
Fall Arrester

Log book and instructions for use

HWB 1.8 + HWB 1.8 DW

nach / acc. to EN 360:2002, CSA Z259.2.2-98, ANSI/ASSE, Z359.14-2014, DIN 19427:2017-04

Höhensicherungsgeräte

PRÜFBUCH IMMER BEIM GERÄT AUFBEWAHREN!
VOR GEBRAUCH ANLEITUNG SORGFÄLTIG LESEN!

CAREFULLY READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT!

Prüfbuch und Gebrauchsanleitung

nach / acc. to EN 360:2002, CSA Z259.2.2-98, ANSI/ASSE Z359.14-2014

ALWAYS KEEP THIS BOOKLET WITH THE DEVICE!

HWB 2 + HWB 2 DW

CZ SKD
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Position / item

Bremseinstellung/
brake adjustment:

Banddurchmesser/
webbing diameter:

Bandlänge
webbing length:

Ansprechen der Klinken/
response of pawls:

Federeinzug/
spring retraction:

Karabinerhaken + Funktion/
snap hook + function check:

Ansprechlänge mit 35 kg/
response length 35 kg:

�$�X�‡�D�Q�J�N�U�D�I�W��
catching power:

Bandeinzug:
webbing retraction:

Sichtkontrolle/
visual inspection:

Lesbarkeit Typenschild/
readability label:

�'�D�W�X�P���G�H�U���$�E�Q�D�K�P�H�����3�U�•�I�H�U
Revision Date / Checker

Grund der Bearbeitung/
purposes:

Festgestellte Mängel/
observed defects:

nächste jährliche Prüfung
next annual revision

Nr. - Jahr
No. - year

Höhensicherungsgeräte nach EN 360:2002
EN Verordnung 2016/425

CSA Z259.2.2-98, ANSI/ASSE Z359.1-2007, Z359.14-2014
fall arrester EN according to EN 360:2002 

EN Regulation 2016/425 
CSA Z259.2.2-98, ANSI/ASSE Z359.1-2007, Z359.14-2014

Überwachung durch/controlled and audited by
�'�*�8�9���7�H�V�W���3�U�•�I�����X�Q�G���=�H�U�W�L�¿�]�L�H�U�X�Q�J�V�V�W�H�O�O�H���G�H�V���)�$���3�6�$��

D-42781 Haan/ Germany, CE 0299

Konformitätserklärung/Conformity http://ikar-gmbh.de/index.php/de/service/download

Kaufdatum / date of purchase:  ______________________________

�'�D�W�X�P�� �G�H�U�� �(�U�V�W�E�H�Q�X�W�]�X�Q�J�� ���� �G�D�W�H�� �R�I�� �¿�U�V�W�� �X�V�H���� �B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B�B
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�'�L�H�V�H�V���3�U�•�I�E�X�F�K���P�L�W���%�H�G�L�H�Q�X�Q�J�V�D�Q�O�H�L�W�X�Q�J���J�H�K�|�U�W���]�X�U���3�6�$���X�Q�G���P�X�V�V���D�P��
�(�L�Q�V�D�W�]�R�U�W���Y�H�U�I�•�J�E�D�U���V�H�L�Q�����:�L�U�G���G�D�V���*�H�U�l�W���Z�L�H�G�H�U�Y�H�U�N�D�X�I�W�����P�X�V�V���G�L�H�V�H��
�*�H�E�U�D�X�F�K�V�D�Q�O�H�L�W�X�Q�J���L�Q���/�D�Q�G�H�V�V�S�U�D�F�K�H���E�H�L�J�H�I�•�J�W���V�H�L�Q��

This user manual and the operating instructions are part of the safety system 
and have to be available at the site of operation. These operation instructions 
shall be included with the device in the relevant language should the device be 
resold.
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1
Überwachende Stelle · Monitoring body · Punto de supervisión · Autorité de surveillance · Ente di sorveglianza ·  
�3�R�Q�W�R�V���D���P�R�Q�L�W�R�U�D�U�������&�R�Q�W�U�R�O�H�R�U�J�D�D�Q�������-�H�G�Q�R�V�W�N�D���Q�D�G�]�R�U�X�M���F�D�������8�Q�L�W�D�W�H�D���G�H���V�X�S�U�D�Y�H�J�K�H�U�H�������7�L�O�V�\�Q�V�V�W�H�G�������g�Y�H�U�Y�D�N�Q�L�Q�J�V�R�U�J�D�Q������
�7�D�U�N�D�V�W�X�V�O�D�L�W�R�V�������7�L�O�V�\�Q�V�V�W�H�G�������)�H�O�•�J�\�H�O�H�W�L���V�]�H�U�Y�������.�R�Q�W�U�R�O�Q�p���S�U�D�F�R�Y�L�V�N�R�������ü�Œ� �Œ�2���������.�!�$��

2
Seriennummer · Serial number · Número de serie · Numéro de série · Numero di serie · Pontos a monitorar ·  
�1�~�P�H�U�R���G�H���V�p�U�L�H���G�R���D�S�D�U�H�O�K�R�������6�H�U�L�H�Q�Q�X�P�P�H�U���Y�D�Q���K�H�W���D�S�S�D�U�D�D�W�������1�X�P�H�U���V�H�U�\�M�Q�\���X�U�]���G�]�H�Q�L�D�������6�H�U�L�D���H�F�K�L�S�D�P�H�Q�W�X�O�X�L������ 
�6�H�U�L�H�Q�X�P�P�H�U���S�n���J�U�H�M�H�W�������6�H�U�L�H�Q�X�P�P�H�U�������V�D�U�M�D�Q�X�P�H�U�R�������6�H�U�L�H�Q�X�P�P�H�U�������6�R�U�R�]�D�W�V�]�i�P�R�W�������Y�ê�U�R�E�Q�p���þ�t�V�O�R���������0���!���.���)�"���.�!�������)�"���/�����2�.�����"

3
Seillänge/Bandlänge · cable/webbing length · Longitud de la eslinga / longitud de la cinta · Longueur de câble / longueur de la 
�F�R�X�U�U�R�L�H�������/�X�Q�J�K�H�]�]�D���G�H�O�O�D���I�X�Q�H���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R�������&�R�P�S�U�L�P�H�Q�W�R���G�D���F�R�U�G�D�������G�R���F�L�Q�W�D�������.�D�E�H�O�O�H�Q�J�W�H���E�D�Q�G�O�H�Q�J�W�H�������G�á�X�J�R���ü���O�L�Q�N�L���G�á�X�J�R���ü��
�W�D���P�\�������/�X�Q�J�L�P�H���I�U�k�Q�J�K�L�H�������/�X�Q�J�L�P�H���F�K�L�Q�J���������5�H�E�O� �Q�J�G�H���E�n�Q�G�O� �Q�J�G�H�������/�L�Q�O�l�Q�J�G���E�D�Q�G�O�l�Q�J�G�������.�|�\�G�H�Q���K�L�K�Q�D�Q���S�L�W�X�X�V�������7�D�X�O�H�Q�J�G�H��
�E�n�Q�G�O�H�Q�J�G�H�������.�|�W�p�O�K�R�V�V�]�������6�]�D�O�D�J�K�R�V�V�]�������'���å�N�D���O�D�Q�D���G���å�N�D���S�R�S�U�X�K�X������������� �"���1�$� ������� �*��������� �"�����������2�.

4
Typenbezeichnung · product type · Denominación del tipo · Code de désignation · Denominazione tipo · Designação do modelo ·  
�7�\�S�H�D�D�Q�G�X�L�G�L�Q�J�������R�]�Q�D�F�]�H�Q�L�H���W�\�S�X�������'�H�Q�X�P�L�U�H�D���W�L�S�X�O�X�L�������7�\�S�H�E�H�W�H�J�Q�H�O�V�H�������7�\�S�E�H�W�H�F�N�Q�L�Q�J�������7�\�\�S�S�L�P�H�U�N�L�Q�W�l�������7�\�S�H�E�H�W�H�J�Q�H�O�V�H������
�7�t�S�X�V�P�H�J�Q�H�Y�H�]�p�V�������2�]�Q�D�þ�H�Q�L�H���W�\�S�X����������� ���.�1���.���2�*�Œ� �#����

5 Produkt�������3�U�R�G�X�F�W�������3�U�R�G�X�F�W�R�������3�U�R�G�X�L�W�V�������3�U�R�G�R�W�W�R�������3�U�R�G�X�W�R�������3�U�R�G�X�F�W�������3�U�R�G�X�N�W�������3�U�R�G�X�F�•�L�D�������3�U�R�G�X�F�W�������3�U�R�G�X�N�W�������7�X�R�W�H�������3�U�R�G�X�N�W������
�7�H�U�P�p�N�������3�U�R�G�X�N�W�������Œ�!� �'�)��

6 Norm · Standard · Norma · Norme · Norma · Norma · Norm · Norma · Norma · Norm · Norm · Standardi · Norm · Norma · Norma · 
���!�)�2�#�Œ��

7
Nächste Revision · date of next inspection · Próxima revisión · Prochaine révision · Prossima revisione · Próxima revisão ·  
�9�R�O�J�H�Q�G�H���U�H�Y�L�V�L�H�������Q�D�V�W�
�S�Q�D���N�R�Q�W�U�R�O�D�������8�U�P���W�R�D�U�H�D���U�H�Y�L�]�L�H���������1� �V�W�H���H�I�W�H�U�V�\�Q�������1�l�V�W�D���U�H�Y�L�V�L�R�Q�������6�H�X�U�D�D�Y�D���W�D�U�N�D�V�W�X�V�������Q�H�V�W�H���L�Q�V�S�H�N�V�M�R�Q������ 
�.�|�Y�H�W�N�H�]�����I�H�O�•�O�Y�L�]�V�J�i�O�i�V�������1�D�V�O�H�G�X�M�~�F�D���U�H�Y�t�]�L�D�������ü�Œ�)���0�������0�Œ�����0�+�!���1��

8

Gebrauchsanleitung beachten · read the instruction manual · Prestar atención a las instrucciones de uso · Respecter la notice 
�G�µ�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q�������5�L�V�S�H�W�W�D�U�H���O�H���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���S�H�U���O�µ�X�V�R�������2�E�V�H�U�Y�D�U���R���P�D�Q�X�D�O���G�R���X�W�L�O�L�]�D�G�R�U�������+�R�X�G���X���D�D�Q���G�H���J�H�E�U�X�L�N�V�D�D�Q�Z�L�M�]�L�Q�J�������3�U�]�H�V�W�U�]�H�J�D�ü��
�L�Q�V�W�U�X�N�F�M�L���R�E�V�á�X�J�L�������5�H�V�S�H�F�W�D�•�L���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�•�L�X�Q�L�O�H���G�H���X�W�L�O�L�]�D�U�H�������,�D�J�W�W�D�J���E�U�X�J�V�D�Q�Y�L�V�Q�L�Q�J�������)�|�O�M���E�U�X�N�V�D�Q�Y�L�V�Q�L�Q�J�H�Q�������.�l�\�W�W�|�R�K�M�H�W�W�D���Q�R�X�G�D�W�H�W�W�D�Y�D������ 
�2�Y�H�U�K�R�O�G���E�U�X�N�V�D�Q�Y�L�V�Q�L�Q�J�������$���K�D�V�]�Q�i�O�D�W�L���~�W�P�X�W�D�W�y�E�D�Q���I�R�J�O�D�O�W�D�N���E�H�W�D�U�W�D�Q�G�y�N�������'�R�G�U�å�X�M�W�H���Q�i�Y�R�G���Q�D���S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H������ 
���!� �1� �$�����1�2���"��� �/�������0�"���$�!���1���"

9
Herstelldatum · Date of manufacture · Fecha de fabricatión · Date de fabrication · Data die construzione · Data de fabrico ·  
�)�D�E�U�L�F�D�J�H�G�D�W�X�P�������'�D�W�D���S�U�R�G�X�N�F�M�L�������'�D�W�D���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�•�L�H�L�������3�U�R�G�X�N�W�L�R�Q�V�G�D�W�R�������7�L�O�O�Y�H�U�N�Q�L�Q�J�V�G�D�W�X�P�������9�D�O�P�L�V�W�X�V�S�l�L�Y�l�������3�U�R�G�X�N�V�M�R�Q�V�G�D�W�R������
�*�\�i�U�W�i�V�L���G�i�W�X�P�������'�i�W�X�P���Y�ê�U�R�E�\�������þ���0�!� ���������.�����.�2�.�1���0�#���"

10 Hersteller · Manufacturer · Fabricante · Fabricants · Costruttore · Fabricante · Fabricant · Fabrikant · Producenta · Fabricantului · 
�3�U�R�G�X�F�H�Q�W�������7�L�O�O�Y�H�U�N�D�U�H�������9�D�O�P�L�V�W�D�M�D�Q���R�V�R�L�W�H�������3�U�R�G�X�V�H�Q�W�������*�\�i�U�W�y�L�������9�ê�U�R�E�F�X���������.�2�.�1���0�#�.�1�2���"

Hinweis�����*�H�U�l�W�H�����G�L�H���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�P���(�1���7�\�S�H�Q�V�F�K�L�O�G���J�H�N�H�Q�Q�]�H�L�F�K�Q�H�W���V�L�Q�G�����G�•�U�I�H�Q���Q�X�U���L�Q���/�l�Q�G�H�U���Y�H�U�N�D�X�I�W���X�Q�G���E�H�Q�X�W�]�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q���Z�H�O�F�K�H���G�L�H���(�1���1�R�U�P���D�Q�H�U�N�H�Q�Q�H�Q��

Note: Devices labelled with an EN type plate may only be sold and used in countries in which the EN standard is recognised.

Remarque: les appareils dotés d‘une plaque signalétique EN doivent uniquement être commercialisés et utilisés dans les pays qui reconnaissent la norme EN.

Nota�����O�R�V���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R�V���T�X�H���H�V�W�i�Q���P�D�U�F�D�G�R�V���F�R�Q���X�Q�D���S�O�D�F�D���G�H���F�D�U�D�F�W�H�U�t�V�W�L�F�D�V���(�1�����V�y�O�R���S�X�H�G�H�Q���Y�H�Q�G�H�U�V�H���\���X�W�L�O�L�]�D�U�V�H���H�Q���O�R�V���S�D�t�V�H�V���T�X�H���U�H�F�R�Q�R�F�H�Q���O�D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1��

Avvertenza: gli apparecchi con marchio di conformità EN possono essere venduti e impiegati solo nei paesi che riconoscono la norma EN.

Nota�����2�V���H�T�X�L�S�D�P�H�Q�W�R�V���P�D�U�F�D�G�R�V���F�R�P���X�P�D���S�O�D�F�D���G�H���L�G�H�Q�W�L�¿�F�D�o�m�R���(�1���S�R�G�H�P���V�H�U���Y�H�Q�G�L�G�R�V���H���X�V�D�G�R�V���D�S�H�Q�D�V���H�P���S�D�t�V�H�V���T�X�H���U�H�F�R�Q�K�H�F�H�P���D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1��

Instructie: apparaten die met een EN-typeplaatje gemarkeerd zijn, mogen enkel in landen verkocht en gebruikt worden die de EN-norm erkennen.

Uwaga�����X�U�]���G�]�H�Q�L�D�����N�W�y�U�H���R�]�Q�D�F�]�R�Q�R���W�D�E�O�L�F�]�N�����]�Q�D�P�L�R�Q�R�Z�����(�1�����P�R�*�Q�D���V�S�U�]�H�G�D�Z�D�ü���L���]���Q�L�F�K���N�R�U�]�\�V�W�D�ü���W�\�O�N�R���Z���N�U�D�M�D�F�K�����N�W�y�U�H���X�]�Q�D�M�����Q�R�U�P�
���(�1��

�,�Q�G�L�F�D�!�L�H�����&�R�P�H�U�F�L�D�O�L�]�D�U�H�D���ú�L���X�W�L�O�L�]�D�U�H�D���D�S�D�U�D�W�H�O�R�U���P�D�U�F�D�W�H���F�X���R���S�O���F�X� �����F�X���F�D�U�D�F�W�H�U�L�V�W�L�F�L�O�H���(�1���V�X�Q�W���S�H�U�P�L�V�H���Q�X�P�D�L���v�Q��� ���U�L�O�H���F�D�U�H���U�H�F�X�Q�R�V�F���G�L�U�H�F�W�L�Y�D���(�1��

Bemærk�����$�Q�R�U�G�Q�L�Q�J�H�U�����V�R�P���H�U���P� �U�N�H�W���P�H�G���H�W���(�1���W�\�S�H�V�N�L�O�W�����P�n���N�X�Q���V� �O�J�H�V���R�J���D�Q�Y�H�Q�G�H�V���L���O�D�Q�G�H�����V�R�P���D�Q�H�U�N�H�Q�G�H�U���(�1���V�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G�H�Q��

Obs: Enheter märkta med en EN-typskylt får endast säljas och användas i länder som godkänner EN-standarden.

Huomautus: EN-merkinnällä varustettuja laitteita saa myydä ja käyttää vain sellaisissa maissa, joissa EN-standardi on hyväksytty.

Merk: Enheter merket med en EN merkeplate kan kun selges og brukes i land hvor EN standard er anerkjent.

Felhívás�����$�]���(�1���W�t�S�X�V�W�i�E�O�i�Y�D�O���M�H�O�|�O�W���N�p�V�]�•�O�p�N�H�N���N�L�]�i�U�y�O�D�J���R�O�\�D�Q���R�U�V�]�i�J�R�N�E�D�Q���p�U�W�p�N�H�V�t�W�K�H�W���N���p�V���K�D�V�]�Q�i�O�K�D�W�y�N�����P�H�O�\�H�N���H�O�L�V�P�H�U�L�N���D�]���(�1���Q�R�U�P�i�N���U�H�Q�G�H�O�N�H�]�p�V�H�L�W

Poznámka�����=�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�H���R�S�D�W�U�H�Q�p���W�\�S�X���(�1���ã�W�t�W�N�X���P�{�å�X���E�\�"���S�U�H�G�i�Y�D�Q�p���D���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�Q�p���Y���N�U�D�M�L�Q�i�F�K�����Y���N�W�R�U�ê�F�K���V�D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1���X�]�Q�i�Y�D�Q�ê�F�K���L�E�D��

���0�������/�����������1�#�1���0�#���"���Œ� �#���3���!� �#�����2� ���1�����.���(�1���0�Œ���2�!���Œ�0�2�.�������.���Œ�&��� �*���2�.�������.�������.���$�!���1����� �Œ� ��� �*���2�.�������)��� ���1�0���$�+�!�0�"����� ����� �Œ� ���0�"���.���.�����&�!����� �#�����2� ���Œ�!�)�2�#�Œ� ��

�.���.�����&�!����� �#�����2� ���Œ�!�)�2�#�Œ� ���(�1��



�(�U�I�R�U�G�H�U�O�L�F�K�H�U���.�D�Q�W�H�Q�D�E�V�W�D�Q�G���E�H�L���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�P���(�L�Q�V�D�W�] ��

�6�H�W�E�D�F�N���G�L�V�W�D�Q�F�H���U�H�T�X�L�U�H�G���I�R�U���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O���X�V�H���D�F�F�����W�R���$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=����������������������

�+�:�3�%������

�+�:�3�%������

��
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Gebrauchsanleitung HWB 1,8 / HWB 2

Sicherheitshinweise

���� �+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���Q�D�F�K���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=�������������������������V�L�Q�G���H�L�Q�H��
�3�H�U�V�|�Q�O�L�F�K�H���6�F�K�X�W�]�D�X�V�U�•�V�W�X�Q�J���J�H�J�H�Q���$�E�V�W�X�U�]�����3�6�$�J�$�������,�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�P���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W���Q�D�F�K���(�1��
361:2002, CSA Z259.10, ANSI/SSE Z359.1-2007 dient dieses System der Sicherheit von Personen bei 
�$�U�E�H�L�W�H�Q���L�Q���G�H�U���+�|�K�H�����E�H�L���G�H�Q�H�Q���G�L�H���*�H�I�D�K�U���H�L�Q�H�V���$�E�V�W�X�U�]�H�V���E�H�V�W�H�K�W�������]���%�����D�X�I���'�l�F�K�H�U�Q�����*�H�U�•�V�W�H�Q�����/�H�L�W�H�U�Q��
�X�Q�G���6�F�K�l�F�K�W�H�Q�������'�D�V���*�H�U�l�W���L�V�W���Q�X�U���E�H�V�W�L�P�P�X�Q�J�V�J�H�P�l�‰���]�X���Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�Q��
Verbindungsmittel nach EN 362:2004: Es sind die entsprechenden Gebrauchsanleitungen der verwendeten 
�9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�H�����.�D�U�D�E�L�Q�H�U�K�D�N�H�Q�����]�X���E�H�D�F�K�W�H�Q��

���� �%�H�L���1�L�F�K�W�E�H�D�F�K�W�X�Q�J���G�H�U���*�H�E�U�D�X�F�K�V�D�Q�O�H�L�W�X�Q�J���X�Q�G���G�H�U���6�L�F�K�H�U�K�H�L�W�V�K�L�Q�Z�H�L�V�H���E�H�V�W�H�K�W���/�H�E�H�Q�V�J�H�I�D�K�U����2 ������
�,�P���)�D�O�O�H���H�L�Q�H�V���6�W�X�U�]�H�V���L�V�W���H�L�Q���+�l�Q�J�H�Q���G�H�U���3�H�U�V�R�Q���O�l�Q�J�H�U���D�O�V���������0�L�Q�X�W�H�Q���D�X�V�]�X�V�F�K�O�L�H�‰�H�Q�����6�F�K�R�F�N�J�H�I�D�K�U����

���� �=�X�U���%�H�Q�X�W�]�X�Q�J���G�H�U���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���V�L�Q�G���Q�X�U���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H���Q�D�F�K���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=����������������
�$�1�6�,���6�6�(���=�����������������������]�X�J�H�O�D�V�V�H�Q�����D�Q�G�H�U�H���*�X�U�W�H���V�L�Q�G���Q�L�F�K�W���H�U�O�D�X�E�W������1 ����

4. Ein Gerät kann im Einsatz nur eine Person schützen, kann jedoch nacheinander von mehreren Personen 
�J�H�Q�X�W�]�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q�����(�L�Q���5�H�W�W�X�Q�J�V�S�O�D�Q�����L�Q���G�H�P���D�O�O�H���E�H�L���G�H�U���$�U�E�H�L�W���P�|�J�O�L�F�K�H�Q���5�H�W�W�X�Q�J�V�I�l�O�O�H���E�H�U�•�F�N�V�L�F�K�W�L�J�W���V�L�Q�G����
muss vorhanden sein.

5. Für das Gerät ist ein ausreichend tragfähiger, geeigneter und den nationalen Vorschriften entsprechender 
�%�H�I�H�V�W�L�J�X�Q�J�V�S�X�Q�N�W���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�U���P�L�Q�����7�U�D�J�I�l�K�L�J�N�H�L�W���Y�R�Q�����N�1�����1�R�U�W�K���$�P�H�U�L�F�D�����������N�1�����]�X���Z�l�K�O�H�Q�����'�L�H��
Befestigung erfolgt mittels Karabinerhaken nach EN 362:2004 / CSAZ259.12-01 / ANSI/ASSE Z359.12-
�������������%�H�U�J�V�W�H�L�J�H�U�N�D�U�D�E�L�Q�H�U�K�D�N�H�Q�����R�G�H�U���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�P�L�W�W�H�O���Q�D�F�K���(�1�������������Z�R�E�H�L���G�D�V���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�P�L�W�W�H�O���G�X�U�F�K��
�G�H�Q���%�•�J�H�O���G�H�V���*�H�U�l�W�H�V���J�H�]�R�J�H�Q���X�Q�G���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�P���J�H�V�L�F�K�H�U�W�H�Q���.�D�U�D�E�L�Q�H�U�K�D�N�H�Q���J�H�V�F�K�O�R�V�V�H�Q���Z�L�U�G����3 �������%�H�L��
Geräten mit Drehwirbelaufhängung wird der Karabinerhaken mit dem Anschlagpunkt und dem Drehwirbel 
�Y�H�U�E�X�Q�G�H�Q�����%�H�L���9�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�X�Q�J���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���D�Q���H�L�Q�H�U���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�H�L�Q�U�L�F�K�W�X�Q�J���7�\�S���&���Q�D�F�K���(�1��
�������������1�R�U�W�K���$�P�H�U�L�F�D�������������N�1�����Q�X�U�����Z�H�Q�Q���I�•�U���J�H�P�H�L�Q�V�D�P�H���9�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�X�Q�J���]�X�J�H�O�D�V�V�H�Q�����P�L�W���Y�H�U�W�L�N�D�O���E�H�Z�H�J�O�L�F�K�H�U��
�)�•�K�U�X�Q�J���L�V�W���E�H�L���G�H�U���(�U�P�L�W�W�O�X�Q�J���G�H�U���Q�R�W�Z�H�Q�G�L�J�H�Q���O�L�F�K�W�H�Q���+�|�K�H���X�Q�W�H�U�K�D�O�E���G�H�V���%�H�Q�X�W�]�H�U�V���D�X�F�K���G�L�H���$�X�V�O�H�Q�N�X�Q�J��
der Anschlageinrichtung zu berücksichtigen. Hierzu sind Angaben in der Gebrauchsanleitung und den 
Sicherheitshinweisen der Anschlageinrichtung zu beachten.

���� �'�D�V���*�H�U�l�W���V�R�O�O�W�H���P�|�J�O�L�F�K�V�W���O�R�W�U�H�F�K�W���•�E�H�U���G�H�P���.�R�S�I���G�H�U���]�X���V�L�F�K�H�U�Q�G�H�Q���3�H�U�V�R�Q���S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q�L�H�U�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q�����X�P��
�E�H�L�P���)�D�O�O�H�Q���H�L�Q���3�H�Q�G�H�O�Q���D�X�V�]�X�V�F�K�O�L�H�‰�H�Q�����'�L�H���$�X�I�K�l�Q�J�X�Q�J���G�H�V���*�H�U�l�W�H�V���P�X�V�V���H�L�Q���$�Q�S�D�V�V�H�Q���D�Q���H�Y�H�Q�W�X�H�O�O�H��
Bandabweichungen gewährleisten. Nach der Befestigung des Gerätes an dem Anschlagpunkt ist das Ende 
�G�H�V���D�X�V�]�L�H�K�E�D�U�H�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O�V�����.�D�U�D�E�L�Q�H�U�K�D�N�H�Q�����D�Q���G�H�U���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���]�X���E�H�I�H�V�W�L�J�H�Q����
�%�H�L���Q�L�F�K�W���V�H�O�E�V�W�Y�H�U�U�L�H�J�H�O�Q�G�H�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�H�Q�����.�D�U�D�E�L�Q�H�U�K�D�N�H�Q�����V�L�Q�G���G�L�H�V�H���P�L�W�W�H�O�V���G�H�U���h�E�H�U�Z�X�U�I�P�X�W�W�H�U��
�]�X���Y�H�U�V�F�K�U�D�X�E�H�Q����4 ����

���� �1�D�F�K���%�H�I�H�V�W�L�J�X�Q�J���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���D�Q���H�L�Q�H�P���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W�H�Q���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W�����Q�D�F�K���(�1������������
�'�*�8�9���5�����������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=�������������������������X�Q�G���G�H�U���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���G�H�V���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�H�V��
���.�D�U�D�E�L�Q�H�U�K�D�N�H�Q�����P�L�W���G�H�U���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���D�Q�J�H�O�H�J�W�H�Q���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V�����Q�D�F�K���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=������������������
�$�1�6�,�������$�6�6�(���=�������������������������L�V�W���G�H�U���6�L�F�K�H�U�K�H�L�W�V�V�F�K�X�W�]���I�•�U���G�L�H���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�S�H�U�V�R�Q���K�H�U�J�H�V�W�H�O�O�W����

8. Vor jeder Benutzung ist eine Sichtkontrolle des Gerätes durchzuführen, sowie die Lesbarkeit der 
Produktkennzeichnung zu kontrollieren. 

���� �9�R�U���M�H�G�H�U���%�H�Q�X�W�]�X�Q�J���L�V�W���D�X�‰�H�U�G�H�P���H�L�Q�H���)�X�Q�N�W�L�R�Q�V�S�U�R�E�H���G�X�U�F�K�]�X�I�•�K�U�H�Q�����'�X�U�F�K���U�X�F�N�D�U�W�L�J�H�V���+�H�U�D�X�V�]�L�H�K�H�Q���G�H�V��
�%�D�Q�G�H�V���R�G�H�U���G�X�U�F�K���H�L�Q�H���*�H�Z�L�F�K�W�V�S�U�R�E�H���Y�R�Q���P�L�Q�G�H�V�W�H�Q�V���������N�J�����,�Q���E�H�L�G�H�Q���)�l�O�O�H�Q���P�X�V�V���G�L�H���7�U�R�P�P�H�O�E�U�H�P�V�H��
�H�L�Q�I�D�O�O�H�Q����5 ������

������ �h�E�H�U���6�F�K�•�W�W�J�X�W���R���l�����6�W�R�I�I�H�Q�����L�Q���G�H�Q�H�Q���P�D�Q���9�H�U�V�L�Q�N�H�Q���N�D�Q�Q�����G�•�U�I�H�Q���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���Q�L�F�K�W���]�X�U��
�6�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J���Y�R�Q���3�H�U�V�R�Q�H�Q���H�L�Q�J�H�V�H�W�]�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q����6 ����

������ �(�L�Q���E�H�V�F�K�l�G�L�J�W�H�V���X�Q�G���R�G�H�U���G�X�U�F�K���6�W�X�U�]���E�H�D�Q�V�S�U�X�F�K�W�H�V���*�H�U�l�W�����)�D�O�O�D�Q�]�H�L�J�H�U���D�X�V�J�H�O�|�V�W������6a + 6b����
sowie bei Zweifeln über den sicheren Zustand des Gerätes, ist dieses sofort dem Gebrauch zu entziehen. 
�(�V���G�D�U�I���H�U�V�W���Q�D�F�K���h�E�H�U�S�U�•�I�X�Q�J���X�Q�G���V�F�K�U�L�I�W�O�L�F�K�H�U���)�U�H�L�J�D�E�H���G�X�U�F�K���H�L�Q�H���V�D�F�K�N�X�Q�G�L�J�H���3�H�U�V�R�Q���R�G�H�U���G�H�Q���+�H�U�V�W�H�O�O�H�U��
weiter verwendet werden.

������ �-�H���Q�D�F�K���%�H�D�Q�V�S�U�X�F�K�X�Q�J�����P�L�Q�G�H�V�W�H�Q�V���M�H�G�R�F�K���D�O�O�H���]�Z�|�O�I���0�R�Q�D�W�H���P�•�V�V�H�Q���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���Y�R�P��
Hersteller oder vom Hersteller geschulten und autorisierten Personen überprüfen werden. Dies muss im 
�P�L�W�J�H�O�L�H�I�H�U�W�H�Q���3�U�•�I�E�X�F�K���G�R�N�X�P�H�Q�W�L�H�U�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q�����'�L�H���:�L�U�N�V�D�P�N�H�L�W���X�Q�G���+�D�O�W�E�D�U�N�H�L�W���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V��
�K�l�Q�J�W���Y�R�Q���G�H�U���U�H�J�H�O�P�l�‰�L�J�H�Q���3�U�•�I�X�Q�J���D�E��
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�������� �%�H�L���%�U�•�F�K�H�Q���G�H�V���*�D�U�Q�H�V�����.�Q�L�F�N�H�Q���R�G�H�U���$�X�I�U�D�X�X�Q�J�H�Q���G�H�V���%�D�Q�G�H�V���L�V�W���G�D�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���L�Q���G�L�H��
�5�H�Y�L�V�L�R�Q�V�Z�H�U�N�V�W�D�W�W���]�X���J�H�E�H�Q�����'�D�V���%�D�Q�G���P�X�V�V���G�R�U�W���D�X�V�J�H�W�D�X�V�F�K�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q������7 ������

�������� �'�L�H���'�*�8�9���5���������������������%�H�Q�X�W�]�X�Q�J���Y�R�Q���S�H�U�V�|�Q�O�L�F�K�H�Q���6�F�K�X�W�]�D�X�V�U�•�V�W�X�Q�J�H�Q���J�H�J�H�Q���$�E�V�W�X�U�]�����X�Q�G�� 
�'�*�8�9���5���������������������5�H�W�W�H�Q���D�X�V���+�|�K�H�Q���X�Q�G���7�L�H�I�H�Q���P�L�W���S�H�U�V�|�Q�O�L�F�K�H�Q���6�F�K�X�W�]�D�X�V�U�•�V�W�X�Q�J�H�Q�����V�R�Z�L�H���G�L�H�� 
�'�*�8�9���,�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q���������������������+�D�O�W�H�J�X�U�W�H���X�Q�G���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O���I�•�U���+�D�O�W�H�J�X�U�W�H�����V�L�Q�G���]�X���E�H�D�F�K�W�H�Q��

�������� �'�H�U���O�L�F�K�W�H���$�E�V�W�D�Q�G���X�Q�W�H�U���G�H�Q���)�•�‰�H�Q���G�H�V���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U�V���P�X�V�V���P�L�Q�G�H�V�W�H�Q�V�����������P���E�H�W�U�D�J�H�Q���� 
wenn das Gerät oberhalb des Benutzers angeschlagen wird. 

�������� �'�D�V���,�.�$�5���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���L�V�W���J�H�P�l�‰���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=������������������������
�=�������������������������L�P���7�H�P�S�H�U�D�W�X�U�E�H�U�H�L�F�K���Y�R�Q�����������ƒ�&�����������ƒ�)�����E�L�V���������ƒ�&�������������ƒ�)�����H�L�Q�V�H�W�]�E�D�U����8 ����

�������� �'�L�H���]�X�O�l�V�V�L�J�H���1�H�Q�Q�O�D�V�W���G�H�U���]�X���V�L�F�K�H�U�Q�G�H�Q���3�H�U�V�R�Q���E�H�W�U�l�J�W�����������N�J����9 ����
�������� �+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���V�L�Q�G���Y�R�U���G�H�Q���(�L�Q�Z�L�U�N�X�Q�J�H�Q���Y�R�Q���6�F�K�Z�H�L�‰�À�D�P�P�H�Q���X�Q�G�����I�X�Q�N�H�Q�����)�H�X�H�U�����6�l�X�U�H�Q����

Laugen und ähnlichem zu schützen.
�������� �(�V���G�•�U�I�H�Q���N�H�L�Q�H���9�H�U�l�Q�G�H�U�X�Q�J�H�Q���R�G�H�U���5�H�S�D�U�D�W�X�U�H�Q���D�P���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���Y�R�U�J�H�Q�R�P�P�H�Q���Z�H�U�G�H�Q����10���� 

Reparaturen dürfen nur vom Hersteller oder vom Hersteller geschulten und autorisierten Personen 
durchgeführt werden.

�������� �+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���V�L�Q�G���Q�X�U���Y�R�Q���3�H�U�V�R�Q�H�Q���]�X���E�H�Q�X�W�]�H�Q�����G�L�H���H�Q�W�V�S�U�H�F�K�H�Q�G���D�X�V�J�H�E�L�O�G�H�W���R�G�H�U���V�D�F�K�N�X�Q�G�L�J��
�X�Q�W�H�U�Z�L�H�V�H�Q���Z�X�U�G�H�Q�����(�V���G�•�U�I�H�Q���N�H�L�Q�H���N�|�U�S�H�U�O�L�F�K�H�Q���R�G�H�U���J�H�V�X�Q�G�K�H�L�W�O�L�F�K�H�Q���%�H�H�L�Q�W�U�l�F�K�W�L�J�X�Q�J�H�Q���Y�R�U�O�L�H�J�H�Q����
���$�O�N�R�K�R�O�������'�U�R�J�H�Q�������0�H�G�L�N�D�P�H�Q�W�H�Q�������+�H�U�]�����R�G�H�U���.�U�H�L�V�O�D�X�I�S�U�R�E�O�H�P�H��

�������� �'�L�H���/�H�E�H�Q�V�G�D�X�H�U���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���P�X�V�V���E�H�L���G�H�U���M�l�K�U�O�L�F�K�H�Q���3�U�•�I�X�Q�J���E�H�V�W�L�P�P�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q�����G�L�H�V�H��
beträgt je nach Beanspruchung ca. 10 Jahre.

�������� �'�L�H���(�L�J�Q�X�Q�J���G�H�V���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]�H�V���H�L�Q�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�V���P�L�W���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�U���$�E�V�W�X�U�]�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J���J�H�P�l�‰���G�H�Q��
�D�N�W�X�H�O�O�H�Q���6�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G�V���P�X�V�V���G�X�U�F�K���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W�H���7�H�V�W�V���D�P���N�R�P�S�O�H�W�W�H�Q���6�\�V�W�H�P���Q�D�F�K�J�H�Z�L�H�V�H�Q���Z�H�U�G�H�Q��

�3�Á�H�J�H���X�Q�G���:�D�U�W�X�Q�J

1. Das Band sollte nur unter Belastung einrollen. Auf gar keinen Fall darf man das Band ganz ausziehen und 
dann loslassen, da das ruckartige Anschlagen des Karabinerhakens am Gerät einen Bruch der Rückholfeder 
�Y�H�U�X�U�V�D�F�K�H�Q���N�D�Q�Q����11������

2. Das einziehbare Verbindungsmittel besteht aus PES / Dyneema und darf nur mit warmem Wasser oder 
neutralen Reinigungsmitteln gereinigt werden. Keinesfalls mit Verdünnung o.ä. Reste des Reinigungsmittels 
sind restlos mit klarem Wasser auszuspülen. 

3. Achtung unbedingt beachten! �$�X�I�E�H�Z�D�K�U�X�Q�J���X�Q�G���7�U�D�Q�V�S�R�U�W���G�H�U���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���P�•�V�V�H�Q���W�U�R�F�N�H�Q����
�V�W�D�X�E�����X�Q�G���|�O�I�U�H�L���H�U�I�R�O�J�H�Q��

������ �'�D�V���7�U�R�F�N�Q�H�Q���Y�R�Q���W�H�[�W�L�O�H�Q���%�H�V�W�D�Q�G�W�H�L�O�H�Q���Z�H�O�F�K�H���G�X�U�F�K���5�H�L�Q�L�J�X�Q�J���R�G�H�U���*�H�E�U�D�X�F�K���Q�D�V�V���J�H�Z�R�U�G�H�Q���V�L�Q�G�����G�D�U�I��
nur auf natürliche Weise erfolgen. Auf keinen Fall in der Nähe von Feuer o.ä. Hitzequellen trocknen.

5. Vor der Verwendung von Desinfektionsmitteln ist aufgrund der komplexen gesetzlichen Produkteinstufungen 
nach den speziellen Anwendungen und den Inhaltsstoffen Kontakt mit dem Hersteller auf zu nehmen.

Horizontaler Einsatz

Hinweis:���'�D�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���Z�X�U�G�H���D�X�F�K���I�•�U���G�H�Q���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�Q���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]���X�Q�G���H�L�Q�H�P���G�D�U�D�X�V���V�L�P�X�O�L�H�U�W�H�Q���6�W�X�U�]��
�•�E�H�U���G�L�H���.�D�Q�W�H���H�U�I�R�O�J�U�H�L�F�K���J�H�S�U�•�I�W�����'�D�E�H�L���Z�X�U�G�H���I�•�U���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�P���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O���D�X�V��
�'�U�D�K�W�V�H�L�O���X�Q�G���I�•�U���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�P���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O���D�X�V���*�X�U�W�E�D�Q�G���H�L�Q���.�D�Q�W�H�Q���5�D�G�L�X�V�� 
�U��� �������������P�P���Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�W����12�������$�X�I�J�U�X�Q�G���G�L�H�V�H�U���3�U�•�I�X�Q�J���L�V�W���G�D�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W���•�E�H�U���l�K�Q�O�L�F�K�H���.�D�Q�W�H�Q��
�P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�P���5�D�G�L�X�V���Y�R�Q���U���•�����������P�P���Q�D�F�K���(�1���X�Q�G���U���•�������������P�P���L�Q���G�H�Q���8�6�$�����Z�L�H���V�L�H���E�H�L�V�S�L�H�O�V�Z�H�L�V�H���D�Q���J�H�Z�D�O�]�W�H�Q��
�6�W�D�K�O�S�U�R�¿�O�H�Q�����D�Q���+�R�O�]�E�D�O�N�H�Q���R�G�H�U���D�Q���H�L�Q�H�U���Y�H�U�N�O�H�L�G�H�W�H�Q�����D�E�J�H�U�X�Q�G�H�W�H�Q���$�W�W�L�N�D���Y�R�U�K�D�Q�G�H�Q���V�L�Q�G�����E�H�Q�X�W�]�W���]�X���Z�H�U�G�H�Q����
�+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���P�L�W���'�U�D�K�W�V�H�L�O���V�L�Q�G���]�X�V�l�W�]�O�L�F�K���D�X�F�K���I�•�U���H�L�Q�H���%�H�D�Q�V�S�U�X�F�K�X�Q�J���•�E�H�U���.�D�Q�W�H�Q���Z�L�H���]���%�����G�L�H���H�L�Q�H�V��
�Q�D�F�K�J�L�H�E�L�J�H�Q�����Q�L�F�K�W���X�Q�W�H�U�V�W�•�W�]�W�H�V�����7�U�D�S�H�]�E�O�H�F�K�����%�H�W�R�Q�I�H�U�W�L�J�W�H�L�O�H�Q���R�G�H�U���Y�R�Q���2�U�W�E�H�W�R�Q�N�D�Q�W�H�Q���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W�����8�Q�J�H�D�F�K�W�H�W��
dieser Prüfung muss bei horizontalen oder schrägen Einsätzen bei denen ein Risiko des Absturzes über eine 
Kante besteht, folgendes zwingend berücksichtigt werden:

1. Vor Arbeitsbeginn muss eine Gefährdungsbeurteilung durchgeführt werden. Handelt es sich bei der 
�$�E�V�W�X�U�]�N�D�Q�W�H���X�P���H�L�Q�H���E�H�V�R�Q�G�H�U�V���³�V�F�K�Q�H�L�G�H�Q�G�H�´���X�Q�G�������R�G�H�U���³�Q�L�F�K�W���J�U�D�W�I�U�H�L�H�´���.�D�Q�W�H�����]�����%�����X�Q�Y�H�U�N�O�H�L�G�H�W�H���$�W�W�L�N�D��
�R�G�H�U���V�F�K�D�U�I�H���X�Q�W�H�U�V�W�•�W�]�W�H���%�O�H�F�K�N�D�Q�W�H�������V�R���V�L�Q�G���Y�R�U���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�E�H�J�L�Q�Q���H�Q�W�V�S�U�H�F�K�H�Q�G�H���9�R�U�N�H�K�U�X�Q�J�H�Q���]�X���W�U�H�I�I�H�Q������ 
- ein Sturz über die Kante muss ausgeschlossen werden 

  und 
���� �G�L�H���]�X�O�l�V�V�L�J�H���1�H�Q�Q�O�D�V�W���G�H�U���*�H�U�l�W�H���I�•�U���G�L�H���6�W�X�U�]�E�H�O�D�V�W�X�Q�J���•�E�H�U���.�D�Q�W�H�Q����9 �����G�D�U�I���Q�L�F�K�W���•�E�H�U�V�F�K�U�L�W�W�H�Q���Z�H�U�G�H�Q

  und
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rechtwinkliger Sturz über Kanten seitlicher Sturz über Kanten

 - vor Arbeitsbeginn muss ein Kantenschutz montieren werden  
�(�V���H�P�S�¿�H�K�O�W���V�L�F�K���E�H�L���=�Z�H�L�I�H�O�Q���.�R�Q�W�D�N�W���P�L�W���G�H�P���+�H�U�V�W�H�O�O�H�U���D�X�I�]�X�Q�H�K�P�H�Q��

������ �'�H�U���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���G�D�U�I���Q�L�F�K�W���X�Q�W�H�U�K�D�O�E���G�H�U���6�W�D�Q�G�À�l�F�K�H�����]���%�����3�O�D�W�W�I�R�U�P����
�)�O�D�F�K�G�D�F�K�����G�H�V���%�H�Q�X�W�]�H�U�V���O�L�H�J�H�Q����13����

3. Der erforderliche Freiraum unterhalb der Kante ist in Bild 14 + 15 + 16 dargestellt.
������ �8�P���H�L�Q���3�H�Q�G�H�O�V�W�X�U�]���]�X���Y�H�U�K�L�Q�G�H�U�Q�����V�L�Q�G���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�E�H�U�H�L�F�K���E�]�Z�����V�H�L�W�O�L�F�K�H���%�H�Z�H�J�X�Q�J�H�Q���D�X�V���G�H�U���0�L�W�W�H�Q�D�F�K�V�H���]�X��

beiden Seiten auf jeweils max. 1,50 m zu begrenzen. In anderen Fällen sind keine Einzelanschlagpunkte, 
�V�R�Q�G�H�U�Q���]���%�����$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�H�L�Q�U�L�F�K�W�X�Q�J�H�Q���7�\�S���&�����Q�X�U���Z�H�Q�Q���I�•�U���J�H�P�H�L�Q�V�D�P�H���9�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�X�Q�J���]�X�J�H�O�D�V�V�H�Q�����R�G�H�U���7�\�S���'��
nach EN 795, zu verwenden.

������ �%�H�L���9�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�X�Q�J���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���D�Q���H�L�Q�H�U���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�H�L�Q�U�L�F�K�W�X�Q�J���7�\�S���&���Q�D�F�K���(�1�����������P�L�W��
�K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O���E�H�Z�H�J�O�L�F�K�H�U���)�•�K�U�X�Q�J���L�V�W���E�H�L���G�H�U���(�U�P�L�W�W�O�X�Q�J���G�H�U���Q�R�W�Z�H�Q�G�L�J�H�Q���O�L�F�K�W�H�Q���+�|�K�H���X�Q�W�H�U�K�D�O�E���G�H�V��
Benutzers auch die Auslenkung der Anschlageinrichtung zu berücksichtigen. Hierzu sind Angaben in der 
Gebrauchsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise der Anschlageinrichtungen zu beachten.

6. Bei einem Sturz über eine Kante bestehen Verletzungsgefahren während des Auffangvorgangs durch 
Anprallen des Stürzenden an Bauwerksteile bzw. Konstruktionsteile.

������ �)�•�U���G�H�Q���)�D�O�O���H�L�Q�H�V���6�W�X�U�]�H�V���•�E�H�U���G�L�H���.�D�Q�W�H���V�L�Q�G���E�H�V�R�Q�G�H�U�H���0�D�‰�Q�D�K�P�H�Q���]�X�U���5�H�W�W�X�Q�J���I�H�V�W�]�X�O�H�J�H�Q���X�Q�G���]�X���•�E�H�Q��
8. Den korrekten Abstand von Gerät zur Kante, bei horizontalem Einsatz, entnehmen Sie der Liste am Anfang dieser 

Gebrauchsanleitung����17����

Zubehör

Hinweis:���8�P���H�L�Q�H���Q�H�J�D�W�L�Y�H���%�H�H�L�Q�À�X�V�V�X�Q�J���G�H�U���V�L�F�K�H�U�H�Q���)�X�Q�N�W�L�R�Q���G�H�U���+�5�$���*�H�U�l�W�H���]�X���Y�H�U�K�L�Q�G�H�U�Q���G�D�U�I���Q�X�U���Y�R�P��
�+�H�U�V�W�H�O�O�H�U���]�X�J�H�O�D�V�V�H�Q�H�V���=�X�E�H�K�|�U�����]���E�����5�H�W�W�X�Q�J�V�N�O�H�P�P�H�Q���Q�D�F�K���'�,�1���������������������������6�F�K�X�W�]�K�D�X�E�H�Q�����+�D�O�W�H�U�X�Q�J�H�Q����
�H�W�F�������Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q�����'�H�U���+�H�U�V�W�H�O�O�H�U���K�D�I�W�H�W���Q�L�F�K�W���I�•�U���6�F�K�l�G�H�Q���D�Q���/�H�L�E���X�Q�G���/�H�E�H�Q���G�H�V���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U�V���Z�H�Q�Q���G�L�H�V�H�U��
�Q�L�F�K�W���]�X�J�H�O�D�V�V�H�Q�H�V���=�X�E�H�K�|�U���Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�W��

13

16

14 15

   3,00 m

+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

   3,00 m

+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

Sicherheitsabstand
���0�L�Q�L�P�X�P��

Sicherheitsabstand
���0�L�Q�L�P�X�P��
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Einsatz mit der Doppelaufhängung Typ HWB 1,8 DW / HWB 2 DW 

�%�H�L�P���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]���G�H�U���,�.�$�5���'�R�S�S�H�O�D�X�I�K�l�Q�J�X�Q�J���N�|�Q�Q�H�Q�������,�.�$�5���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���Y�R�P���7�\�S���+�:�%���������������+�:�%������
für das wechselseitige Anschlagen an geeigneten Anschlagpunkten zur vertikalen und horizontalen Fortbewegung 
�H�L�Q�J�H�V�H�W�]�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q�������]���%�����E�H�L���$�U�E�H�L�W�H�Q���L�Q���+�R�F�K�U�H�J�D�O�O�l�J�H�U�Q�����6�W�D�K�O�E�D�X�P�R�Q�W�D�J�H�Q�����,�Q�G�X�V�W�U�L�H�J�H�U�•�V�W�E�D�X���R�G�H�U��
�9�H�U�W�L�N�D�O�D�X�I�V�W�L�H�J���D�Q���=�Z�H�L�K�R�O�P�V�W�H�L�J�O�H�L�W�H�U�Q���6�W�H�L�J�H�L�V�H�Q�J�l�Q�J�H�Q�����'�L�H���.�R�P�E�L�Q�D�W�L�R�Q���D�X�V���'�R�S�S�H�O�D�X�I�K�l�Q�J�X�Q�J���X�Q�G���+�|�K�H�Q��
�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�����+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:�����G�D�U�I���Q�X�U���P�L�W���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�Q���Q�D�F�K���'�,�1���(�1���������������������Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�W��
�Z�H�U�G�H�Q���Z�H�O�F�K�H���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�U���5�•�F�N�H�Q�S�O�D�W�W�H���]�X�U���)�L�[�L�H�U�X�Q�J���G�H�U���5�•�F�N�H�Q�J�X�U�W�E�l�Q�G�H�U���X�Q�G���H�L�Q�H�U���5�•�F�N�H�Q�D�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H��
ausgestattet sind����18 + 18a������ 
Die Gebrauchsanleitung des Auffanggurtes ist ebenfalls zu beachten. Bei Zweifel über die Eignung des 
�$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���L�V�W���G�H�U���H�Q�W�V�S�U�H�F�K�H�Q�G�H���+�H�U�V�W�H�O�O�H�U���]�X���E�H�I�U�D�J�H�Q�����'�D�V���,�.�$�5���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���7�\�S�� 
�+�:�%�������������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:���L�V�W���L�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���P�L�W���G�H�Q���,�.�$�5���6�R�Q�G�H�U�Z�L�U�E�H�O�Q���7�\�S���'�:���H�Q�W�V�S�U�H�F�K�H�Q�G���G�H�U���(�1��������������������
�X�Q�G���&�1�%�����������������������������K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�U���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]���P�L�W���H�L�Q�H�U���6�W�X�U�]�E�H�O�D�V�W�X�Q�J���•�E�H�U���.�D�Q�W�H�Q���U� ���������P�P�����H�U�I�R�O�J�U�H�L�F�K���J�H�S�U�•�I�W��
�X�Q�G���]�X�J�H�O�D�V�V�H�Q�������V�L�H�K�H���*�H�E�U�D�X�F�K�V�D�Q�O�H�L�W�X�Q�J���X�Q�G���6�L�F�K�H�U�K�H�L�W�V�K�L�Q�Z�H�L�V�H��

������ �(�V���G�D�U�I���Q�X�U���G�L�H���,�.�$�5���'�R�S�S�H�O�D�X�I�K�l�Q�J�X�Q�J���7�\�S���'�:���P�L�W���G�H�Q���,�.�$�5���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�Q���7�\�S�� 
HWB 1,8 DW / HWB 2 DW verwendet werden. Keine anderen Kombinationen sind zulässig. Adapter anderer 
�+�H�U�V�W�H�O�O�H�U���R�G�H�U���D�Q�G�H�U�H���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���G�•�U�I�H�Q���Q�L�F�K�W���Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q��

������ �'�L�H���,�.�$�5���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���Z�H�U�G�H�Q���D�P���'�U�H�K�Z�L�U�E�H�O���Y�R�Q���H�L�Q�H�U���X�Q�W�H�U�Z�L�H�V�H�Q�H�Q���3�H�U�V�R�Q���P�L�W�W�H�O�V���G�H�U���G�D�I�•�U��
vorgesehenen Spezialschrauben M8 Güte 8.8 mit der Doppelaufhängung verbunden ��30 + 31 + 32 + 33�������� 
Das Anzugsmoment der Schrauben beträgt 18 Nm, zusätzlich sind die Schrauben mit einer mittelfesten 
Schraubensicherung zu sichern.

3. Mit dem Steckbolzen kann jetzt der Adapter zwischen der Rückenplatte und den Gurtbändern des 
Auffanggurtes verbunden werden ��18��.

4. Die idealen Anschlagpunkte für die Karabinerhaken der einziehbaren Verbindungsmittel müssen sich 
�H�Q�W�Z�H�G�H�U���•�E�H�U���R�G�H�U���K�L�Q�W�H�U���G�H�P���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U���X�Q�G���Q�L�F�K�W���W�L�H�I�H�U���D�O�V���+�•�I�W�K�|�K�H �E�H�¿�Q�G�H�Q����19 + 20 + 25 + 24 + 26 + 29���� 
Ausnahme: �%�H�L���$�U�E�H�L�W�H�Q���D�X�I���G�H�U���6�W�D�Q�G�À�l�F�K�H���G�H�V���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U�V����22 + 23���� z.B. bei Containermontagen, 
�)�O�D�F�K�G�D�F�K�D�E�V�W�X�U�]�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�H�Q���X�Q�G���6�W�D�K�O�E�D�X�P�R�Q�W�D�J�H�Q���P�L�W���N�R�Q�V�W�U�X�N�W�L�R�Q�V���E�H�G�L�Q�J�W�H�Q�����J�U�|�‰�H�U�H�Q���$�E�V�W�l�Q�G�H�Q����
�-�H�G�R�F�K���Q�L�F�K�W���E�H�L���$�U�E�H�L�W�H�Q���X�Q�W�H�U�K�D�O�E���G�H�U���6�W�D�Q�G�À�l�F�K�H���G�H�V���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U�V���� 
�'�D�E�H�L���V�L�Q�G���E�H�L�G�H���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���P�L�W���G�H�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�H�Q���G�H�U���H�L�Q�]�L�H�K�E�D�U�H�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O��
mit den Anschlagpunkten zu verbinden.  

������ �0�|�J�O�L�F�K�H���9�H�U�O�H�W�]�X�Q�J�H�Q���G�H�V���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U�V���L�P���)�D�O�O�H���H�L�Q�H�V���6�W�X�U�]�H�V���G�X�U�F�K���$�Q�S�U�D�O�O�H�Q���D�Q���.�R�Q�V�W�U�X�N�W�L�R�Q�V�W�H�L�O�H���R�G�H�U��
�G�X�U�F�K���G�L�H���H�L�Q�]�L�H�K�E�D�U�H�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O�����]���%�����+�D�X�W�D�E�V�F�K�•�U�I�X�Q�J�H�Q���X�Q�W�H�U���G�H�Q���$�U�P�H�Q�����R�G�H�U���G�X�U�F�K���H�L�Q��
�X�Q�N�R�Q�W�U�R�O�O�L�H�U�W�H�V���+�H�U�X�P�V�F�K�O�H�X�G�H�U�Q���H�L�Q�H�V���Q�L�F�K�W���P�L�W���G�H�P���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W���Y�H�U�E�X�Q�G�H�Q�H�Q���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V��
�N�|�Q�Q�H�Q���Q�L�F�K�W���D�X�V�J�H�V�F�K�O�R�V�V�H�Q���Z�H�U�G�H�Q����28 + 29��.

������ �: �H�U�G�H�Q���G�L�H���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H���]�X�U���$�E�V�W�X�U�]�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J���Y�R�P���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U���Q�L�F�K�W���P�H�K�U���E�H�Q�|�W�L�J�W�����V�R���V�L�Q�G���G�L�H��
Karabinerhaken der einziehbaren Verbindungsmittel mit einem geeigneten Punkt des Auffanggurtes  
���]���%�����+�D�O�W�H�|�V�H�Q�����]�X���Y�H�U�E�L�Q�G�H�Q��

������ �9�R�U���G�H�U���%�H�Q�X�W�]�X�Q�J���L�V�W���G�H�U���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U���G�X�U�F�K���S�U�D�N�W�L�V�F�K�H���h�E�X�Q�J�H�Q���P�L�W���G�H�Q���(�L�J�H�Q�D�U�W�H�Q���G�H�U���Q�R�W�Z�H�Q�G�L�J�H�Q��
Bewegungsabläufe und Anschlagtechniken zu unterweisen, insbesondere ist dabei ein Verdrehen/Kreuzen der 
einziehbaren Verbindungsmittel zu verhindern damit der Einzug der Verbindungsmittel nicht behindert wird.

8.  �'�H�U���O�L�F�K�W�H���$�E�V�W�D�Q�G���X�Q�W�H�U���G�H�Q���)�•�‰�H�Q���G�H�V���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U�V���V�L�Q�G���]�Z�L�Q�J�H�Q�G���]�X���E�H�D�F�K�W�H�Q�� 
��19 + 20 + 22 + 23 + 24 + 25 + 27 + 29����

18 18a
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19 20 21

22 23 24

25 26
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Montage der Doppelaufhängung

31

32

30

33

1. Verriegelung mit z.B. Stift eindrücken

2. Bolzen links herum drehen

3. Bolzen herausziehen

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

18 Nm

18 Nm

2.

1.

18 Nm

18 Nm

2.

1.
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DEUTSCH

Verwendung zum Schutz gegen Absturz in Arbeitskörben von 
Hubarbeitsbühnen HWB 1,8

�'�D�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���L�V�W���]�X�P���6�F�K�X�W�]���J�H�J�H�Q���$�E�V�W�X�U�]���E�H�L�P���+�H�U�D�X�V�V�F�K�O�H�X�G�H�U�Q�����.�D�W�D�S�X�O�W�����R�G�H�U���3�H�L�W�V�F�K�H�Q�H�I�I�H�N�W����
�G�H�V���%�H�Q�X�W�]�H�U�V���L�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���P�L�W���G�H�U���9�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�X�Q�J���H�L�Q�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���Q�D�F�K���(�1���������������������L�Q���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�|�U�E�H�Q���Y�R�Q��
Hubarbeitsbühnen die mit geeigneten Anschlagpunkten ausgestattet sind, geprüft und zugelassen. 

Die Bedienungsanleitung der Hubarbeitsbühne ist zu beachten!  
 
Folgendes ist dabei unter anderem zu beachten:

�������� �*�U�X�Q�G�V�l�W�]�O�L�F�K���N�|�Q�Q�H�Q���9�H�U�O�H�W�]�X�Q�J�H�Q���G�H�V���$�Q�Z�H�Q�G�H�U�V���]���%�����$�Q�S�U�D�O�O�H�Q���D�P���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�R�U�E���R�G�H�U���G�H�P���$�X�V�O�H�J�H�U���G�H�U��
�+�X�E�D�U�E�H�L�W�V�E�•�K�Q�H���E�H�L�P���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���Q�L�F�K�W���D�X�V�J�H�V�F�K�O�R�V�V�H�Q���Z�H�U�G�H�Q��

������ �'�D�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���G�D�U�I���Q�X�U���L�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���P�L�W���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�Q���Q�D�F�K���(�1���������������������P�L�W���5�•�F�N�H�Q�����X�Q�G��
�%�U�X�V�W�D�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q����

������ �(�V���G�•�U�I�H�Q���Q�X�U���D�X�V�U�H�L�F�K�H�Q�G���W�U�D�J�I�l�K�L�J�H���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W�H����32�����Y�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�H�W���Z�H�U�G�H�Q���G�L�H���V�L�F�K���P�L�Q�G�H�V�W�H�Q�V���������F�P��
�X�Q�W�H�U���G�H�P���+�D�Q�G�O�D�X�I���E�H�¿�Q�G�H�Q�����%�H�L���G�H�U���9�H�U�Z�H�Q�G�X�Q�J���Y�R�Q���K�|�K�H�U���J�H�O�H�J�H�Q�H�Q���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W�H�Q���D�P���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�R�U�E���L�V�W��
�G�L�H���V�L�F�K�H�U�H���)�X�Q�N�W�L�R�Q���G�H�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���Q�L�F�K�W���P�H�K�U���J�H�Z�l�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�H�W��

������ �'�D�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���Z�L�U�G���P�L�W���G�H�P���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W�H�Q���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W���G�H�V���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�R�U�E�H�V���P�L�W�W�H�O�V��
�9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�����P�D�[�����/�l�Q�J�H�����������P�P�����Q�D�F�K���(�1���������������������Y�H�U�E�X�Q�G�H�Q�����'�D�V���H�L�Q�]�L�H�K�E�D�U�H��
�9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O���Z�L�U�G���P�L�W���V�H�L�Q�H�P���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W���P�L�W���G�H�U���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���Y�H�U�E�X�Q�G�H�Q����
�'�H�U���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]���H�L�Q�H�U���9�H�U�O�l�Q�J�H�U�X�Q�J���L�Q���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���P�L�W���G�H�U���%�U�X�V�W�D�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���L�V�W���Q�L�F�K�W���]�X�O�l�V�V�L�J�� 

������ �'�D�V���+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W���Z�L�U�G���D�Q���G�H�U���5�•�F�N�H�Q�D�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���P�L�W�W�H�O�V���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W��
���P�D�[�����/�l�Q�J�H�����������P�P�����Q�D�F�K���(�1���������������������Y�H�U�E�X�Q�G�H�Q�����'�D�V���H�L�Q�]�L�H�K�E�D�U�H���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�P�L�W�W�H�O���Z�L�U�G���P�L�W���V�H�L�Q�H�P��
�9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J�V�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W���D�Q���H�L�Q�H�P���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W�H�Q���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W���D�P���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�R�U�E���E�H�I�H�V�W�L�J�W����21 + 23������ 
�'�H�U���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]���H�L�Q�H�U���9�H�U�O�l�Q�J�H�U�X�Q�J���]�Z�L�V�F�K�H�Q���5�•�F�N�H�Q�D�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���X�Q�G���G�H�V��
�+�|�K�H�Q�V�L�F�K�H�U�X�Q�J�V�J�H�U�l�W�H�V���L�V�W���Q�L�F�K�W���]�X�O�l�V�V�L�J��

������ �%�H�L���G�H�U���$�X�V�Z�D�K�O���G�H�U���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H�Q�����G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���X�Q�G���G�H�Q���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W�H�Q���L�P���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�R�U�E���L�V�W���G�D�U�D�X�I���]�X��
�D�F�K�W�H�Q�����G�D�V�V���L�P�P�H�U���G�L�H���N�•�U�]�H�V�W�H���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���]�Z�L�V�F�K�H�Q���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���X�Q�G���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W��
hergestellt wird. Veränderungen des Systems sind nicht zulässig.

������ �8�P���H�L�Q���+�H�U�D�X�V�V�F�K�O�H�X�G�H�U�Q���D�X�V���G�H�P���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�R�U�E���Z�l�K�U�H�Q�G���G�H�U���)�D�K�U�W���G�H�U���+�X�E�D�U�E�H�L�W�V�E�•�K�Q�H���]�X���Y�H�U�K�L�Q�G�H�U�Q�����L�V�W��
�G�L�H���9�H�U�E�L�Q�G�X�Q�J���]�Z�L�V�F�K�H�Q���H�L�Q�H�P���Y�R�U�G�H�U�H�Q���$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W���L�P���%�H�U�H�L�F�K���G�H�V���%�H�G�L�H�Q�S�X�O�W�H�V�����P�D�[�����+�|�K�H���.�Q�L�H�O�H�L�V�W�H��
�R�G�H�U���W�L�H�I�H�U�����X�Q�G���G�H�U���%�U�X�V�W�D�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���G�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���]�X���Z�l�K�O�H�Q����19�������:�D�K�O�Z�H�L�V�H���N�D�Q�Q���D�X�F�K���H�L�Q���K�L�Q�W�H�U�H�U��
�$�Q�V�F�K�O�D�J�S�X�Q�N�W���X�Q�G���G�L�H���5�•�F�N�H�Q�D�X�I�I�D�Q�J�|�V�H���H�L�Q�H�V���$�X�I�I�D�Q�J�J�X�U�W�H�V���R�K�Q�H���(�L�Q�V�D�W�]���H�L�Q�H�U���9�H�U�O�l�Q�J�H�U�X�Q�J���J�H�Z�l�K�O�W��
�Z�H�U�G�H�Q����20����

������ �8�P���H�L�Q���$�X�I�S�U�D�O�O�H�Q���G�H�V���%�H�Q�X�W�]�H�U�V���D�X�I���G�H�Q���%�R�G�H�Q���R�G�H�U���H�L�Q���$�X�I�S�U�D�O�O�H�Q���D�X�I���D�Q�G�H�U�H���7�H�L�O�H���L�Q���G�H�U���8�P�J�H�E�X�Q�J���E�H�L�P��
�+�H�U�D�X�V�V�F�K�O�H�X�G�H�U�Q���D�X�V�V�F�K�O�L�H�‰�H�Q���]�X���N�|�Q�Q�H�Q�����P�X�V�V���G�H�U���)�U�H�L�U�D�X�P���X�Q�W�H�U�K�D�O�E���G�H�V���$�U�E�H�L�W�V�N�R�U�E�H�V���P�L�Q�������������P��
�E�H�W�U�D�J�H�Q����24����

9.      Die Gesamteinsatzlänge des HWB 1,8 inkl. aller Verbindungselemente darf 1,8m nicht
 überschreiten.

32
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DEUTSCH

3838

Sicherheitsabstand
(Minimum)

Anwendung HWB 1,8 in Arbeitskörben von Hubarbeitsbühnen

Sicherheitshinweise

����������������

������������

��������������������

33 34 35 3636 3733 34 35 36 37
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Instructions for use HWB 1.8 / HWB 2

Safety information

1. Fall arresters according to EN 360:2002, CSA Z259.2.2-98, ANSI/ASSE Z359.14-2014 constitute personal 
�S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�Y�H���H�T�X�L�S�P�H�Q�W�����3�3�(�����I�R�U���W�K�H���S�X�U�S�R�V�H�V���R�I���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q���D�J�D�L�Q�V�W���I�D�O�O�V�����,�Q���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�W�L�R�Q���Z�L�W�K���D���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\��
harness according to EN 361:2002, CSA Z259.10, ANSI/SSE Z359.1-2007, this system serves to protect 
�S�H�U�V�R�Q�V���Z�R�U�N�L�Q�J���D�W���K�H�L�J�K�W�V���Z�K�H�U�H���D���I�D�O�O�L�Q�J���K�D�]�D�U�G���H�[�L�V�W�V�������H���J�����U�R�R�I�V�����V�F�D�I�I�R�O�G�L�Q�J�V�����O�D�G�G�H�U�V���D�Q�G���V�K�D�I�W�V�������2�Q�O�\��
�X�V�H���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���D�V���L�Q�W�H�Q�G�H�G�����$�Q�\�D�U�G���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�����������������������7�K�H���F�R�U�U�H�V�S�R�Q�G�L�Q�J���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���I�R�U���X�V�H���R�I���W�K�H��
�O�D�Q�\�D�U�G�V���X�V�H�G�����V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N�V�����V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���R�E�V�H�U�Y�H�G��

������ �)�D�L�O�X�U�H���W�R���R�E�V�H�U�Y�H���W�K�H�V�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���I�R�U���X�V�H���D�Q�G���W�K�H���V�D�I�H�W�\���L�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q���F�D�Q���O�H�D�G���W�R���I�D�W�D�O���L�Q�M�X�U�L�H�V����2 ������ 
�,�Q���F�D�V�H���R�I���D���I�D�O�O�����L�W���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���H�Q�V�X�U�H�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���L�V���Q�R�W���O�H�I�W���K�D�Q�J�L�Q�J���I�R�U���O�R�Q�J�H�U���W�K�D�Q���������P�L�Q�X�W�H�V�����G�D�Q�J�H�U���R�I��
�V�K�R�F�N����

3. For use with the fall arresters, only full body harnesses according to EN 361:2002, CSA Z259.10, ANSI/ASSE 
�=�����������������������D�U�H���D�S�S�U�R�Y�H�G�����R�W�K�H�U���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�H�V���D�U�H���Q�R�W���S�H�U�P�L�W�W�H�G������1 ����

������ �2�Q�H���S�L�H�F�H���R�I���H�T�X�L�S�P�H�Q�W���F�D�Q���R�Q�O�\���E�H���X�V�H�G���W�R���S�U�R�W�H�F�W���R�Q�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���D�W���D���W�L�P�H�����E�X�W���F�D�Q���E�H���X�V�H�G���E�\���V�H�Y�H�U�D�O��
persons one after the other. A rescue plan should be in place taking into account all potential incidents which 
may occur during work.

������ �$���V�X�I�¿�F�L�H�Q�W�O�\���V�W�U�R�Q�J�����V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H���I�D�V�W�H�Q�L�Q�J���S�R�L�Q�W���F�R�U�U�H�V�S�R�Q�G�L�Q�J���W�R���W�K�H���Q�D�W�L�R�Q�D�O���U�H�J�X�O�D�W�L�R�Q�V���Z�L�W�K���D���P�L�Q�����O�R�D�G��
�E�H�D�U�L�Q�J���F�D�S�D�F�L�W�\���R�I�������N�1�����1�R�U�W�K���$�P�H�U�L�F�D�������������N�1�����V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���F�K�R�V�H�Q���I�R�U���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H�����7�K�H���I�D�V�W�H�Q�L�Q�J���L�V���G�R�Q�H��
�Z�L�W�K���V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N�V���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�������������������������&�6�$���=�������������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=���������������������������P�R�X�Q�W�D�L�Q�H�H�U�L�Q�J��
�N�D�U�D�E�L�Q�H�U���K�R�R�N�V�����R�U���V�O�L�Q�J���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�������������Z�K�H�U�H�E�\���W�K�H���V�O�L�Q�J���L�V���S�X�O�O�H�G���W�K�U�R�X�J�K���W�K�H���E�U�D�F�N�H�W���R�I���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H��
�D�Q�G���F�O�R�V�H�G���Z�L�W�K���D���V�H�F�X�U�H�G���V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N����3 �������,�Q���F�D�V�H���R�I���G�H�Y�L�F�H�V���Z�L�W�K���U�R�W�D�W�D�E�O�H���V�Z�L�Y�H�O���H�\�H���K�D�Q�J�L�Q�J�����W�K�H���V�Q�D�S��
hook is connected to the anchorage point and rotatable swivel eye. For use of the fall arrester on a type C 
�D�Q�F�K�R�U���G�H�Y�L�F�H���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1���������������1�R�U�W�K���$�P�H�U�L�F�D�������������N�1�����R�Q�O�\���L�I���D�S�S�U�R�Y�H�G���I�R�U���V�K�D�U�H�G���X�V�H�����Z�L�W�K���D���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O�O�\��
�À�H�[�L�E�O�H���D�Q�F�K�R�U���O�L�Q�H���W�K�H���H�[�F�X�U�V�L�R�Q���R�I���W�K�H���D�Q�F�K�R�U���G�H�Y�L�F�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���F�R�Q�V�L�G�H�U�H�G���Z�K�H�Q���G�H�W�H�U�P�L�Q�L�Q�J���W�K�H���U�H�T�X�L�U�H�G��
�F�O�H�D�U�D�Q�F�H���X�Q�G�H�U�Q�H�D�W�K���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H�����7�K�H���L�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q���S�U�R�Y�L�G�H�G���L�Q���W�K�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���I�R�U���X�V�H���D�Q�G��
the safety information of the anchor device should be observed in this context.

6. If possible, the device should be positioned vertically above the head of the person to be secured in order to 
�S�U�H�Y�H�Q�W���D�Q�\���V�Z�L�Q�J�L�Q�J���P�R�Y�H�P�H�Q�W���G�X�U�L�Q�J���W�K�H���I�D�O�O�����7�K�H���P�R�X�Q�W�L�Q�J���R�I���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���H�Q�V�X�U�H���D�G�D�S�W�D�W�L�R�Q���W�R���D�Q�\��
potential webbing deviations. After attaching the device to the anchor point, the end of the retractable lanyard 
���V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N�����V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���I�D�V�W�H�Q�H�G���W�R���W�K�H���'���U�L�Q�J���R�I���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�����/�D�Q�\�D�U�G�V���Z�K�L�F�K���D�U�H���Q�R�W���V�H�O�I���O�R�F�N�L�Q�J��
���V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N�V�����V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���V�F�U�H�Z�H�G���W�R�J�H�W�K�H�U���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���U�H�W�H�Q�W�L�R�Q���Q�X�W����4 ����

������ �$�I�W�H�U���D�W�W�D�F�K�L�Q�J���W�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���W�R���D���V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H���D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W�����D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�������������'�*�8�9���5�����������������������$�1�6�,��
�$�6�6�(���=�������������������������D�Q�G���I�D�V�W�H�Q�L�Q�J���W�K�H���D�Q�\�D�U�G�����V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N�����W�R���W�K�H���F�D�W�F�K�L�Q�J���H�\�H�O�H�W���R�I���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V��
���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������$�1�6�,�������$�6�6�(���=�������������������������Z�R�U�Q���E�\���W�K�H���Z�R�U�N�H�U�����W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q�D�O��
protection of the worker is ensured. 

8. A visual inspection of the device and a check of the readability of the product labelling is required prior to 
each instance of use. 

������ �,�Q���D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q�����D���I�X�Q�F�W�L�R�Q�D�O���W�H�V�W���L�V���U�H�T�X�L�U�H�G���S�U�L�R�U���W�R���H�D�F�K���L�Q�V�W�D�Q�F�H���R�I���X�V�H�����7�K�L�V���L�V���G�R�Q�H���E�\���M�H�U�N�L�Q�J���R�X�W���W�K�H���Z�H�E�E�L�Q�J��
�R�U���E�\���D�S�S�O�\�L�Q�J���D���Z�H�L�J�K�W���R�I���D�W���O�H�D�V�W�������N�J�����,�Q���E�R�W�K���F�D�V�H�V�����W�K�H���G�U�X�P���E�U�D�N�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���H�Q�J�D�J�H����5 ������

10. Fall arresters should not be used to secure persons above bulk material or substances which would allow a 
�S�H�U�V�R�Q���W�R���V�L�Q�N���L�Q����6 ����

�������� �,�I���D���G�H�Y�L�F�H���K�D�V���E�H�H�Q���G�D�P�D�J�H�G���D�Q�G�������R�U���K�D�V���V�X�V�W�D�L�Q�H�G���Z�H�D�U���G�X�H���W�R���D���I�D�O�O�����W�U�L�S�S�H�G���I�D�O�O���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�R�U������6a + 6b���� 
or if any doubt exists with regard to the safe condition of the device, it should be withdrawn from use 
immediately. It may only return to use following inspection and written approval by a competent person or the 
manufacturer.

12. Depending on wear, but every twelve months as a minimum, fall arresters should be inspected by the 
�P�D�Q�X�I�D�F�W�X�U�H�U���R�U���E�\���S�H�U�V�R�Q�V���W�U�D�L�Q�H�G���D�Q�G���D�X�W�K�R�U�L�V�H�G���E�\���W�K�H���P�D�Q�X�I�D�F�W�X�U�H�U�����7�K�L�V���L�Q�V�S�H�F�W�L�R�Q���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H��
documented in the supplied log book. Effectiveness and durability of the fall arrester depend on regular 
inspection.

13. If the thread breaks or the webbing is bent or roughened, the fall arrester should be sent to the overhaul 
�Z�R�U�N�V�K�R�S�����7�K�H���Z�H�E�E�L�Q�J���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���U�H�S�O�D�F�H�G���W�K�H�U�H������7 ������

�������� �'�*�8�9���5���������������������8�V�H���R�I���S�H�U�V�R�Q�D�O���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�Y�H���H�T�X�L�S�P�H�Q�W���D�J�D�L�Q�V�W���I�D�O�O�V�����D�Q�G�����'�*�8�9���5���������������������5�H�V�F�X�H���I�U�R�P��
�K�H�L�J�K�W�V���D�Q�G���G�H�S�W�K�V���Z�L�W�K���S�H�U�V�R�Q�D�O���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�Y�H���H�T�X�L�S�P�H�Q�W�����D�V���Z�H�O�O���D�V���'�*�8�9���,�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q���������������������)�X�O�O���E�R�G�\��
�K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�H�V���D�Q�G���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G�V���I�R�U���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�H�V�����V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���R�E�V�H�U�Y�H�G�� 

1
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�������� �7�K�H���F�O�H�D�U�D�Q�F�H���E�H�O�R�Z���W�K�H���I�H�H�W���R�I���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���D�W���O�H�D�V�W���������P���L�I���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���L�V���D�W�W�D�F�K�H�G��
above the person using the device. 

�������� �7�K�H���,�.�$�5���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���F�D�Q���E�H���X�V�H�G���L�Q���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�L�W�\���Z�L�W�K���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=������������������������
�=�������������������������Z�L�W�K�L�Q���D���W�H�P�S�H�U�D�W�X�U�H���U�D�Q�J�H���E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q�����������ƒ�&�����������ƒ�)�����D�Q�G���������ƒ�&�������������ƒ�)������8 ����

�������� �7�K�H���P�D�[�����Z�R�U�N�L�Q�J���O�R�D�G���R�I���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���W�R���E�H���V�H�F�X�U�H�G���L�V���������N�J����9 ����
�������� �)�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U�V���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�H�G���D�J�D�L�Q�V�W���W�K�H���L�P�S�D�F�W���R�I���Z�H�O�G�L�Q�J���À�D�P�H�V���D�Q�G���V�S�D�U�N�V�����¿�U�H�����D�F�L�G�L�F���V�X�E�V�W�D�Q�F�H�V����

alkaline substances and the like.
�������� �'�R���Q�R�W���D�S�S�O�\���D�Q�\���P�R�G�L�¿�F�D�W�L�R�Q�V���R�U���U�H�S�D�L�U�V���W�R���W�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U����10���� 

Repairs may only be carried out by the manufacturer or persons trained and authorised by the manufacturer.
20. Fall arresters may be used only by persons who have been trained accordingly or have been instructed 

�E�\���D���F�R�P�S�H�W�H�Q�W���S�H�U�V�R�Q�����7�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���Q�R�W���K�D�Y�H���D�Q�\���S�K�\�V�L�F�D�O���R�U���K�H�D�O�W�K���L�P�S�D�L�U�P�H�Q�W�V����
���$�O�F�R�K�R�O�����G�U�X�J���R�U���P�H�G�L�F�D�W�L�R�Q���D�E�X�V�H�����F�D�U�G�L�R�Y�D�V�F�X�O�D�U���S�U�R�E�O�H�P�V��

�������� �7�K�H���V�H�U�Y�L�F�H���O�L�I�H���R�I���W�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���G�H�W�H�U�P�L�Q�H�G���G�X�U�L�Q�J���H�D�F�K���D�Q�Q�X�D�O���L�Q�V�S�H�F�W�L�R�Q�����G�H�S�H�Q�G�L�Q�J���R�Q���Z�H�D�U�����L�W��
is approx. 10 years.

�������� �7�K�H���V�X�L�W�D�E�L�O�L�W�\���I�R�U���X�V�H���R�I���D���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���Z�L�W�K���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O���I�D�O�O���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q���L�Q���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�L�W�\���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���F�X�U�U�H�Q�W���V�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G�V��
�V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���Y�H�U�L�¿�H�G���E�\���V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H���W�H�V�W�V���R�Q���W�K�H���F�R�P�S�O�H�W�H���V�\�V�W�H�P��

Care and maintenance

������ �7�K�H���Z�H�E�E�L�Q�J���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���U�R�O�O�H�G���X�S���R�Q�O�\���Z�L�W�K���D���O�R�D�G���D�S�S�O�L�H�G�����1�H�Y�H�U���S�X�O�O���W�K�H���Z�H�E�E�L�Q�J���R�X�W���H�Q�W�L�U�H�O�\���D�Q�G���W�K�H�Q��
�U�H�O�H�D�V�H���L�W�����D�V���W�K�H���V�X�G�G�H�Q���L�P�S�D�F�W���R�I���W�K�H���V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N���R�Q���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���P�D�\���F�D�X�V�H���W�K�H���U�H�W�X�U�Q���V�S�U�L�Q�J���W�R���E�U�H�D�N����11������

������ �7�K�H���U�H�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���L�V���P�D�G�H���R�I���3�(�6�������'�\�Q�H�H�P�D���D�Q�G���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���F�O�H�D�Q�H�G���Z�L�W�K���Z�D�U�P���Z�D�W�H�U���R�U���Q�H�X�W�U�D�O��
�F�O�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���D�J�H�Q�W�V���R�Q�O�\�����'�R���Q�R�W���X�V�H���W�K�L�Q�Q�H�U���R�U���W�K�H���O�L�N�H�����8�V�H���F�O�H�D�Q���Z�D�W�H�U���W�R���U�L�Q�V�H���D�Z�D�\���D�Q�\���F�O�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���D�J�H�Q�W��
residue. 

3. Attention: Please note! �7�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U�V���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���V�W�R�U�H�G���D�Q�G���W�U�D�Q�V�S�R�U�W�H�G���L�Q���D���G�U�\�����G�X�V�W���I�U�H�H���D�Q�G���R�L�O���I�U�H�H��
environment.

������ �7�H�[�W�L�O�H���F�R�P�S�R�Q�H�Q�W�V���Z�K�L�F�K���K�D�Y�H���E�H�F�R�P�H���Z�H�W���G�X�H���W�R���F�O�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���R�U���X�V�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���G�U�L�H�G���E�\���Q�D�W�X�U�D�O���P�H�D�Q�V���R�Q�O�\����
�'�R���Q�R�W���G�U�\���Q�H�D�U���¿�U�H���R�U���V�L�P�L�O�D�U���V�R�X�U�F�H�V���R�I���K�H�D�W��

5. Before using disinfectants, you have to contact the manufacturer due to the complex legal product 
�F�O�D�V�V�L�¿�F�D�W�L�R�Q�V���E�D�V�H�G���R�Q���W�K�H���V�S�H�F�L�¿�F���D�S�S�O�L�F�D�W�L�R�Q�V���D�Q�G���F�R�Q�V�W�L�W�X�H�Q�W�V��

Horizontal use

Please note:���7�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�L�Q�J���G�H�Y�L�F�H���K�D�V���E�H�H�Q���V�X�F�F�H�V�V�I�X�O�O�\���W�H�V�W�H�G���I�R�U���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O���D�S�S�O�L�F�D�W�L�R�Q���D�Q�G���D���I�D�O�O���R�Y�H�U���W�K�H��
edge simulated from this. Here an edge radius r = 0.13 mm was used for fall arresting devices with fastener made 
�I�U�R�P���Z�H�E�E�L�Q�J����12�������%�D�V�H�G���R�Q���W�K�L�V���W�H�V�W�����W�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�L�Q�J���G�H�Y�L�F�H���L�V���V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H���I�R�U���X�V�H���R�Y�H�U���V�L�P�L�O�D�U���H�G�J�H�V���Z�L�W�K���D���U�D�G�L�X�V��
�R�I���U���•�����������P�P����12a�����D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1���D�Q�G���U���•�������������P�P���L�Q���W�K�H���8�6�$�����D�V���D�U�H���W�\�S�L�F�D�O�O�\���S�U�H�V�H�Q�W���R�Q���U�R�O�O�H�G���V�W�H�H�O���S�U�R�¿�O�H�V�����R�Q��
wooden beams or on a panelled, rounded fascias. 
1. A risk assessment should be carried out prior to starting work. If the edge over which a fall may occur is a 

�S�D�U�W�L�F�X�O�D�U�O�\���³�F�X�W�W�L�Q�J�´���H�G�J�H���D�Q�G�������R�U���L�V���Q�R�W���I�U�H�H���R�I���E�X�U�U�V�����H���J�����X�Q�F�R�Y�H�U�H�G���S�D�U�D�S�H�W���R�U���V�K�D�U�S�����U�H�L�Q�I�R�U�F�H�G���V�K�H�H�W��
�P�H�W�D�O���H�G�J�H�������D�S�S�U�R�S�U�L�D�W�H���S�U�H�F�D�X�W�L�R�Q�V���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���W�D�N�H�Q���S�U�L�R�U���W�R���V�W�D�U�W�L�Q�J���Z�R�U�N������  
- a fall over the edge should be excluded 

  and 
���� �W�K�H���P�D�[�����Z�R�U�N�L�Q�J���O�R�D�G���R�I���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H�V���I�R�U���W�K�H���V�W�U�H�V�V���V�X�V�W�D�L�Q�H�G���G�X�U�L�Q�J���D���I�D�O�O���R�Y�H�U���H�G�J�H�V����9 �����V�K�R�X�O�G���Q�R�W���E�H����
 exceeded

  and
 - an edge protector should be installed prior to starting work  

In cases of doubt, it is recommended to contact the manufacturer.
������ �7�K�H���D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W���R�I���W�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���V�K�R�X�O�G���Q�R�W���E�H���E�H�O�R�Z���W�K�H���V�X�U�I�D�F�H�����H���J�����S�O�D�W�I�R�U�P�����À�D�W���U�R�R�I�����W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���X�V�L�Q�J��

�W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���L�V���V�W�D�Q�G�L�Q�J���R�Q����13����
������ �7�K�H���U�H�T�X�L�U�H�G���F�O�H�D�U�D�Q�F�H���E�H�O�R�Z���W�K�H���H�G�J�H���L�V���V�K�R�Z�Q���L�Q���)�L�J�X�U�H�V��14 + 15 + 16.
4. In order to prevent a fall with a swinging movement, the working area and the lateral movement from the 

centre line should be limited to max. 1.50 m on both sides. In other cases, no single anchor points should 
�E�H���X�V�H�G�����E�X�W���H���J�����W�\�S�H���&���D�Q�F�K�R�U���G�H�Y�L�F�H�V�����R�Q�O�\���L�I���D�S�S�U�R�Y�H�G���I�R�U���V�K�D�U�H�G���X�V�H�����R�U���W�\�S�H���'���G�H�Y�L�F�H�V���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1��
795.
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Fall over edges at right angle Fall over edges with lateral offset

Safe distance
���P�L�Q�L�P�X�P��

Safe distance
���P�L�Q�L�P�X�P��

   3.00m

+ 1.00m

   4.00 m

   3.00m

+ 1.00m

   4.00 m

������ �)�R�U���X�V�H���R�I���W�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���R�Q���D���W�\�S�H���&���D�Q�F�K�R�U���G�H�Y�L�F�H���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�����������Z�L�W�K���D���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�O�\���À�H�F�L�E�O�H���D�Q�F�K�R�U��
line, the excursion of the anchor device should also be considered when determining the required clearance 
�X�Q�G�H�U�Q�H�D�W�K���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H�����7�K�H���L�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q���S�U�R�Y�L�G�H�G���L�Q���W�K�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���I�R�U���X�V�H���D�Q�G���W�K�H���V�D�I�H�W�\��
information of the anchor devices should be observed in this context.

6. In case of a fall over an edge, there is a danger of injury during the process of arresting the fall due to the 
falling person hitting parts of the building or structure.

������ �6�S�H�F�L�D�O���P�H�D�V�X�U�H�V���I�R�U���U�H�V�F�X�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���G�H�¿�Q�H�G���D�Q�G���W�U�D�L�Q�H�G���I�R�U���F�D�V�H�V���R�I���I�D�O�O�V���R�Y�H�U���D�Q���H�G�J�H��
8. For the correct distance from the device to the edge in case of horizontal use see the list at the beginning of 

these instructions for use����17����

Accessories

Please note: In order to prevent a negative impact on the safe function of the fall arresting devices, it is only 
�S�H�U�P�L�W�W�H�G���W�R���X�V�H���D�F�F�H�V�V�R�U�L�H�V���D�S�S�U�R�Y�H�G���E�\���W�K�H���P�D�Q�X�I�D�F�W�X�U�H�U�����H���J�����U�H�V�F�X�H���F�O�D�P�S�V���W�R���'�,�1���������������������������S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�Y�H��
�F�R�Y�H�U�V�����H�W�F���������7�K�H���P�D�Q�X�I�D�F�W�X�U�H�U���L�V���Q�R�W���O�L�D�E�O�H���I�R�U���D�Q�\���D�F�F�L�G�H�Q�W�V���L�Q�Y�R�O�Y�L�Q�J���W�K�H���O�L�I�H���D�Q�G���O�L�P�E���R�I���W�K�H���X�V�H�U���L�I���X�V�L�Q�J���Q�R�Q��
approved accessories.

14 15

13

16
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Use with the type HWB 1.8 DW / HWB 2 DW double suspension

When using the IKAR double suspension, 2 IKAR type HWB 1.8 / HWB 2 fall arresters can be used for reciprocal 
�I�D�V�W�H�Q�L�Q�J���D�W���V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H���D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W�V���I�R�U���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O���D�Q�G���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O���P�R�Y�H�P�H�Q�W�V�������H���J�����Z�K�H�Q���Z�R�U�N�L�Q�J���L�Q���K�L�J�K���E�D�\��
warehouses, steel structure assemblies, industrial scaffolding or vertically climbing double-rail ladders/manhole 
�V�W�H�S�V�����7�K�H���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�W�L�R�Q���F�R�Q�V�L�V�W�L�Q�J���R�I���W�K�H���G�R�X�E�O�H���V�X�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���D�Q�G���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U�V�����+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:�����P�D�\��
only be used together with full body harnesses according to EN 361:2002 which are equipped with a back plate for 
�W�K�H���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���R�I���W�K�H���E�D�F�N���Z�H�E�E�L�Q�J�V���D�Q�G���D���'���U�L�Q�J���R�Q���W�K�H���E�D�F�N����18 + 18a������ 
�7�K�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q���P�D�Q�X�D�O���I�R�U���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V���V�K�R�X�O�G���D�O�V�R���E�H���I�R�O�O�R�Z�H�G�����,�I���L�Q���G�R�X�E�W���D�E�R�X�W���W�K�H���V�X�L�W�D�E�L�O�L�W�\���R�I���W�K�H���I�X�O�O��
�E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�����F�R�Q�V�X�O�W���W�K�H���F�R�U�U�H�V�S�R�Q�G�L�Q�J���P�D�Q�X�I�D�F�W�X�U�H�U�����7�K�H���,�.�$�5���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�L�Q�J���G�H�Y�L�F�H���W�\�S�H���+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%������
DW has been successfully tested and approved in conjunction with the IKAR special swivel type DW corresponding 
�W�R���(�1���������������������D�Q�G���&�1�%�����������������������������K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O���X�V�H���Z�L�W�K���D���I�D�O�O���L�P�S�D�F�W���R�Y�H�U���H�G�J�H�V���U� ���������P�P���������V�H�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q��
�P�D�Q�X�D�O���D�Q�G���V�D�I�H�W�\���L�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q��

������ �2�Q�O�\���W�K�H���,�.�$�5���W�\�S�H���'�:���G�R�X�E�O�H���V�X�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���,�.�$�5���W�\�S�H���+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U�V���P�D�\��
be used. No other combinations are admissible. Adapters of other manufacturers or other fall arresters should 
not be used.

������ �7�K�H���,�.�$�5���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U�V���D�U�H���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�H�G���E�\���D�Q���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�H�G���S�H�U�V�R�Q���D�W���W�K�H���V�Z�L�Y�H�O���E�\���P�H�D�Q�V���R�I���W�K�H���S�U�R�Y�L�G�H�G���0����
quality 8.8 special screws to the double suspension ��30 + 31 + 32 + 33���� 
�7�K�H���W�L�J�K�W�H�Q�L�Q�J���W�R�U�T�X�H���R�I���W�K�H���V�F�U�H�Z�V���L�V���������1�P�����,�Q���D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q���W�R���W�K�L�V�����W�K�H���V�F�U�H�Z�V���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���V�H�F�X�U�H�G���Z�L�W�K���D��
medium screw lock.

������ �8�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���O�R�F�N�L�Q�J���S�L�Q�����W�K�H���D�G�D�S�W�H�U���E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q���W�K�H���E�D�F�N���S�O�D�W�H���D�Q�G���W�K�H���Z�H�E�E�L�Q�J�V���R�I���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V���F�D�Q���E�H��
connected ��18��.

������ �7�K�H���L�G�H�D�O���D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W�V���I�R�U���W�K�H���V�Q�D�S���K�R�R�N�V���R�I���W�K�H���U�H�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���H�L�W�K�H�U���D�E�R�Y�H���R�U���E�H�K�L�Q�G���W�K�H��
person using the device and should not be lower than waist level  ��19 + 20 + 25 + 24 + 26 + 29���� 
Exception: When performing work on the surface the person using the device is standing on ��22 + 23����  
�(���J�����L�Q���W�K�H���F�D�V�H���R�I���F�R�Q�W�D�L�Q�H�U���D�V�V�H�P�E�O�L�H�V�����À�D�W���U�R�R�I���I�D�O�O���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q���D�Q�G���V�W�H�H�O���V�W�U�X�F�W�X�U�H���D�V�V�H�P�E�O�L�H�V���Z�L�W�K���G�H�V�L�J�Q��
related, larger distances. But not when working below the surface the person using the device is standing on.  
With the connectors of the retractable lanyard, both fall arresters should be connected to the anchor 
points.  

5. Possible injuries of the person using the device caused in the event of a fall by hitting parts of the structure 
�R�U���E�\���W�K�H���U�H�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G�����H���J�����V�N�L�Q���D�E�U�D�V�L�R�Q�V���X�Q�G�H�U���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q�¶�V���D�U�P�V�����R�U���E�\���W�K�H���X�Q�F�R�Q�W�U�R�O�O�H�G���V�Z�L�U�O�L�Q�J��
around of a fall arrester that is not connected to the anchor point cannot be excluded ��28 + 29��.

6. If the fall arresters for fall protection are no longer required by the person using the device, the snap hooks 
�R�I���W�K�H���U�H�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�H�G���Z�L�W�K���D���V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H���S�R�L�Q�W���R�I���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�����H���J�����K�R�O�G�L�Q�J��
�'���U�L�Q�J����

7. Prior to any use, the person using the device should be instructed by means of practical exercises with the 
particularities of the required motion sequences and anchoring technique. In particular, the retractable lanyard 
should be prevented from twisting/crossing so that the retraction of the lanyard is not impaired.

8.  �7�K�H���F�O�H�D�U�D�Q�F�H���E�H�O�R�Z���W�K�H���I�H�H�W���R�I���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���R�E�V�H�U�Y�H�G���D�W���D�O�O���W�L�P�H�V�� 
��19 + 20 + 22 + 23 + 24 + 25 + 27 + 29����

18a18
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Installing the double suspension
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1.
Push in the locking mechanism for 
example using a pen

2. �7�X�U�Q���W�K�H���S�L�Q���W�R���W�K�H���O�H�I�W

3. Pull out the pin

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.
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Use as protection against falls of mobile elevating work platforms
HWB 1,8

�7�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���K�D�V���E�H�H�Q���W�H�V�W�H�G���D�Q�G���D�S�S�U�R�Y�H�G���D�V���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q���D�J�D�L�Q�V�W���I�D�O�O�V���Z�K�H�Q���W�K�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���G�H�Y�L�F�H���L�V��
�W�K�U�R�Z�Q���R�X�W�����F�D�W�D�S�X�O�W���R�U���Z�K�L�S���H�I�I�H�F�W�����L�Q���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�L�R�Q���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���X�V�H���R�I���D���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1���������������������L�Q��
mobile elevating work platforms of elevating platforms which are equipped with suitable anchor points. 

The operating instructions of the mobile elevating work platform should be observed!  
 
�7�K�H���I�R�O�O�R�Z�L�Q�J���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���R�E�V�H�U�Y�H�G���D�P�R�Q�J�V�W���R�W�K�H�U���W�K�L�Q�J�V��

1.  As a matter of principle, injuries of the person using the device, such as hitting the working platform or the 
boom of the elevating platform, when using the fall arrester cannot be excluded.

������ �7�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���P�D�\���R�Q�O�\���E�H���X�V�H�G���L�Q���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�L�R�Q���Z�L�W�K���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�H�V���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1���������������������Z�L�W�K��
 D rings on the back and chest.

������ �2�Q�O�\���D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W�V���Z�L�W�K���V�X�I�¿�F�L�H�Q�W���O�R�D�G���E�H�D�U�L�Q�J���F�D�S�D�F�L�W�\����32�����Z�K�L�F�K���D�U�H���D�W���O�H�D�V�W���������F�P���E�H�O�R�Z���W�K�H���K�D�Q�G�U�D�L�O���P�D�\��
be used. When using higher anchor points at the working platform, the safe functioning of the fall arrester is 
no longer ensured.

������ �7�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���L�V���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�H�G���W�R���W�K�H���V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H���D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W���R�I���W�K�H���Z�R�U�N�L�Q�J���S�O�D�W�I�R�U�P���E�\���P�H�D�Q�V���R�I���D���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G��
���P�D�[�����O�H�Q�J�W�K���R�I�����������P�P�����D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�����������������������:�L�W�K���L�W�V���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�����W�K�H���U�H�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���L�V��
�F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�H�G���W�R���W�K�H���'���U�L�Q�J���R�I���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V�����8�V�L�Q�J���D�Q���H�[�W�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���L�Q���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�L�R�Q���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V��
D-ring on the chest is not admissible. 

������ �7�K�H���I�D�O�O���D�U�U�H�V�W�H�U���L�V���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�H�G���D�W���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V���'���U�L�Q�J���R�Q���W�K�H���E�D�F�N���E�\���P�H�D�Q�V���R�I���D���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G�����P�D�[�����O�H�Q�J�W�K��
�R�I�����������P�P�����D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���(�1�����������������������:�L�W�K���L�W�V���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G�����W�K�H���U�H�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���L�V���I�D�V�W�H�Q�H�G���D�W���D���V�X�L�W�D�E�O�H��
�D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W���D�W���W�K�H���Z�R�U�N�L�Q�J���S�O�D�W�I�R�U�P����21 + 23�������8�V�L�Q�J���D�Q���H�[�W�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V���'���U�L�Q�J���R�Q��
the back and the fall arrester is not admissible.

6. When choosing the D-ring, the full body harness and the anchor points in the working platform, it should be 
ensured that always the shortest connection between the D-ring of the full body harness and the anchor point 
�L�V���H�V�W�D�E�O�L�V�K�H�G�����0�R�G�L�¿�F�D�W�L�R�Q�V���R�I���W�K�H���V�\�V�W�H�P���D�U�H���Q�R�W���D�G�P�L�V�V�L�E�O�H��

7. In order to prevent the person using the device from being thrown out of the working platform while the 
elevating platform is travelling, the connection between an anchor point at the front in the area of the control 
�S�D�Q�H�O�����P�D�[�����K�H�L�J�K�W���R�I���W�K�H���N�Q�H�H���U�D�L�O���R�U���O�R�Z�H�U�����D�Q�G���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V���'���U�L�Q�J���R�Q���W�K�H���F�K�H�V�W���V�K�R�X�O�G���E�H���F�K�R�V�H�Q�� 
��19���������2�S�W�L�R�Q�D�O�O�\�����D���U�H�D�U���D�Q�F�K�R�U���S�R�L�Q�W���D�Q�G���W�K�H���I�X�O�O���E�R�G�\���K�D�U�Q�H�V�V���'���U�L�Q�J���R�Q���W�K�H���E�D�F�N���Z�L�W�K�R�X�W���X�V�L�Q�J���D�Q���H�[�W�H�Q�V�L�R�Q��
�F�D�Q���D�O�V�R���E�H���F�K�R�V�H�Q����20����

8. In order to be able to prevent the person using the device from hitting the ground or hitting other parts in the 
environment when being thrown out, the free space below the working platform should be at least 2.0 m 

� �� �24����

�������� �7�K�H���W�R�W�D�O���L�Q�V�H�U�W���O�H�Q�J�W�K���R�I���W�K�H���+�:�%�����������L�Q�F�O�X�G�L�Q�J���D�O�O���F�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�L�Q�J���H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�V���V�K�R�X�O�G���Q�R�W���H�[�F�H�H�G�����������P��
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Using the HWB 1.8  in mobile elevating work platforms

Safety information
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Instructions de service HWB 1,8 / HWB 2

Consignes de sécurité

1. Les antichutes à rappel automatique sont des équipements de protection individuelle contre les chutes 
���(�3�,�F�&�����F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���D�X�[���Q�R�U�P�H�V���(�1���������������������&�6�$���=�������������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=���������������������������&�R�P�E�L�Q�p��
à un harnais de sécurité conformément aux normes EN 361:2002, CSA Z259.10, ANSI/SSE Z359.1-2007, 
�F�H���V�\�V�W�q�P�H���V�H�U�W���j���O�D���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���G�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H�V���W�U�D�Y�D�L�O�O�D�Q�W���H�Q���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���S�R�X�U���T�X�L���L�O���H�[�L�V�W�H���X�Q���U�L�V�T�X�H���G�H���F�K�X�W�H�������3�D�U��
�H�[�����V�X�U���G�H�V���W�R�L�W�V�����p�F�K�D�I�D�X�G�D�J�H�V�����p�F�K�H�O�O�H�V���H�W���S�X�L�W�V�������/�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���Q�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p���T�X�H���V�H�O�R�Q���V�R�Q���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q��
conforme.   
Attache selon EN 362:2004: Les instructions de service correspondantes des éléments de raccord utilisés 
���P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q�V�����G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���U�H�V�S�H�F�W�p�H�V��

������ �'�D�Q�J�H�U���G�H���P�R�U�W���H�Q���F�D�V���G�H���Q�R�Q���U�H�V�S�H�F�W���G�H�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���G�H���V�H�U�Y�L�F�H���H�W���G�H�V���F�R�Q�V�L�J�Q�H�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p����2 ������ 
�e�Y�L�W�H�U���T�X�H���O�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H���U�H�V�W�H���V�X�V�S�H�Q�G�X�H���S�H�Q�G�D�Q�W���S�O�X�V���G�H���������P�L�Q�X�W�H�V���H�Q���F�D�V���G�H���F�K�X�W�H�����U�L�V�T�X�H���G�H���F�K�R�F����

3. Seuls des harnais de sécurité conformes aux normes EN 361:2002, CSA Z259.10,  
ANSI/SSE Z359.1-2007 peuvent être utilisés conjointement avec les antichutes à rappel automatique 
���G�¶�D�X�W�U�H�V���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���Q�¶�p�W�D�Q�W���S�D�V���D�X�W�R�U�L�V�p�V������1 ����

������ �8�Q���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���Q�H���S�H�X�W���S�U�R�W�p�J�H�U���T�X�¶�X�Q�H���V�H�X�O�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H���j���O�D���I�R�L�V�����P�D�L�V���S�H�X�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p���S�D�U���S�O�X�V�L�H�X�U�V���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H�V��
�V�X�F�F�H�V�V�L�Y�H�P�H�Q�W�����8�Q���S�O�D�Q���G�H���V�D�X�Y�H�W�D�J�H���G�D�Q�V���O�H�T�X�H�O���W�R�X�V���O�H�V���F�D�V���G�H���V�D�X�Y�H�W�D�J�H���G�D�Q�V���O�H���F�D�G�U�H���G�X���W�U�D�Y�D�L�O���V�R�Q�W��
pris en compte doit être établi.

������ �&�K�R�L�V�L�U���S�R�X�U���O�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���X�Q���S�R�L�Q�W���G�H���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���V�R�O�L�G�H�����D�G�D�S�W�p���H�W���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�H���D�X�[���G�L�U�H�F�W�L�Y�H�V���Q�D�W�L�R�Q�D�O�H�V�����G�¶�X�Q�H��
�F�D�S�D�F�L�W�p���G�H���F�K�D�U�J�H���P�L�Q�L�P�X�P���G�H���G�H�������N�1�����1�R�U�W�K���$�P�H�U�L�F�D�������������N�1�������/�D���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���H�V�W���D�V�V�X�U�p�H���S�D�U���X�Q���P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q��
�F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���j���(�1�������������������������&�6�$���=�������������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=���������������������������P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q�V���G�¶�D�O�S�L�Q�L�V�P�H����
�R�X���G�H���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�V���G�¶�D�U�U�r�W���V�H�O�R�Q���(�1�������������O�H���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���G�¶�D�U�U�r�W���p�W�D�Q�W���W�L�U�p���S�D�U���O�¶�p�W�U�L�H�U���G�X���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���H�W���I�H�U�P�p���S�D�U���X�Q��
�P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p����3 �������'�D�Q�V���O�H���F�D�V���G�H�V���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�V���j���V�X�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���j���p�P�H�U�L�O�O�R�Q�����O�H���P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q���H�V�W���U�H�O�L�p��
�D�X���S�R�L�Q�W���G�¶�D�U�U�r�W���H�W���j���O�¶�p�P�H�U�L�O�O�R�Q�����/�R�U�V���G�¶�X�Q�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���j���X�Q���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I��
�G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���W�\�S�H���&���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���j���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1���������������$�P�p�U�L�T�X�H���G�X���1�R�U�G�������������N�1�����X�Q�L�T�X�H�P�H�Q�W���V�L���D�X�W�R�U�L�V�p���S�R�X�U��
�X�Q�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���F�R�P�P�X�Q�H�����D�Y�H�F���G�L�U�H�F�W�L�R�Q���P�R�E�L�O�H���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O�H�����O�D���G�p�Y�L�D�W�L�R�Q���G�X���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���G�R�L�W���p�J�D�O�H�P�H�Q�W��
�r�W�U�H���S�U�L�V�H���H�Q���F�R�P�S�W�H���H�Q���p�W�D�E�O�L�V�V�D�Q�W���O�D���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���O�L�E�U�H���Q�p�F�H�V�V�D�L�U�H���H�Q���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U�����3�R�X�U���F�H���I�D�L�U�H�����O�H�V��
�G�R�Q�Q�p�H�V���G�D�Q�V���O�H�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���G�H���V�H�U�Y�L�F�H���H�W���O�H�V���F�R�Q�V�L�J�Q�H�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���G�X���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H��
respectées.

������ �/�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���G�H�Y�U�D�L�W���V�H���V�L�W�X�H�U���O�H���S�O�X�V���S�H�U�S�H�Q�G�L�F�X�O�D�L�U�H�P�H�Q�W���S�R�V�V�L�E�O�H���D�X���G�H�V�V�X�V���G�H���O�D���W�r�W�H���G�H���O�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H���j��
�V�p�F�X�U�L�V�H�U���D�¿�Q���G�¶�p�Y�L�W�H�U���W�R�X�W�H���R�V�F�L�O�O�D�W�L�R�Q���H�Q���F�D�V���G�H���F�K�X�W�H�����/�D���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���G�H���O�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���G�R�L�W���D�V�V�X�U�H�U���X�Q���D�M�X�V�W�H�P�H�Q�W��
�j���G�¶�p�Y�H�Q�W�X�H�O�O�H�V���G�L�I�I�p�U�H�Q�F�H�V���G�H���E�D�Q�G�H�����8�Q�H���I�R�L�V���O�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���¿�[�p���D�X���S�R�L�Q�W���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H�����O�¶�H�[�W�U�p�P�L�W�p���G�H���O�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H��
�H�[�W�H�Q�V�L�E�O�H�����P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q�����G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���¿�[�p�H���j���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p�����6�L���O�H�V���p�O�p�P�H�Q�W�V���G�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G��
���P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q�V�����Q�H���V�R�Q�W���S�D�V���D�X�W�R�Y�H�U�U�R�X�L�O�O�D�Q�W�V�����L�O�V���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���Y�L�V�V�p�V���j���O�¶�D�L�G�H���G�H���O�¶�p�F�U�R�X���U�D�F�F�R�U�G����4 ����

������ �/�D���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q���G�H���O�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H���T�X�L���W�U�D�Y�D�L�O�O�H���H�V�W���D�V�V�X�U�p�H���X�Q�H���I�R�L�V���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���¿�[�p���j���X�Q��
�S�R�L�Q�W���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���D�G�D�S�W�p�����V�H�O�R�Q���(�1�������������'�*�8�9���5�����������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=�������������������������H�W���O�¶�p�O�p�P�H�Q�W���G�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G��
���P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q�����D�W�W�D�F�K�p���j���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p�����V�H�O�R�Q���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=������������������ 
�$�1�6�,�������$�6�6�(���=��������������������������

������ �$�Y�D�Q�W���F�K�D�T�X�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q�����F�R�Q�W�U�{�O�H�U���V�L���O�H�V���p�W�L�T�X�H�W�W�H�V���G�H�V���S�U�R�G�X�L�W�V���V�R�Q�W���E�L�H�Q���O�L�V�L�E�O�H�V���H�W���U�p�D�O�L�V�H�U���X�Q���F�R�Q�W�U�{�O�H���Y�L�V�X�H�O��
�G�H���O�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O����

9. De plus, un essai de fonctionnement doit être réalisé avant chaque utilisation en exerçant une traction 
�V�D�F�F�D�G�p�H���G�H���O�D���E�D�Q�G�H���R�X���D�Y�H�F���X�Q���S�R�L�G�V���G�¶�H�V�V�D�L���G�¶�D�X���P�R�L�Q�V���������N�J�����'�D�Q�V���O�H�V���G�H�X�[���F�D�V�����O�H���I�U�H�L�Q���j���W�D�P�E�R�X�U���G�R�L�W��
�U�H�W�R�P�E�H�U����5 ������

10. Les antichutes à rappel automatique ne doivent pas être utilisés pour la protection de personnes au-dessus 
�G�H���S�U�R�G�X�L�W�V���H�Q���Y�U�D�F���G�D�Q�V���O�H�V�T�X�H�O�V���L�O���H�V�W���S�R�V�V�L�E�O�H���G�H���V�¶�H�Q�I�R�Q�F�H�U����6 ����

�������� �8�Q���D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���H�Q�G�R�P�P�D�J�p���H�W���R�X���V�R�O�O�L�F�L�W�p���V�X�L�W�H���j���X�Q�H���F�K�X�W�H�����L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�H�X�U���G�H���F�K�X�W�H���G�p�F�O�H�Q�F�K�p��������6a + 6b���� 
�D�L�Q�V�L���T�X�¶�H�Q���F�D�V���G�H���G�R�X�W�H���V�X�U���O�D���¿�D�E�L�O�L�W�p���G�H���O�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O�����F�H���G�H�U�Q�L�H�U���Q�H���G�R�L�W���S�O�X�V���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�����,�O���S�H�X�W���O�¶�r�W�U�H���j��
�Q�R�X�Y�H�D�X���D�S�U�q�V���Y�p�U�L�¿�F�D�W�L�R�Q���H�W���D�X�W�R�U�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���p�F�U�L�W�H���G�¶�X�Q�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H���T�X�D�O�L�¿�p�H���R�X���G�X���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W��

�������� �(�Q���I�R�Q�F�W�L�R�Q���G�H���O�D���V�R�O�O�L�F�L�W�D�W�L�R�Q�����O�H�V���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H�V���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���Y�p�U�L�¿�p�V���D�X���P�R�L�Q�V���W�R�X�V���O�H�V��
�G�R�X�]�H���P�R�L�V���S�D�U���O�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W���R�X���X�Q�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H���I�R�U�P�p�H���H�W���D�X�W�R�U�L�V�p�H���S�D�U���O�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W�����&�H���F�R�Q�W�U�{�O�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H��
�F�R�Q�V�L�J�Q�p���G�D�Q�V���O�H���U�H�J�L�V�W�U�H���G�H���F�R�Q�W�U�{�O�H���I�R�X�U�Q�L���j���O�D���O�L�Y�U�D�L�V�R�Q�����/�D���O�R�Q�J�p�Y�L�W�p���H�W���O�¶�H�I�¿�F�D�F�L�W�p���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O

�� �D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���G�p�S�H�Q�G�H�Q�W���G�H���V�R�Q���F�R�Q�W�U�{�O�H���U�p�J�X�O�L�H�U��
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�������� �/�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���U�H�P�L�V���j���O�¶�D�W�H�O�L�H�U���G�H���U�p�Y�L�V�L�R�Q���V�L���X�Q���¿�O���G�H���F�k�E�O�H���U�R�P�S�W�����O�D���E�D�Q�G�H���H�V�W��
�S�O�L�p�H���R�X���X�V�p�H�����/�D���E�D�Q�G�H���G�R�L�W���\���r�W�U�H���U�H�P�S�O�D�F�p�H������7 ������

�������� �/�D���'�*�8�9���5���������������������X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�¶�p�T�X�L�S�H�P�H�Q�W�V���G�H���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q���L�Q�G�L�Y�L�G�X�H�O�O�H���F�R�Q�W�U�H���O�H�V���F�K�X�W�H�V���G�H���K�D�X�W�H�X�U�����H�W���O�D�� 
�'�*�8�9���5���������������������V�D�X�Y�H�W�D�J�H���H�Q���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���H�W���S�U�R�I�R�Q�G�H�X�U���D�Y�H�F���G�H�V���G�¶�p�T�X�L�S�H�P�H�Q�W�V���G�H���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q���L�Q�G�L�Y�L�G�X�H�O�O�H������
�D�L�Q�V�L���T�X�H���O�D���'�*�8�9���,�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q���������������������V�D�Q�J�O�H�V���G�H���P�D�L�Q�W�L�H�Q���H�W���D�W�W�D�F�K�H�V���S�R�X�U���V�D�Q�J�O�H�V���G�H���P�D�L�Q�W�L�H�Q�����G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W��
être respectées.

�������� �/�D���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���O�L�E�U�H���D�X���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H�V���S�L�H�G�V���G�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���G�¶�D�X���P�R�L�Q�V�����������P���V�L 
�O�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���H�V�W���D�F�F�U�R�F�K�p���D�X���G�H�V�V�X�V���G�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U����

�������� �/�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���,�.�$�5���S�H�X�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p���G�D�Q�V���X�Q�H���S�O�D�J�H���G�H���W�H�P�S�p�U�D�W�X�U�H���G�H�������������ƒ�&�������������ƒ�)�����j��
���������ƒ�&���������������ƒ�)�����F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���j���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=�������������������������=��������������������������8 ����

�������� �/�D���F�K�D�U�J�H���Q�R�P�L�Q�D�O�H���D�G�P�L�V�V�L�E�O�H���G�H���O�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�Q�H���j���V�D�X�Y�H�U���H�V�W���G�H�����������N�J����9 ����
�������� �/�H�V���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H�V���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���S�U�R�W�p�J�p�V���F�R�Q�W�U�H���G�H�V���H�I�I�H�W�V���G�H���À�D�P�P�H�V���H�W���G�¶�p�W�L�Q�F�H�O�O�H�V���G�H��

soudage, du feu, des acides, des lessives et autres similaires.
�������� �$�X�F�X�Q�H���P�R�G�L�¿�F�D�W�L�R�Q���Q�L���U�p�S�D�U�D�W�L�R�Q���Q�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���U�p�D�O�L�V�p�H���V�X�U���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H����10���� 

Seul le fabricant ou une personne formée et autorisée par le fabricant est habilité à réaliser des réparation.
20. Les antichutes à rappel automatique doivent être utilisés uniquement par des personnes qui ont été formées 

�R�X���E�L�H�Q���L�Q�V�W�U�X�L�W�H�V���j���F�H���V�X�M�H�W�����/�H�V���W�U�R�X�E�O�H�V���F�R�U�S�R�U�H�O�V���R�X���G�H���O�D���V�D�Q�W�p���V�R�Q�W���H�[�F�O�X�V�������3�U�R�E�O�q�P�H�V���F�L�U�F�X�O�D�W�R�L�U�H�V����
�F�D�U�G�L�D�T�X�H�V�����O�L�p�V���D�X�[���P�p�G�L�F�D�P�H�Q�W�V�����j���O�D���G�U�R�J�X�H���R�X���j���O�¶�D�O�F�R�R�O��

�������� �/�D���G�X�U�p�H���G�H���Y�L�H���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���G�p�W�H�U�P�L�Q�p���j���F�K�D�T�X�H���F�R�Q�W�U�{�O�H���D�Q�Q�X�H�O�����H�O�O�H���H�V�W���G�H��
10 ans en fonction des sollicitations.

�������� �/�¶�D�S�W�L�W�X�G�H���G�¶�X�Q���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���D�Y�H�F���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���D�W�W�H�V�W�p�H���S�D�U���G�H�V��
�H�V�V�D�L�V���D�S�S�U�R�S�U�L�p�V���j���U�p�D�O�L�V�H�U���V�X�U���O�¶�H�Q�V�H�P�E�O�H���G�X���V�\�V�W�q�P�H���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���D�X�[���Q�R�U�P�H�V���D�F�W�X�H�O�O�H�V��

Entretien et maintenance

������ �/�D���E�D�Q�G�H���Q�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���H�Q�U�R�X�O�p�H���T�X�¶�D�Y�H�F���X�Q�H���F�K�D�U�J�H�����/�D���E�D�Q�G�H���Q�H���G�R�L�W���H�Q���D�X�F�X�Q���F�D�V���r�W�U�H���G�p�U�R�X�O�p�H���W�R�W�D�O�H�P�H�Q�W��
�S�X�L�V���U�H�O�k�F�K�p�H���E�U�X�V�T�X�H�P�H�Q�W�����F�D�U���O�¶�D�F�F�U�R�F�K�D�J�H���V�D�F�F�D�G�p���G�X���P�R�X�V�T�X�H�W�R�Q���V�X�U���O�¶�D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���S�H�X�W���S�U�R�Y�R�T�X�H�U���O�D��
�U�X�S�W�X�U�H���G�X���U�H�V�V�R�U�W���G�H���U�D�S�S�H�O����11������

������ �/�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���U�p�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���H�V�W���H�Q���3�(�6�������'�\�Q�H�H�P�D���Q�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���Q�H�W�W�R�\�p�H���T�X�¶�D�Y�H�F���G�H���O�¶�H�D�X���F�K�D�X�G�H���R�X���X�Q���S�U�R�G�X�L�W��
�Q�H�W�W�R�\�D�Q�W���Q�H�X�W�U�H�����/�H�V���U�H�V�W�H�V���G�X���S�U�R�G�X�L�W���Q�H�W�W�R�\�D�Q�W���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���U�L�Q�F�p�V���F�R�P�S�O�q�W�H�P�H�Q�W���j���O�¶�H�D�X���F�O�D�L�U���H�W���H�Q���D�X�F�X�Q��
cas avec un diluant. 

3. Attention, à respecter absolument ! Les antichutes à rappel automatique doivent être conservés et 
transportés au sec, sans poussière ni huile.

4. Les composants textiles mouillés après avoir été portés ou lavés doivent être séchés uniquement de manière 
�Q�D�W�X�U�H�O�O�H�����1�H���V�X�U�W�R�X�W���S�D�V���O�H�V���I�D�L�U�H���V�p�F�K�H�U���j���S�U�R�[�L�P�L�W�p���G�¶�X�Q���I�H�X���R�X���G�¶�D�X�W�U�H�V���V�R�X�U�F�H�V���G�H���F�K�D�O�H�X�U��

������ �$�Y�D�Q�W���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�H���G�p�V�L�Q�I�H�F�W�D�Q�W�V�����F�R�Q�W�D�F�W�H�U���O�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W���H�Q���U�D�L�V�R�Q���G�H���O�D���F�R�P�S�O�H�[�L�W�p���G�H�V���F�O�D�V�V�L�¿�F�D�W�L�R�Q�V��
légales des produits en fonction des applications spéciales et des composants.

Utilisation horizontale

Remarque : Le dispositif anti-chute a subi des essais pour une utilisation horizontale et une chute simulée à partir 
�G�H���F�H���S�O�D�Q���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O���S�D�U���G�H�V�V�X�V���X�Q�H���D�U�r�W�H�����/�H���U�D�\�R�Q���G�H���O�¶�D�U�r�W�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p���H�V�W���U��� �������������P�P���S�R�X�U���O�H�V���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�V���D�Q�W�L��
�F�K�X�W�H���G�R�W�p�V���G�¶�X�Q���p�O�p�P�H�Q�W���G�H���O�L�D�L�V�R�Q���H�Q���F�k�E�O�H���H�Q���D�F�L�H�U���D�L�Q�V�L���T�X�H���S�R�X�U���O�H�V���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�V���D�Q�W�L���F�K�X�W�H���G�R�W�p�V���G�¶�X�Q���p�O�p�P�H�Q�W��
�G�H���O�L�D�L�V�R�Q���H�Q���V�D�Q�J�O�H����12�������6�X�U���O�D���E�D�V�H���G�H���F�H�W���H�V�V�D�L�����O�H���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���D�Q�W�L���F�K�X�W�H���H�V�W���D�G�D�S�W�p���S�R�X�U���O�H�V���D�U�r�W�H�V���D�Q�D�O�R�J�X�H�V���U���•��
���������P�P����12a�����V�H�O�R�Q���(�1���H�W���U���•�������������P�P���D�X�[���e�W�D�W�V���8�Q�L�V�����W�H�O�V���T�X�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�H�V���V�X�U���O�H�V���S�U�R�¿�O�p�V���H�Q���D�F�L�H�U�����V�X�U���O�H�V���S�R�X�W�U�H�V���H�Q��
bois ou sur les accrotères arrondis avec revêtement. 
1. Le danger doit être évalué toujours avant de commencer le travail. Des mesures adaptées doivent être prises 

�D�Y�D�Q�W���G�H���F�R�P�P�H�Q�F�H�U���G�H���W�U�D�Y�D�L�O�O�H�U���H�Q���S�U�p�V�H�Q�F�H���G�¶�X�Q���E�R�U�G���G�H���F�K�X�W�H���S�D�U�W�L�F�X�O�L�q�U�H�P�H�Q�W���©���F�R�X�S�D�Q�W���ª���H�W�������R�X���©���Q�R�Q��
�S�U�R�W�p�J�p���ª�����S�D�U���H�[�����D�W�W�L�T�X�H���V�D�Q�V���U�H�Y�r�W�H�P�H�Q�W���R�X���D�U�r�W�H���G�H���W�{�O�H��������  
�����G�H���V�R�U�W�H���G�¶�H�[�F�O�X�U�H���W�R�X�W�H���F�K�X�W�H���S�D�U���G�H�V�V�X�V���O�H���E�R�U�G����

  et que
 - la charge nominale admissible des antichutes ne soit pas dépassée pour la charge due à une chute par-  

�� �G�H�V�V�X�V���O�H���E�R�U�G����9 ����
  et
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9
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 - une protection des bords doit être montée avant le début du travail 
Il est recommandé de contacter le fabricant en cas de doute.

������ �/�H���S�R�L�Q�W���G�H���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���Q�H���G�R�L�W���S�D�V���V�H���W�U�R�X�Y�H�U���H�Q���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H���O�¶�H�P�S�O�D�F�H�P�H�Q�W�����S�D�U���H�[�����S�O�D�W�H���I�R�U�P�H����
�W�R�L�W���S�O�D�W�����R�F�F�X�S�p���S�D�U���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U����13����

������ �/�¶�H�V�S�D�F�H���O�L�E�U�H���Q�p�F�H�V�V�D�L�U�H���D�X���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�X���E�R�U�G���H�V�W���U�H�S�U�p�V�H�Q�W�p���G�D�Q�V���O�¶�L�P�D�J�H��14 + 15 + 16.
������ �$�¿�Q���G�¶�H�P�S�r�F�K�H�U���X�Q�H���F�K�X�W�H���S�H�Q�G�X�O�D�L�U�H�����O�D���]�R�Q�H���G�H���W�U�D�Y�D�L�O���H�W���R�X���O�H�V���P�R�X�Y�H�P�H�Q�W�V���O�D�W�p�U�D�X�[���G�H���O�¶�D�[�H���F�H�Q�W�U�D�O��

�G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���O�L�P�L�W�p�V���D�X���P�D�[�L�P�X�P���j�������������P���V�X�U���O�H�V���G�H�X�[���F�{�W�p�V���F�R�U�U�H�V�S�R�Q�G�D�Q�W�V�����'�D�Q�V���G�¶�D�X�W�U�H�V���F�D�V�����L�O���Q�H���I�D�X�W��
�S�D�V���X�W�L�O�L�V�H�U���O�D���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���X�Q�L�T�X�H�����P�D�L�V���S�D�U���H�[�H�P�S�O�H���G�H�V���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�V���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���G�H���W�\�S�H���&�����D�X�W�R�U�L�V�p�V���X�Q�L�T�X�H�P�H�Q�W��
�V�L���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���F�R�P�P�X�Q�H�����R�X���W�\�S�H���'���V�H�O�R�Q���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1����������

������ �/�R�U�V���G�¶�X�Q�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���V�X�U���X�Q���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���W�\�S�H���&���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W��
�j���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1�����������D�Y�H�F���G�L�U�H�F�W�L�R�Q���P�R�E�L�O�H���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�����O�D���G�p�Y�L�D�W�L�R�Q���G�X���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���G�R�L�W���p�J�D�O�H�P�H�Q�W��
�r�W�U�H���S�U�L�V�H���H�Q���F�R�P�S�W�H���H�Q���p�W�D�E�O�L�V�V�D�Q�W���O�D���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���O�L�E�U�H���Q�p�F�H�V�V�D�L�U�H���H�Q���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U�����3�R�X�U���F�H���I�D�L�U�H�����O�H�V��
�G�R�Q�Q�p�H�V���G�D�Q�V���O�H�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���G�H���V�H�U�Y�L�F�H���G�X���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���U�H�V�S�H�F�W�p�H�V��

������ �(�Q���F�D�V���G�H���F�K�X�W�H���S�D�U���G�H�V�V�X�V���E�R�U�G�����L�O���H�[�L�V�W�H���X�Q�H���U�L�V�T�X�H���G�H���V�H���E�O�H�V�V�H�U���S�H�Q�G�D�Q�W���O�D���S�p�U�L�R�G�H���R�•���O�¶�R�Q���U�H�V�W�H��
suspendu en se cognant contre des éléments du bâtiment ou de la construction.

������ �(�Q���F�D�V���G�H���F�K�X�W�H���S�D�U���G�H�V�V�X�V���E�R�U�G�����G�H�V���P�H�V�X�U�H�V���S�D�U�W�L�F�X�O�L�q�U�H�V���G�H���V�D�X�Y�H�W�D�J�H���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���¿�[�p�H�V���H�W��
dispensées.

8. �/�D���O�L�V�W�H���G�H�V���G�L�V�W�D�Q�F�H�V���F�R�U�U�H�F�W�H�V���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���S�D�U���U�D�S�S�R�U�W���D�X���E�R�U�G���O�R�U�V���G�¶�X�Q�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H���V�H���W�U�R�X�Y�H���D�X��
début de ces instructions de service����17������

Accessoires

Remarque �����$�¿�Q���G�¶�p�Y�L�W�H�U���W�R�X�W�H���F�R�Q�V�p�T�X�H�Q�F�H���Q�p�J�D�W�L�Y�H���V�X�U���O�D���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���G�H���I�R�Q�F�W�L�R�Q�Q�H�P�H�Q�W���G�H�V���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�V���D�Q�W�L���F�K�X�W�H����
�V�H�X�O�V���O�H�V���D�F�F�H�V�V�R�L�U�H�V���K�R�P�R�O�R�J�X�p�V���S�D�U���O�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W�����S�D�U���H�[�����G�H�V�F�H�Q�G�H�X�U�V���j���E�O�R�F�D�J�H���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���j���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H��
�'�,�1���������������������������F�D�S�R�W�V���G�H���S�U�R�W�H�F�W�L�R�Q�����H�W�F�������S�R�X�U�U�R�Q�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�V�����/�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W���Q�¶�H�V�W���S�D�V���U�H�V�S�R�Q�V�D�E�O�H���G�H�V���O�p�V�L�R�Q�V��
corporelles ni mortelles susceptibles de survenir si utilise des accessoires non homologués.

13

16

14 15

   3,00 m

+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

   3,00 m

+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

Distance de sécurité
���0�L�Q�L�P�X�P��

Distance de sécurité
���0�L�Q�L�P�X�P��

chute latérale par-dessus bordchute rectangulaire par-dessus bord
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Utilisation avec suspension double type HWB 1,8 DW / HWB 2 DW
�6�L���O�¶�,�.�$�5���H�V�W���X�W�L�O�L�V�p���D�Y�H�F���X�Q�H���G�R�X�E�O�H���V�X�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���������D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H�V���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���G�H���W�\�S�H���+�:�%���������������+�:�%��
�����S�H�X�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�V���S�R�X�U���O�¶�D�F�F�U�R�F�K�D�J�H���P�X�W�X�H�O���j���G�H�V���S�R�L�Q�W�V���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���H�Q���Y�X�H���G�¶�X�Q���G�p�S�O�D�F�H�P�H�Q�W���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O���H�W��
�K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�������3�D�U���H�[�����O�R�U�V���G�H���W�U�D�Y�D�X�[���G�D�Q�V���G�H�V���U�D�\�R�Q�Q�D�J�H�V���H�Q���K�D�X�W�H�X�U�����O�D���F�R�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q���P�p�W�D�O�O�L�T�X�H�����O�H�V���p�F�K�D�I�D�X�G�D�J�H�V��
�L�Q�G�X�V�W�U�L�H�O�V���R�X���O�¶�D�V�F�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O�H���V�X�U���G�H�V���p�F�K�H�O�O�H�V���j���G�H�X�[���P�R�Q�W�D�Q�W�V���H�V�F�D�O�L�H�U�V���P�p�W�D�O�O�L�T�X�H�V�������/�D���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�L�V�R�Q���G�H��
�O�D���V�X�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���G�R�X�E�O�H���H�W���G�H�V���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H�V���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H�����+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:�����Q�H���S�H�X�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�H��
�T�X�¶�D�Y�H�F���G�H�V���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�H�V���j���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���'�,�1���(�1�����������������������F�H�X�[���F�L���p�W�D�Q�W���p�T�X�L�S�p�V���G�¶�X�Q�H���S�O�D�T�X�H��
�D�U�U�L�q�U�H���G�H�V�W�L�Q�p�H���j���O�D���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���G�H�V���V�D�Q�J�O�H�V���G�R�U�V�D�O�H�V���H�W���G�¶�X�Q���D�Q�Q�H�D�X���G�¶�D�U�U�r�W���G�R�U�V�D�O����18 + 18a������
�5�H�V�S�H�F�W�H�U���p�J�D�O�H�P�H�Q�W���O�H�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���G�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V�����(�Q���F�D�V���G�H���G�R�X�W�H���V�X�U���O�¶�D�G�p�T�X�D�W�L�R�Q���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V����
�G�H�P�D�Q�G�H�U���O�¶�D�Y�L�V���G�H���V�R�Q���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W�����/�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���,�.�$�5���G�X���W�\�S�H���+�:�%�����������'�:�����+�:�%�������'�:���D���p�W�p���W�H�V�W�p���H�W���K�R�P�R�O�R�J�X�p��
�D�Y�H�F���O�H�V���p�P�H�U�L�O�O�R�Q�V���V�S�p�F�L�¿�T�X�H�V���,�.�$�5���G�H���W�\�S�H���'�:���R�X���������V�H�O�R�Q���O�H�V���Q�R�U�P�H�V���(�1���������������������H�W���&�1�%��������������������������
���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���j���O�¶�K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H���D�Y�H�F���X�Q�H���V�R�O�O�L�F�L�W�D�W�L�R�Q���S�D�U���F�K�X�W�H���V�X�U���G�H�V���D�U�r�W�H�V���G�H���U��� �����������P�P���������Y�R�L�U���O�H���P�R�G�H���G�¶�H�P�S�O�R�L���H�W��
�O�H�V���F�R�Q�V�L�J�Q�H�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p��

1. Seule la double suspension IKAR de type DW peut être utilisée avec des antichutes à rappel automatique 
�,�.�$�5���G�H���W�\�S�H���+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:�����$�X�F�X�Q�H���D�X�W�U�H���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�L�V�R�Q���Q�¶�H�V�W���D�X�W�R�U�L�V�p�H�����'�H�V���D�G�D�S�W�D�W�H�X�U�V��
�G�¶�D�X�W�U�H�V���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W�V���R�X���G�¶�D�X�W�U�H�V���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H�V���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���Q�H���G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���S�D�V���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�V��

2. Les antichutes à rappel automatique IKAR sont raccordés au crochet pivotant par une personne compétente 
�j���O�D���V�X�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���G�R�X�E�O�H���j���O�¶�D�L�G�H���G�H�V���Y�L�V���V�S�p�F�L�D�O�H�V���0�����T�X�D�O�L�W�p�����������S�U�p�Y�X�H�V���j���F�H�W���H�I�I�H�W����30 + 31 + 32 + 33�������� 
Le couple de serrage des vis est de 18 Nm, les vis doivent aussi être sécurisées avec un arrêt de vis moyen.

������ �/�¶�D�G�D�S�W�D�W�H�X�U���S�H�X�W���j���S�U�p�V�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�p���j���O�D���J�R�X�S�L�O�O�H���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���H�Q�W�U�H���O�D���S�O�D�T�X�H���D�U�U�L�q�U�H���H�W���O�H�V���V�D�Q�J�O�H�V���G�X��
�K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p����18����

4. Les points de butée parfaits pour les mousquetons des attaches rétractables doivent se trouver soit dessus 
�V�R�L�W���G�H�U�U�L�q�U�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���P�D�L�V���M�D�P�D�L�V���S�O�X�V���E�D�V���T�X�H���O�D���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���G�H�V���K�D�Q�F�K�H�V������19 + 20 + 25 + 24 + 26 + 29���� 
Exception : �/�R�U�V���G�H���W�U�D�Y�D�X�[���V�X�U���O�¶�H�P�S�O�D�F�H�P�H�Q�W���R�F�F�X�S�p���S�D�U���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U����22 + 23������ 
Par ex. lors du montage de conteneurs, de dispositifs de protection antichute sur des toits plats et de la 
construction métallique avec des écarts plus grands en fonction de la structure. Mais pas lors de travaux 
�H�Q���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H���O�¶�H�P�S�O�D�F�H�P�H�Q�W���R�F�F�X�S�p���S�D�U���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U�����&�H���I�D�L�V�D�Q�W�����O�H�V���G�H�X�[���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H�V���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H��
�G�R�L�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�p�V���D�X�[���S�R�L�Q�W�V���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���D�Y�H�F���O�H�V���p�O�p�P�H�Q�W�V���G�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�V���G�H�V���G�L�I�I�p�U�H�Q�W�H�V���D�W�W�D�F�K�H�V��
rétractables.  

������ �'�H�V���E�O�H�V�V�X�U�H�V���S�R�V�V�L�E�O�H�V���G�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���H�Q���F�D�V���G�H���F�K�X�W�H���V�X�L�W�H���j���X�Q���F�K�R�F���D�Y�H�F���G�H�V���F�R�P�S�R�V�D�Q�W�V���G�H���O�D��
�F�R�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q���R�X���j���F�D�X�V�H���G�H�V���D�W�W�D�F�K�H�V���U�p�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H�V�����S�D�U���H�[�����p�F�R�U�F�K�X�U�H�V���V�R�X�V���O�H�V���E�U�D�V�����R�X���j���F�D�X�V�H���G�H���O�D��
�S�U�R�M�H�F�W�L�R�Q���L�Q�F�R�Q�W�U�{�O�p�H���G�¶�X�Q���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���Q�R�Q���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�p���D�X���S�R�L�Q�W���G�H���¿�[�D�W�L�R�Q���Q�H���V�R�Q�W���S�D�V��
�H�[�F�O�X�H�V����28 + 29����

������ �/�R�U�V�T�X�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���Q�¶�D���S�O�X�V���E�H�V�R�L�Q���G�H�V���D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H�V���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���S�R�X�U���V�H���S�U�R�W�p�J�H�U���G�H���O�D���F�K�X�W�H�����O�H�V��
mousquetons des attaches rétractables doivent être raccordés à un point adapté du harnais de 
�V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p�����S�D�U���H�[�����°�L�O�O�H�W�V���G�¶�D�U�U�r�W����

������ �$�Y�D�Q�W���W�R�X�W�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q�����O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���L�Q�V�W�U�X�L�W���G�H�V���S�D�U�W�L�F�X�O�D�U�L�W�p�V���G�H�V���P�R�X�Y�H�P�H�Q�W�V���Q�p�F�H�V�V�D�L�U�H�V���H�W���G�H�V��
�W�H�F�K�Q�L�T�X�H�V���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���S�D�U���G�H�V���H�[�H�U�F�L�F�H�V���S�U�D�W�L�T�X�H�V�����Q�R�W�D�P�P�H�Q�W���S�R�X�U���p�Y�L�W�H�U���G�H���W�R�U�G�U�H���F�U�R�L�V�H�U���O�H�V���G�L�I�I�p�U�H�Q�W�H�V��
attaches rétractables pour ne pas gêner le rappel de celles-ci.

�������� �/�D���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���O�L�E�U�H���D�X���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H�V���S�L�H�G�V���G�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���D�E�V�R�O�X�P�H�Q�W���U�H�V�S�H�F�W�p�H�� 
��19 + 20 + 22 + 23 + 24 + 25 + 27 + 29����

18 18a
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Montage de la suspension double
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1.
Appuyer sur le verrouillage avec un 
stylo, par ex.

2. �7�R�X�U�Q�H�U���O�H���E�R�X�O�R�Q���Y�H�U�V���O�D���J�D�X�F�K�H

3. Retirer le boulon

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

18 Nm

18 Nm

2.

1.

18 Nm
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Utilisation de plateformes élévatrices pour se protéger contre la chute 
dans des nacelles HWB 1,8

�/�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���D���p�W�p���W�H�V�W�p���H�W���K�R�P�R�O�R�J�X�p���T�X�D�Q�W���j���V�R�Q���D�S�W�L�W�X�G�H���j���S�U�R�W�p�J�H�U���F�R�Q�W�U�H���O�D���F�K�X�W�H���O�R�U�V���G�H��
�O�D���S�U�R�M�H�F�W�L�R�Q�����H�I�I�H�W���F�D�W�D�S�X�O�W�H���R�X���F�R�X�S�V���G�H���I�R�X�H�W�����G�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���H�Q���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�L�V�R�Q���D�Y�H�F���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�¶�X�Q���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H��
�V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���V�H�O�R�Q���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1���������������������G�D�Q�V���G�H�V���Q�D�F�H�O�O�H�V���G�H���S�O�D�W�H�I�R�U�P�H�V���p�O�p�Y�D�W�U�L�F�H�V���p�T�X�L�S�p�H�V���G�H���S�R�L�Q�W�V���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H��
adaptés. 

Les instructions de service de la plateforme élévatrice doivent être respectées.  
 
Prière de respecter, entre autres, les points suivants :

�������� �)�R�Q�G�D�P�H�Q�W�D�O�H�P�H�Q�W�����L�O���Q�¶�H�V�W���S�D�V���H�[�F�O�X���T�X�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���Q�H���V�R�L�W���S�D�V���E�O�H�V�V�p���V�X�L�W�H���j���X�Q���F�K�R�F���D�Y�H�F���O�D���Q�D�F�H�O�O�H���R�X���O�D��
�À�q�F�K�H���G�H���O�D���S�O�D�W�H�I�R�U�P�H���p�O�p�Y�D�W�U�L�F�H���H�Q���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�Q�W���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H��

������ �/�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���Q�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p���T�X�¶�D�Y�H�F���G�H�V���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���V�H�O�R�Q���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1��
�������������������D�Y�H�F���°�L�O�O�H�W�V���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�R�U�V�D�O���H�W���W�K�R�U�D�F�L�T�X�H��

������ �6�H�X�O�V���G�H�V���S�R�L�Q�W�V���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H����32�����V�X�I�¿�V�D�P�P�H�Q�W���U�p�V�L�V�W�D�Q�W�V���V�H���W�U�R�X�Y�D�Q�W���D�X���P�R�L�Q�V���j���������F�P���H�Q���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H���O�D��
�P�D�L�Q���F�R�X�U�D�Q�W�H���S�H�X�Y�H�Q�W���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�V�����6�L���G�H�V���S�R�L�Q�W�V���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���G�L�V�S�R�V�p�V���S�O�X�V���K�D�X�W���V�X�U���O�D���Q�D�F�H�O�O�H���V�R�Q�W���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�V�����O�D��
�V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���G�H���I�R�Q�F�W�L�R�Q�Q�H�P�H�Q�W���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���Q�¶�H�V�W���S�O�X�V���D�V�V�X�U�p�H��

������ �/�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���H�V�W���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�p���D�X���S�R�L�Q�W���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���D�G�D�S�W�p���G�H���O�D���Q�D�F�H�O�O�H���j���O�¶�D�L�G�H���G�¶�X�Q���p�O�p�P�H�Q�W��
�G�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�����O�R�Q�J�X�H�X�U���P�D�[�������������P�P�����F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���j���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1�����������������������/�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���U�p�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H���H�V�W��
�U�D�F�F�R�U�G�p�H���D�Y�H�F���V�R�Q���p�O�p�P�H�Q�W���G�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G���j���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p�����/�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�¶�X�Q�H���U�D�O�O�R�Q�J�H��
�F�R�P�E�L�Q�p�H���j���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���W�K�R�U�D�F�L�T�X�H���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���H�V�W���L�Q�W�H�U�G�L�W�H�� 

������ �/�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O���D�X�W�R�P�D�W�L�T�X�H���H�V�W���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�p���j���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�R�U�V�D�O���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���j���O�¶�D�L�G�H���G�¶�X�Q��
�p�O�p�P�H�Q�W���G�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G�����O�R�Q�J�X�H�X�U���P�D�[�������������P�P�����F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�p�P�H�Q�W���j���O�D���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1�����������������������/�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���U�p�W�U�D�F�W�D�E�O�H��
�H�V�W���¿�[�p�H���j���X�Q���S�R�L�Q�W���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���D�G�D�S�W�p���V�X�U���O�D���Q�D�F�H�O�O�H���D�Y�H�F���V�R�Q���p�O�p�P�H�Q�W���G�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G����21 + 23������ 
�/�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�¶�X�Q�H���U�D�O�O�R�Q�J�H���H�Q�W�U�H���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�R�U�V�D�O���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���H�W���G�H���O�¶�D�Q�W�L�F�K�X�W�H���j���U�D�S�S�H�O��
automatique est interdite.

������ �,�O���F�R�Q�Y�L�H�Q�W���G�H���I�D�L�U�H���D�W�W�H�Q�W�L�R�Q���H�Q���F�K�R�L�V�L�V�V�D�Q�W���O�H�V���°�L�O�O�H�W�V���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H�����O�H���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���H�W���O�H�V���S�R�L�Q�W�V���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H��
�j���F�H���T�X�H���O�H���U�D�F�F�R�U�G���H�Q�W�U�H���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���H�W���O�H���S�R�L�Q�W���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���V�R�L�W���W�R�X�M�R�X�U�V���O�H���S�O�X�V��
�F�R�X�U�W�����,�O���H�V�W���L�Q�W�H�U�G�L�W���G�H���P�R�G�L�¿�H�U���O�H���V�\�V�W�q�P�H��

������ �$�¿�Q���G�¶�H�P�S�r�F�K�H�U���W�R�X�W�H���S�U�R�M�H�F�W�L�R�Q���H�Q���G�H�K�R�U�V���G�H���O�D���Q�D�F�H�O�O�H���S�H�Q�G�D�Q�W���O�D���F�R�X�U�V�H���G�H���O�D���S�O�D�W�H�I�R�U�P�H���p�O�p�Y�D�W�U�L�F�H�����O�H��
�U�D�F�F�R�U�G���H�Q�W�U�H���X�Q���S�R�L�Q�W���G�¶�D�Q�F�U�D�J�H���D�Y�D�Q�W���G�D�Q�V���O�D���]�R�Q�H���G�X���S�D�Q�Q�H�D�X���G�H���F�R�P�P�D�Q�G�H�����K�D�X�W�H�X�U���P�D�[�����j���K�D�X�W�H�X�U���G�H��
�J�H�Q�R�X���R�X���S�O�X�V���E�D�V�����H�W���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���W�K�R�U�D�F�L�T�X�H���G�X���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���H�V�W���S�U�p�F�R�Q�L�V�p����19���������8�Q���S�R�L�Q�W���G�H��
�E�X�W�p�H���D�U�U�L�q�U�H���H�W���O�¶�°�L�O�O�H�W���G�¶�D�W�W�D�F�K�H���G�R�U�V�D�O���G�¶�X�Q���K�D�U�Q�D�L�V���G�H���V�p�F�X�U�L�W�p���V�D�Q�V���U�D�O�O�R�Q�J�H���S�H�X�Y�H�Q�W���D�X�V�V�L���r�W�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�V�p�V���D�X��
�F�K�R�L�[����20����

������ �$�¿�Q���T�X�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�H�X�U���Q�H���S�X�L�V�V�H���S�D�V���V�¶�p�F�U�D�V�H�U���V�X�U���O�H���V�R�O���R�X���V�X�U���G�¶�D�X�W�U�H�V���F�R�P�S�R�V�D�Q�W�V���H�Q�Y�L�U�R�Q�Q�D�Q�W�V���H�Q���F�D�V���G�H��
�S�U�R�M�H�F�W�L�R�Q�����O�¶�H�V�S�D�F�H���O�L�E�U�H���H�Q���G�H�V�V�R�X�V���G�H���O�D���Q�D�F�H�O�O�H���G�R�L�W���r�W�U�H���G�¶�D�X���P�R�L�Q�V�����������P����24����

9.  La longueur totale du HWB 1,8, connecteurs inclus, ne doit pas dépasser 1,8 m.
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Utilisation du HWB 1,8 dans des nacelles de plateformes élévatrices

Consignes de sécurité

3838
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ITALIANO ITALIANO

Istruzioni per l’uso HWB 1,8 / HWB 2

Avvisi di sicurezza

1. I dispositivi anti-caduta conformi agli standard EN 360:2002, CSA Z259.2.2-98 . ANSI/ASSE Z359.14-2014 
�V�R�Q�R���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���G�L���S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H���L�Q�G�L�Y�L�G�X�D�O�H���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D�����'�3�,���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G���������,�Q���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�]�L�R�Q�H���F�R�Q���X�Q���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H��
di presa conforme allo standard EN 361:2002, CSA Z259.10, ANSI/SSE Z359.1-2007, questo sistema 
�V�H�U�Y�H���D�G���D�V�V�L�F�X�U�D�U�H���O�H���S�H�U�V�R�Q�H���Q�H�O�O�H���D�W�W�L�Y�L�W�j���O�D�Y�R�U�D�W�L�Y�H���L�Q���D�O�W�H�]�]�D�����G�R�Y�H���V�X�V�V�L�V�W�H���L�O���S�H�U�L�F�R�O�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D�������H�V�����V�X��
�W�H�W�W�L�����S�R�Q�W�H�J�J�L�����V�F�D�O�H���D���S�L�R�O�L���H���S�R�]�]�L�������,�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���L�P�S�L�H�J�D�W�R���H�V�F�O�X�V�L�Y�D�P�H�Q�W�H���V�H�F�R�Q�G�R���O�D���V�X�D��
�G�H�V�W�L�Q�D�]�L�R�Q�H���G�¶�X�V�R�����0�H�]�]�R���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1�����������������������6�H�J�X�L�U�H���O�H���U�H�O�D�W�L�Y�H���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���S�H�U���O�¶�X�V�R���G�H�J�O�L��
�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�L���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���D�G�R�W�W�D�W�L�����P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�L����

���� �,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���P�D�Q�F�D�W�D���R�V�V�H�U�Y�D�Q�]�D���G�H�O�O�H���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���S�H�U���O�¶�X�V�R���H���G�H�J�O�L���D�Y�Y�L�V�L���G�L���V�L�F�X�U�H�]�]�D���V�X�V�V�L�V�W�H���S�H�U�L�F�R�O�R���G�L���P�R�U�W�H����
2 �������,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D�����q���G�D���H�V�F�O�X�G�H�U�H���O�¶�D�J�J�D�Q�F�L�R���G�L���X�Q�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�D���S�L�•���G�X�U�D�W�X�U�R���G�L���������P�L�Q�X�W�L�����S�H�U�L�F�R�O�R���G�L���V�K�R�F�N����

���� �3�H�U���O�¶�L�P�S�L�H�J�R���G�H�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���V�R�Q�R���D�G�D�W�W�L���V�R�O�R���Q�D�V�W�U�L���W�H�V�V�L�O�L���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1�����������������������&�6�$��
Z259.10, 
�$�1�6�,���6�6�(���=�������������������������D�O�W�U�L���W�L�S�L���G�L���F�L�Q�J�K�L�H���Q�R�Q���V�R�Q�R���D�X�W�R�U�L�]�]�D�W�L������1 ����

���� �8�Q���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���L�Q���X�V�R���S�X�z���S�U�R�W�H�J�J�H�U�H���V�R�O�R���X�Q�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�D�����P�D���S�X�z���H�V�V�H�U�H���X�V�D�W�R���G�D���S�L�•���S�H�U�V�R�Q�H���X�Q�D���G�R�S�R���O�¶�D�O�W�U�D����
Deve essere presente un piano di  salvataggio, nel quale siano previsti tutti i casi di salvataggio possibili 
durante il lavoro.

���� �3�H�U���L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���Y�D���V�F�H�O�W�R���X�Q���S�X�Q�W�R���G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R���V�X�I�¿�F�L�H�Q�W�H�P�H�Q�W�H���V�R�O�L�G�R�����L�G�R�Q�H�R���H���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�H���D�O�O�H���Q�R�U�P�H��
�Q�D�]�L�R�Q�D�O�L�����F�R�Q���S�R�U�W�D�W�D���P�L�Q�L�P�D���G�L�������N�1���������������N�1���L�Q���$�P�H�U�L�F�D���G�H�O���1�R�U�G�������,�O���¿�V�V�D�J�J�L�R���D�Y�Y�L�H�Q�H���P�H�G�L�D�Q�W�H��
�P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�H���D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1���������������������&�6�$���=���������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=���������������������������P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�H���G�D��
�D�U�U�D�P�S�L�F�D�W�D�����R�S�S�X�U�H���L�P�E�U�D�F�D�W�X�U�D���D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1�������������O�D�G�G�R�Y�H���O�¶�L�P�E�U�D�F�D�W�X�U�D���Y�L�H�Q�H���W�L�U�D�W�D���P�H�G�L�D�Q�W�H���O�D���V�W�D�I�I�D���G�H�O��
�G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���H���F�K�L�X�V�D���F�R�Q���X�Q���P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�H���G�R�W�D�W�R���G�L���F�K�L�X�V�X�U�D���G�L���V�L�F�X�U�H�]�]�D����3 �������1�H�L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���F�R�Q���D�W�W�D�F�F�R��
dispositivo rotante il moschettone viene collegato al punto di ancoraggio e al giunto rotante.
In caso di uso del dispositivo anti-caduta ad un sistema di ancoraggio tipo C a norma EN 795 / North America 
�����������N�1�����V�R�O�R���V�H���R�P�R�O�R�J�D�W�R���S�H�U���X�Q���X�V�R���F�R�O�O�H�W�W�L�Y�R�����F�R�Q���J�X�L�G�D���D���P�R�Y�L�P�H�Q�W�R���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O�H�����Q�H�O���W�U�D�V�P�H�W�W�H�U�H���O�¶�D�O�W�H�]�]�D��
�O�L�E�H�U�D���Q�H�F�H�V�V�D�U�L�D���V�R�W�W�R���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H�����F�R�Q�V�L�G�H�U�D�U�H���D�Q�F�K�H���O�D���À�H�V�V�L�R�Q�H���G�H�O���V�L�V�W�H�P�D���G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R�����4�X�L���U�L�V�S�H�W�W�D�U�H���L��
�G�D�W�L���Q�H�O�O�H���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���S�H�U���O�¶�X�V�R���H���J�O�L���D�Y�Y�L�V�L���G�L���V�L�F�X�U�H�]�]�D���G�H�O���V�L�V�W�H�P�D���G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R��

6. Il dispositivo dovrebbe essere possibilmente posizionato perpendicolare sopra la testa della persona da 
�D�V�V�L�F�X�U�D�U�H�����D�O���¿�Q�H���G�L���H�Y�L�W�D�U�H���X�Q���P�R�Y�L�P�H�Q�W�R���D���S�H�Q�G�R�O�R���L�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D�����/�¶�D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R���G�H�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���G�H�Y�H��
�J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�U�H���O�¶�D�G�D�W�W�D�P�H�Q�W�R���D�G���H�Y�H�Q�W�X�D�O�L���G�L�I�I�H�U�H�Q�]�H���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R�����'�R�S�R���D�Y�H�U���¿�V�V�D�W�R���L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�O���S�X�Q�W�R���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R����
�¿�V�V�D�U�H���O�¶�H�V�W�U�H�P�L�W�j���G�H�O���P�H�]�]�R���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���H�V�W�U�D�L�E�L�O�H�����P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�H�����D�O�O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H����
�,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�L���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���Q�R�Q���D�X�W�R�E�O�R�F�F�D�Q�W�L�����P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�L�������F�K�L�X�G�H�U�O�L���F�R�Q���L�O���G�D�G�R���J�L�U�H�Y�R�O�H����4 ����

���� �'�R�S�R���D�Y�H�U���¿�V�V�D�W�R���L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���D�G���X�Q���S�X�Q�W�R���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���D�G�D�W�W�R�����F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�H���D�O�O�H���Q�R�U�P�H���(�1������������
�'�*�8�9���5�����������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=�������������������������H���O�D���F�R�Q�Q�H�V�V�L�R�Q�H���G�H�O�O�¶�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�R���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R�����P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�H����
�F�R�Q���O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�W�R�����D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=������������������
�$�1�6�,�������$�6�6�(���=���������������������������q���F�R�V�u���V�W�D�W�D���F�U�H�D�W�D���O�D���S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H���G�L���V�L�F�X�U�H�]�]�D���S�H�U���L�O���O�D�Y�R�U�D�W�R�U�H����

8. Prima di ogni uso, eseguire un controllo visivo del dispositivo e controllare la leggibilità del contrassegno del 
prodotto. 

9. Prima di ogni impiego, eseguire anche un test funzionale. Con la rapida estrazione del nastro o attraverso un 
�S�H�V�R���G�L���S�U�R�Y�D���G�L���D�O�P�H�Q�R���������N�J�����,�Q���H�Q�W�U�D�P�E�L���L���F�D�V�L���G�H�Y�H���V�F�D�W�W�D�U�H���L�O���I�U�H�Q�R���D���W�D�P�E�X�U�R����5 ������

10. Non impiegare i dispositivi anti-caduta per la protezione personale sopra ammassi di materiale sfuso o 
�P�D�W�H�U�L�D�O�L���V�L�P�L�O�L����6 ����

������ �,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���U�R�W�W�R���H���R���F�R�P�S�U�R�P�H�V�V�R���G�D���X�Q�D���F�D�G�X�W�D�����O�D�Q�F�H�W�W�D���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���D�W�W�L�Y�D�W�D������6a + 6b����
oppure in caso di dubbi sullo stato perfetto del dispositivo, questo deve essere immediatamente ritirato 
�G�D�O�O�¶�X�V�R�����3�X�z���H�V�V�H�U�H���G�L���Q�X�R�Y�R���X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�����V�R�O�R���G�R�S�R���O�D���Y�H�U�L�¿�F�D���H���O�¶�D�S�S�U�R�Y�D�]�L�R�Q�H���V�F�U�L�W�W�D���G�L���X�Q���H�V�S�H�U�W�R���R���G�H�O��
produttore.

12. In base alla sollecitazione, ma tuttavia ogni 12 mesi come minimo i dispositivi anti-caduta devono 
�H�V�V�H�U�H���F�R�Q�W�U�R�O�O�D�W�L���G�D�O���S�U�R�G�X�W�W�R�U�H���R���G�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�H���L�V�W�U�X�L�W�H���H�G���D�X�W�R�U�L�]�]�D�W�H���G�D�O���S�U�R�G�X�W�W�R�U�H�����4�X�H�V�W�R���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H��
�G�R�F�X�P�H�Q�W�D�W�R���Q�H�O���T�X�D�G�H�U�Q�R���G�L���S�U�R�Y�D���L�Q���G�R�W�D�]�L�R�Q�H�����/�¶�H�I�¿�F�D�F�L�D���H���O�D���G�X�U�D�W�D���X�W�L�O�H���G�H�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D��
dipende da prove periodiche.

1

2

3

4

5

6

6a

6b

7



����

ITALIANO

13. In caso di tessuta del tessuto, di pieghe o punti di ruvidezza del nastro in tessuto, inviare il dispositivo anti-
�F�D�G�X�W�D���D�O�O�¶�R�I�¿�F�L�Q�D���G�L���U�H�Y�L�V�L�R�Q�H�����,�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���O�j���V�R�V�W�L�W�X�L�W�R������7 ������

������ �2�V�V�H�U�Y�D�U�H���O�D���Q�R�U�P�D���'�*�8�9���5���������������������Q�R�U�P�D���W�H�G�H�V�F�D���V�X�O�O�¶�X�V�R���G�L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���L�Q�G�L�Y�L�G�X�D�O�L���G�L���S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H���D�Q�W�L��
�F�D�G�X�W�D�����H���O�D���Q�R�U�P�D���'�*�8�9���5���������������������V�D�O�Y�D�W�D�J�J�L�R���L�Q���D�O�W�H�]�]�D���H���L�Q���S�U�R�I�R�Q�G�L�W�j���F�R�Q���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���L�Q�G�L�Y�L�G�X�D�O�L���G�L��
�S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H�����Q�R�Q�F�K�p���O�D���Q�R�U�P�D���'�*�8�9���,�Q�I�R�U�P�D�W�L�R�Q���������������������F�L�Q�J�K�L�H���G�L���W�H�Q�X�W�D���H���P�H�]�]�L���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���S�H�U��
�F�L�Q�J�K�L�H���G�L���W�H�Q�X�W�D����

������ �/�D���G�L�V�W�D�Q�]�D���O�L�E�H�U�D���V�R�W�W�R���L���S�L�H�G�L���G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���G�L���D�O�P�H�Q�R�����������P����
�V�H���L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���q���D�Q�F�R�U�D�W�R���V�R�S�U�D���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H����

16. Il dispositivo anti-caduta IKAR è utilizzabile, in base alle norme EN 360:2002, CSA Z259.2.2, ANSI/ASSE 
�=�������������������������=�������������������������Q�H�O���U�D�Q�J�H���G�L���W�H�P�S�H�U�D�W�X�U�D���G�D�����������ƒ�&�����������ƒ�)�����D���������ƒ�&�������������ƒ�)������8 ����

������ �,�O���F�D�U�L�F�R���Q�R�P�L�Q�D�O�H���D�P�P�H�V�V�R���S�H�U���O�D���S�H�U�V�R�Q�D���G�D���D�V�V�L�F�X�U�D�U�H���q���G�L�����������N�J����9 ����
������ �,���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���G�H�Y�R�Q�R���H�V�V�H�U�H���S�U�R�W�H�W�W�L���G�D�O�O�¶�D�]�L�R�Q�H���G�L���¿�D�P�P�H���H���V�F�L�Q�W�L�O�O�H���G�L���V�D�O�G�D�W�X�U�D�����I�X�R�F�R�����D�F�L�G�L����

soluzioni basiche e simili.
������ �1�R�Q���G�H�Y�R�Q�R���H�V�V�H�U�H���H�V�H�J�X�L�W�H���P�R�G�L�¿�F�K�H���Q�p���U�L�S�D�U�D�]�L�R�Q�L���D�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D����10���� 

I dispositivi anti-caduta devono essere riparati esclusivamente dal produttore o da persone istruite ed 
autorizzate dal produttore.

20. I dispositivi anti-caduta devono essere impiegati esclusivamente da persone istruite adeguatamente e 
�I�R�U�P�D�W�H���L�Q���P�D�W�H�U�L�D�����1�R�Q���G�H�Y�R�Q�R���V�X�V�V�L�V�W�H�U�H���O�L�P�L�W�D�]�L�R�Q�L���¿�V�L�F�K�H���R���G�L���V�D�O�X�W�H�������S�U�R�E�O�H�P�L���G�L���D�O�F�R�R�O�����G�U�R�J�D�����I�D�U�P�D�F�L����
�S�U�R�E�O�H�P�L���F�D�U�G�L�D�F�L���R���G�L���F�L�U�F�R�O�D�]�L�R�Q�H���V�D�Q�J�X�L�J�Q�D��

������ �/�D���G�X�U�D�W�D���G�L���Y�L�W�D���X�W�L�O�H���G�H�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���G�H�¿�Q�L�W�D���G�X�U�D�Q�W�H���L�O���F�R�Q�W�U�R�O�O�R���D�Q�Q�X�D�O�H�����T�X�H�V�W�R��
corrisponde a ogni 10 anni, in base alla sollecitazione a cui è sottoposto.

������ �,�Q���E�D�V�H���D�J�O�L���V�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G���D�W�W�X�D�O�L�����O�¶�L�G�R�Q�H�L�W�j���G�¶�X�V�R���G�L���X�Q���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���F�R�Q���X�Q���V�L�V�W�H�P�D���G�L���S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H���D�Q�W�L��
�F�D�G�X�W�D���R�U�L�]�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���S�U�R�Y�D�W�D���G�D���W�H�V�W���D�S�S�R�V�L�W�L���D�O�O�¶�L�Q�W�H�U�R���V�L�V�W�H�P�D��

Cura e manutenzione

1. Il nastro deve essere avvolto solo sotto carico. Non estrarre mai completamente il nastro e poi rilasciarlo, 
�S�H�U�F�K�p���O�¶�X�U�W�R���L�P�S�U�R�Y�Y�L�V�R���G�H�O���P�R�V�F�K�H�W�W�R�Q�H���D�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���S�X�z���F�D�X�V�D�U�H���X�Q�D���U�R�W�W�X�U�D���G�H�O�O�D���P�R�O�O�D���G�L���U�H�W�U�D�]�L�R�Q�H����11������

2. Il mezzo di collegamento retrattile è costituito da PES / Dyneema e deve essere pulito solo con acqua calda 
o detergente neutro. Non risciacquare mai con una diluizione o simili. I resti del detergente devono essere 
ripuliti completamente con acqua pulita. 

3. Attenzione, da seguire assolutamente! Lo stoccaggio e il trasporto dei dispositivi anti-caduta devono 
svolgersi in un luogo asciutto, privo di polveri e olii.

���� �/�¶�D�V�F�L�X�J�D�W�X�U�D���G�L���S�D�U�W�L���L�Q���W�H�V�V�X�W�R�����F�K�H���V�L���V�R�Q�R���E�D�J�Q�D�W�H���F�R�Q���L�O���O�D�Y�D�J�J�L�R���R���O�¶�X�V�R�����G�H�Y�H���D�Y�Y�H�Q�L�U�H���H�V�F�O�X�V�L�Y�D�P�H�Q�W�H��
�D�O�O�¶�D�U�L�D�����1�R�Q���D�V�F�L�X�J�D�U�H���P�D�L���D�F�F�D�Q�W�R���D���I�X�R�F�R���R���D�O�W�U�H���I�R�Q�W�L���G�L���F�D�O�R�U�H��

5. Prima di utilizzare disinfettanti occorre prendere contatto con il fabbricante sulla base delle complesse 
�F�O�D�V�V�L�¿�F�D�]�L�R�Q�L���G�L���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�R���S�U�H�Y�L�V�W�H���S�H�U���O�H�J�J�H�����V�H�F�R�Q�G�R���O�H���V�S�H�F�L�D�O�L���D�S�S�O�L�F�D�]�L�R�Q�L���H���O�H���V�R�V�W�D�Q�]�H���F�R�Q�W�H�Q�X�W�H��

Impiego orizzontale

Accenno:���L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L�F�D�G�X�W�D���G�L���W�L�S�R���U�H�W�U�D�W�W�L�O�H���q���V�W�D�W�R���Y�H�U�L�¿�F�D�W�R���F�R�Q���H�V�L�W�R���S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�F�K�H���S�H�U���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�R��
orizzontale e per una caduta simulata sul bordo. A tale proposito, per i dispositivi anticaduta con un elemento 
di collegamento costituito da fune metallica e per quelli il cui elemento di collegamento è una cinghia è stato 
�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R���X�Q���U�D�J�J�L�R���G�H�O���E�R�U�G�R���S�D�U�L���D���U��� �������������P�P����12�������6�X�O�O�D���E�D�V�H���G�L���T�X�H�V�W�D���S�U�R�Y�D�����L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L�F�D�G�X�W�D���G�L��
�W�L�S�R���U�H�W�U�D�W�W�L�O�H���q���D�G�D�W�W�R���D���H�V�V�H�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R���V�X���E�R�U�G�L���V�L�P�L�O�L���F�R�Q���X�Q���U�D�J�J�L�R���G�L���U���•�����������P�P����12a�����D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1���H���U���•��
�����������P�P���Q�H�J�O�L���8�6�$�����F�R�P�H���D�G���H�V�H�P�S�L�R���S�U�H�V�H�Q�W�L���V�X���S�U�R�¿�O�L���L�Q���D�F�F�L�D�L�R���O�D�P�L�Q�D�W�R�����V�X���W�U�D�Y�L���L�Q���O�H�J�Q�R���R���V�X���F�R�U�Q�L�F�L�R�Q�L��
rivestiti e arrotondati. 

1. prima di iniziare il lavoro, deve essere eseguita una valutazione del rischio. se lo spigolo di caduta è uno 
�V�S�L�J�R�O�R���S�D�U�W�L�F�R�O�D�U�P�H�Q�W�H���³�W�D�J�O�L�H�Q�W�H�´���H�������R���³�V�E�D�Y�D�W�R�´�����H�V�����D�W�W�L�F�R���Q�R�Q���U�L�Y�H�V�W�L�W�R���R���V�S�L�J�R�O�L���L�Q���O�D�P�L�H�U�D���Y�L�Y�L���Q�R�Q��
�V�X�S�S�R�U�W�D�W�L�������D�O�O�R�U�D���D�G�R�W�W�D�U�H���S�U�R�Y�Y�H�G�L�P�H�Q�W�L���D�G�H�J�X�D�W�L���S�U�L�P�D���G�L���L�Q�L�]�L�D�U�H���L�O���O�D�Y�R�U�R����
- deve essere evitata una caduta sopra lo spigolo 

e 
�� �Q�R�Q���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���V�X�S�H�U�D�W�R���L�O���F�D�U�L�F�R���Q�R�P�L�Q�D�O�H���D�P�P�H�V�V�R���G�H�L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���S�H�U���L�O���F�D�U�L�F�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���V�X���V�S�L�J�R�O�L����9 ��

e
- prima di iniziare il lavoro, montare una protezione sugli spigoli 
In caso di dubbi, si consiglia di contattare il produttore.

���� �,�O���S�X�Q�W�R���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���G�H�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���Q�R�Q���G�H�Y�H���W�U�R�Y�D�U�V�L���V�R�W�W�R���O�D���V�X�S�H�U�¿�F�L�H���G�L���V�R�V�W�H�J�Q�R�����H�V�����S�L�D�W�W�D�I�R�U�P�D����
�W�H�W�W�R���S�L�D�Q�R�����G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H����13����
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11

9

40 40

8

12

12a



���� 47

17

Caduta laterale oltre i bordiCaduta ad angolo retto oltre i bordi

���� �/�R���V�S�D�]�L�R���Q�H�F�H�V�V�D�U�L�R���V�R�W�W�R���O�R���V�S�L�J�R�O�R���q���U�D�I�¿�J�X�U�D�W�R���Q�H�O�O�¶�L�P�P�D�J�L�Q�H��14 + 15 + 16 .
���� �3�H�U���H�Y�L�W�D�U�H���X�Q�D���F�D�G�X�W�D���D���S�H�Q�G�R�O�R�����O�L�P�L�W�D�U�H���O�¶�D�U�H�D���G�L���O�D�Y�R�U�R���H���R���L���P�R�Y�L�P�H�Q�W�L���O�D�W�H�U�D�O�L���G�D�O�O�¶�D�V�V�H���F�H�Q�W�U�D�O�H���D�L���G�X�H���O�D�W�L��

�R�J�Q�L���Y�R�O�W�D���D���P�D�[���������������P�����,�Q���D�O�W�U�L���F�D�V�L�����Q�R�Q���X�V�D�U�H���S�X�Q�W�L���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���V�L�Q�J�R�O�L�����E�H�Q�V�u���V�L�V�W�H�P�L���G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R�����F�R�P�H���L��
�V�L�V�W�H�P�L���G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R���G�L���W�L�S�R���&�����V�R�O�R���V�H���R�P�R�O�R�J�D�W�L���S�H�U���X�Q���X�V�R���F�R�O�O�H�W�W�L�Y�R�����R�S�S�X�U�H���L�O���W�L�S�R���'���D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1����������

���� �1�H�O�O�¶�X�V�R���G�L���X�Q���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���D�G���X�Q���V�L�V�W�H�P�D���G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R���W�L�S�R���&���D���Q�R�U�P�D���(�1�����������F�R�Q���J�X�L�G�D���D��
�P�R�Y�L�P�H�Q�W�R���R�U�L�]�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�����Q�H�O���W�U�D�V�P�H�W�W�H�U�H���O�¶�D�O�W�H�]�]�D���O�L�E�H�U�D���Q�H�F�H�V�V�D�U�L�D���V�R�W�W�R���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���F�R�Q�V�L�G�H�U�D�U�H���D�Q�F�K�H���O�D��
�À�H�V�V�L�R�Q�H���G�H�O���V�L�V�W�H�P�D���G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R�����4�X�L���U�L�V�S�H�W�W�D�U�H���L���G�D�W�L���Q�H�O�O�H���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���S�H�U���O�¶�X�V�R���H���J�O�L���D�Y�Y�L�V�L���G�L���V�L�F�X�U�H�]�]�D���G�H�O��
sistema di ancoraggio.

���� �,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���V�X���X�Q�R���V�S�L�J�R�O�R�����V�X�V�V�L�V�W�H���L�O���U�L�V�F�K�L�R���G�L���I�H�U�L�U�V�L���G�X�U�D�Q�W�H���L�O���S�U�R�F�H�V�V�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D�����D���F�D�X�V�D���G�H�O�O�¶�X�U�W�R��
della persona cadente a parti della struttura o della costruzione.

���� �,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���V�X���X�Q�R���V�S�L�J�R�O�R�����¿�V�V�D�U�H���G�H�L���S�U�R�Y�Y�H�G�L�P�H�Q�W�L���G�L���V�D�O�Y�D�W�D�J�J�L�R���V�S�H�F�L�D�O�L���H���S�U�R�Y�D�U�O�L��
8. �/�D���F�R�U�U�H�W�W�D���G�L�V�W�D�Q�]�D���W�U�D���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���H���V�S�L�J�R�O�R�����L�Q���X�Q���L�P�S�L�H�J�R���L�Q���R�U�L�]�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�����q���U�L�S�R�U�W�D�W�D���Q�H�O�O�D���O�L�V�W�D���D�O�O�¶�L�Q�L�]�L�R���G�H�O�O�H��

�S�U�H�V�H�Q�W�L���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���S�H�U���O�¶�X�V�R����17����

Accessori

Nota: �3�H�U���H�Y�L�W�D�U�H���X�Q���L�Q�À�X�V�V�R���Q�H�J�D�W�L�Y�R���G�H�O���I�X�Q�]�L�R�Q�D�P�H�Q�W�R���V�L�F�X�U�R���G�H�L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���G�L���S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H���G�L���W�L�S�R���U�H�W�U�D�W�W�L�O�H���V�L��
�S�R�V�V�R�Q�R���X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�U�H���V�R�O�R���D�F�F�H�V�V�R�U�L���D�S�S�U�R�Y�D�W�L���G�D�O���I�D�E�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W�H�����D�G���H�V�����P�R�U�V�H�W�W�L���V�H�U�U�D�I�X�Q�H���D���Q�R�U�P�D���'�,�1��������������������������
�F�D�O�R�W�W�H���G�L���S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H�����H�F�F���������,�O���I�D�E�E�U�L�F�D�Q�W�H���Q�R�Q���U�L�V�S�R�Q�G�H���G�H�L���G�D�Q�Q�L���D�O�O�¶�L�Q�W�H�J�U�L�W�j���¿�V�L�F�D���G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���V�H���T�X�H�V�W�L���Q�R�Q��
utilizza accessori approvati.

13

16

14 15
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+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

   3,00 m

+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

Distanza di sicurezza
���P�L�Q�L�P�D��

Distanza di sicurezza
���P�L�Q�L�P�D��



����

ITALIANO

Uso con doppia sospensione tipo HWB 1,8 DW / HWB 2 DW

�1�H�O�O�¶�X�V�R���G�H�O�O�D���G�R�S�S�L�D���V�R�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q�H���,�.�$�5���S�R�V�V�R�Q�R���H�V�V�H�U�H���L�P�S�L�H�J�D�W�L�������G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���,�.�$�5���G�L���W�L�S�R���+�:�%����������
�����+�:�%�������S�H�U���O�¶�D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R���D�O�W�H�U�Q�D�W�R���D���S�X�Q�W�L���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���D�G�D�W�W�L���S�H�U���X�Q���P�R�Y�L�P�H�Q�W�R���L�Q���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O�H���H�G���L�Q���R�U�L�]�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H�������(�V����
nelle attività su magazzini a camera alta, montaggi di strutture in acciaio, nella costruzione di ponteggi industriali 
�R���V�D�O�L�W�D���L�Q���Y�H�U�W�L�F�D�O�H���G�L���V�F�D�O�H�W�W�H���G�¶�D�F�F�L�D�L�R���S�D�V�V�H�U�H�O�O�H���G�L���I�H�U�U�R�������/�D���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�]�L�R�Q�H���G�L���G�R�S�S�L�D���V�R�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q�H���H���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L��
�D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D�����+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:�����G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���L�P�S�L�H�J�D�W�D���V�R�O�R���F�R�Q���Q�D�V�W�U�L���W�H�V�V�L�O�L���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���D���Q�R�U�P�D���'�,�1���(�1��
���������������������F�R�Q���X�Q�D���S�O�D�F�F�D���S�R�V�W�H�U�L�R�U�H���S�H�U���L�O���¿�V�V�D�J�J�L�R���G�H�L���Q�D�V�W�U�L���D�O�O�D���V�F�K�L�H�Q�D���H���G�L���X�Q���R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���S�H�U���O�D���V�F�K�L�H�Q�D��
��18 + 18a������

�9�D�Q�Q�R���R�V�V�H�U�Y�D�W�H���D�Q�F�K�H���O�H���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���G�¶�X�V�R���G�H�O�O�¶�L�P�E�U�D�F�D�W�X�U�D�����,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���G�X�E�E�L���U�H�O�D�W�L�Y�L���D�O�O�¶�L�G�R�Q�H�L�W�j���G�H�O�O�¶�L�P�E�U�D�F�D�W�X�U�D��
rivolgersi al relativo produttore. Il dispositivo anticaduta di tipo retrattile IKAR modello HWB 1,8DW /HWB 2 DW 
è testato con esito positivo e omologato in combinazione con il rullo speciale IKAR modello DW o   a norma EN 
�������������������H���&�1�%�����������������������������L�P�S�L�H�J�R���L�Q���R�U�L�]�]�R�Q�W�D�O�H���F�R�Q���F�D�U�L�F�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���R�O�W�U�H���E�R�U�G�L���F�R�Q���U� ���������P�P���������6�L���Y�H�G�D�Q�R���O�H��
�L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���G�¶�X�V�R���H���O�H���D�Y�Y�H�U�W�H�Q�]�H���G�L���V�L�F�X�U�H�]�]�D��

���� �3�X�z���H�V�V�H�U�H���X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�D���H�V�F�O�X�V�L�Y�D�P�H�Q�W�H���O�D���G�R�S�S�L�D���V�R�V�S�H�Q�V�L�R�Q�H���,�.�$�5���G�L���W�L�S�R���'�:���F�R�Q���L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D��
IKAR di tipo HWB 1,8 DW / HWB 2.DW  Non sono autorizzate altre combinazioni. È vietato usare adattatori 
di altre marche o per altri dispositivi anti-caduta.

2. I dispositivi anti-caduta IKAR vengono legati al mulinello alla doppia sospensione attraverso le apposite viti 
speciali M8 qualità  8.8, da parte di una persona esperta ��30 + 31 + 32 + 33��������
La coppia di serraggio delle viti deve essere di 18 Nm, inoltre bloccare le viti con un sigillante medio.

���� �&�R�Q���J�O�L���V�S�L�Q�R�W�W�L�����q���S�R�V�V�L�E�L�O�H���R�U�D���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�U�H���O�¶�D�G�D�W�W�D�W�R�U�H���W�U�D���O�D���S�O�D�F�F�D���S�R�V�W�H�U�L�R�U�H���H���O�D���F�L�Q�J�K�L�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L��
presa ��18��.

4. Gli ideali punti di arresto per i moschettoni dei mezzi di collegamento retrattile devono trovarsi sopra o dietro 
�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���H���Q�R�Q���S�L�•���L�Q���E�D�V�V�R���G�H�O�O�¶�D�O�W�H�]�]�D���G�H�O���V�X�R���E�D�F�L�Q�R������19 + 20 + 25 + 24 + 26 + 29����
Eccezione: �L�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���D�W�W�L�Y�L�W�j���V�X�O���V�X�O�D���E�D�V�H���G�L���V�R�V�W�H�J�Q�R���G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H����22 + 23����
es. per montaggi su container, protezioni anti-caduta su tetti piani e montaggi su strutture in acciaio con 
�G�L�V�W�D�Q�]�H���P�D�J�J�L�R�U�L���G�R�Y�X�W�H���D�O���W�L�S�R���G�L���F�R�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�H�����0�D���Q�R�Q���S�H�U���O�D�Y�R�U�L���V�R�W�W�R���O�D���E�D�V�H���G�L���V�R�V�W�H�J�Q�R���G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H����
Collegare qui i due dispositivi anti-caduta con gli elementi di collegamento dei mezzi di collegamento con i 
punti di arresto. 

���� �1�R�Q���q���S�R�V�V�L�E�L�O�H���H�V�F�O�X�G�H�U�H���S�R�V�V�L�E�L�O�L���I�H�U�L�P�H�Q�W�L���G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���L�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���F�D�G�X�W�D�����D���F�D�X�V�D���G�H�O�O�¶�X�U�W�R���F�R�Q���S�D�U�W�L���G�H�O�O�D��
�F�R�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�H���R���L���P�H�]�]�L���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���U�H�W�U�D�W�W�L�O�L�����H�V�����O�H�V�L�R�Q�L���G�H�O�O�D���S�H�O�O�H���V�R�W�W�R���O�H���E�U�D�F�F�L�D�����R�S�S�X�U�H���D���F�D�X�V�D���G�L���X�Q��
movimento incontrollato di un dispositivo anti-caduta collegato con il punto di arresto ��28 + 29��.

���� �6�H���L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���Q�R�Q���V�R�Q�R���S�L�•���X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�L���G�D�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���F�R�P�H���S�U�R�W�H�]�L�R�Q�H���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D�����D�O�O�R�U�D��
collegare i moschettoni dei mezzi di collegamento retrattili con un punto adatto del nastro tessile di presa 
���H�V�����R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�L���G�L���W�H�Q�X�W�D����

���� �3�U�L�P�D���G�H�O�O�¶�X�V�R�����L�V�W�U�X�L�U�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���F�R�Q���H�V�H�U�F�L�]�L���S�U�D�W�L�F�L���V�X�O�O�H���S�D�U�W�L�F�R�O�D�U�L�W�j���G�H�O�O�H���I�D�V�L���G�L���P�R�Y�L�P�H�Q�W�R���H���O�H���W�H�F�Q�L�F�K�H��
�G�L���D�Q�F�R�U�D�J�J�L�R���Q�H�F�H�V�V�D�U�L�H�����L�Q���S�D�U�W�L�F�R�O�D�U�H���T�X�L���q���G�D���H�Y�L�W�D�U�H���O�D���W�R�U�V�L�R�Q�H���O�¶�L�Q�F�U�R�F�L�D�U�V�L���G�H�L���P�H�]�]�L���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R��
retrattili, in modo che questi possano ritrarsi senza problemi.

8. �5�L�V�S�H�W�W�D�U�H���D�V�V�R�O�X�W�D�P�H�Q�W�H���O�D���G�L�V�W�D�Q�]�D���O�L�E�H�U�D���V�R�W�W�R���L���S�L�H�G�L���G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H��
��19 + 20 + 22 + 23 + 24 + 25 + 27 + 29����

18 18a
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Montaggio della doppia sospensione

31

32

30

33

1.
Premere la chiusura ad es. con un 
perno

2. Ruotare il perno a sinistra

3. Estrarre il perno

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

18 Nm

18 Nm

2.

1.

18 Nm

18 Nm

2.

1.
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Uso come protezione da  cadute in cabine di lavoro di piattaforme 
mobili elevabili

HWB 1,8

Il dispositivo anti-caduta è collaudato e omologato come protezione contro le cadute, in caso di movimento 
�L�P�S�U�R�Y�Y�L�V�R�����D���F�D�W�D�S�X�O�W�D���R���D���I�U�X�V�W�D�����G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H�����D�V�V�R�F�L�D�W�R���D�O�O�¶�X�V�R���G�L���X�Q���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L���S�U�H�V�D�����D�L���V�H�Q�V�L���G�H�O�O�R��
standard EN 361:2002, in cabine di lavoro di piattaforme mobili elevabili, dotate di punti di arresto adatti. 

Seguire le istruzioni per l’uso delle piattaforme mobili elevabili! 

�2�V�V�H�U�Y�D�U�H���D�Q�F�K�H���T�X�D�Q�W�R���V�H�J�X�H��

������ �,�Q���O�L�Q�H�D���J�H�Q�H�U�D�O�H�����Q�R�Q���q���S�R�V�V�L�E�L�O�H���H�V�F�O�X�G�H�U�H���I�H�U�L�P�H�Q�W�L���G�H�O�O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���G�X�U�D�Q�W�H���O�¶�L�P�S�L�H�J�R���G�L���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�L���D�Q�W�L��
�F�D�G�X�W�D�����D�G���H�V�H�P�S�L�R���Q�H�O�O�¶�X�U�W�D�U�H���V�X�O�O�D���F�D�E�L�Q�D���G�L���O�D�Y�R�U�R���R���Q�H�O���G�L�V�S�R�U�U�H���O�H���S�L�D�W�W�D�I�R�U�P�H���P�R�E�L�O�L���H�G���H�O�H�Y�D�E�L�O�L��

2. Il dispositivo anti-caduta deve essere usato solo in combinazione con un nastro tessile di presa conforme allo 
standard EN 361:2002, con occhielli di presa alla schiena e  al torace. 

���� �'�H�Y�R�Q�R���H�V�V�H�U�H���L�P�S�L�H�J�D�W�L���V�R�O�R���S�X�Q�W�L���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���G�L���S�R�U�W�D�W�D���V�X�I�¿�F�L�H�Q�W�H����32�������F�K�H���V�L���W�U�R�Y�D�Q�R���D�O�P�H�Q�R���������F�P���V�R�W�W�R��
�L�O���S�H�U�F�R�U�V�R���G�H�O�O�D���P�D�Q�R�����1�H�O�O�¶�X�V�R���G�L���S�X�Q�W�L���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���D�O�O�D���F�D�E�L�Q�D���G�L���O�D�Y�R�U�R���S�L�•���L�Q���D�O�W�R�����O�D���I�X�Q�]�L�R�Q�H���G�H�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R��
anti-caduta non è più garantita.

4. Il dispositivo anti-caduta è collegato con il punto di arresto adatto della cabina di lavoro, attraverso un 
�H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�R���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R�����O�X�Q�J�K�H�]�]�D���P�D�[�������������P�P�������L�Q���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�L�W�j���F�R�Q���O�R���V�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G���(�1�����������������������,�O���P�H�]�]�R��
�G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���U�H�W�U�D�W�W�L�O�H���q���X�Q�L�W�R���D�W�W�U�D�Y�H�U�V�R���L�O���V�X�R���H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�R���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���D�O�O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R��
�W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L���S�U�H�V�D�����Ê���Y�L�H�W�D�W�R���O�¶�X�V�R���G�L���X�Q�D���S�U�R�O�X�Q�J�D���L�Q���F�R�P�E�L�Q�D�]�L�R�Q�H���F�R�Q���O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���D�O���S�H�W�W�R���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R��
tessile. 

���� �&�R�O�O�H�J�D�U�H���L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���D�Q�W�L���F�D�G�X�W�D���D�O�O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���D�O�O�D���V�F�K�L�H�Q�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L���S�U�H�V�D�����D�W�W�U�D�Y�H�U�V�R��
�X�Q���H�O�H�P�H�Q�W�R���G�L���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R�����O�X�Q�J�K�H�]�]�D���P�D�[�������������P�P�������L�Q���F�R�Q�I�R�U�P�L�W�j���F�R�Q���O�R���V�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G���(�1�����������������������)�L�V�V�D�U�H��
il mezzo di collegamento retrattile con il suo elemento di collegamento ad un punto di arresto adatto della 
�F�D�E�L�Q�D���G�L���O�D�Y�R�U�R����21 + 23������
�Ê���Y�L�H�W�D�W�R���O�¶�X�V�R���G�L���X�Q�D���S�U�R�O�X�Q�J�D���W�U�D���O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���D�O�O�D���V�F�K�L�H�Q�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���H���L�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R��
anti-caduta.

6. Nella scelta degli occhielli di presa, del nastro tessile di presa e dei punti di arresto nella cabina di lavoro, 
�D�F�F�H�U�W�D�U�V�L���F�K�H���F�L���V�L�D���V�H�P�S�U�H���L�O���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���S�L�•���F�R�U�W�R���W�U�D���O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���H���L�O��
�S�X�Q�W�R���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R�����6�R�Q�R���Y�L�H�W�D�W�H���P�R�G�L�¿�F�K�H���D�O���V�L�V�W�H�P�D��

7. Per evitare di essere proiettati fuori dalla cabina di lavoro durante il movimento della piattaforma mobile 
�H�O�H�Y�D�E�L�O�H�����V�F�H�J�O�L�H�U�H���L�O���F�R�O�O�H�J�D�P�H�Q�W�R���W�U�D���X�Q���S�X�Q�W�R���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���D�Q�W�H�U�L�R�U�H���Q�H�O�O�¶�D�U�H�D���G�H�O���T�X�D�G�U�R���G�H�L���F�R�P�D�Q�G�L�����D�O�W�H�]�]�D��
�P�D�[�����D�O���J�L�Q�R�F�F�K�L�R���R���S�L�•���L�Q���E�D�V�V�R�����H���O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���D�O���S�H�W�W�R���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R���W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L���S�U�H�V�D����19�������(�Y�H�Q�W�X�D�O�P�H�Q�W�H��
�q���S�R�V�V�L�E�L�O�H���V�F�H�J�O�L�H�U�H���D�Q�F�K�H���X�Q���S�X�Q�W�R���G�L���D�U�U�H�V�W�R���S�L�•���S�R�V�W�H�U�L�R�U�H���H���O�¶�R�F�F�K�L�H�O�O�R���G�L���S�U�H�V�D���D�O�O�D���V�F�K�L�H�Q�D���G�H�O���Q�D�V�W�U�R��
�W�H�V�V�L�O�H���G�L���S�U�H�V�D�����V�H�Q�]�D���X�V�D�U�H���X�Q�D���S�U�R�O�X�Q�J�D����20����

���� �3�H�U���H�Y�L�W�D�U�H���F�K�H���O�¶�X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�W�R�U�H���X�U�W�L���D���W�H�U�U�D���R���F�R�Q�W�U�R���D�O�W�U�H���S�D�U�W�L���Y�L�F�L�Q�H�����V�H���Y�L�H�Q�H���S�U�R�L�H�W�W�D�W�R���I�X�R�U�L�����O�R���V�S�D�]�L�R���O�L�E�H�U�R��
�V�R�W�W�R���O�D���F�D�E�L�Q�D���G�L���O�D�Y�R�U�R���G�H�Y�H���H�V�V�H�U�H���G�L���P�L�Q�������������P����24����

9. La lunghezza complessiva di impiego del HWB 1,8 inclusi tutti gli elementi di collegamento non deve 
superare 1,8 m
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Impiego HWB 1,8  in piattaforme mobili elevabili

Avvisi di sicurezza

Distanza di sicurezza
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������ �3�U�R���S�R�X�å�L�W�t���V�H���]�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ�L���S�i�G�X���E�\�O�\���V�F�K�Y�i�O�H�Q�\���S�R�X�]�H���~�Y�D�]�N�\���R�G�S�R�Y�t�G�D�M�t�F�t���Q�R�U�P�i�P���(�1����������������������
�&�6�$���=�����������������$�1�6�,���6�6�(���=�������������������������S�R�X�å�L�W�t���M�L�Q�ê�F�K���~�Y�D�]�N�$���Q�H�Q�t���S�R�Y�R�O�H�Q�R�������n����

������ �=�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ�H���S�i�G�X���G�O�H���Q�R�U�H�P���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=�������������������������S���H�G�V�W�D�Y�X�M�t��
�2�V�R�E�Q�t���R�F�K�U�D�Q�Q�p���S�R�P�$�F�N�\�����2�2�3�����S�U�R���~�þ�H�O�\���R�F�K�U�D�Q�\���S���H�G���S�i�G�H�P�����7�H�Q�W�R���V�\�V�W�p�P���V�O�R�X�å�t���Y���N�R�P�E�L�Q�D�F�L��
�V���F�H�O�R�W���O�R�Y�ê�P���~�Y�D�]�N�H�P���G�O�H���Q�R�U�H�P���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�����������������$�1�6�,���6�6�(���=�������������������������N���R�F�K�U�D�Q�����R�V�R�E��
�Y�\�N�R�Q�i�Y�D�M�t�F�t�F�K���S�U�i�F�L���Y�H���Y�ê�ã�N�i�F�K�����N�G�H���K�U�R�]�t���U�L�]�L�N�R���S�i�G�X�����Q�D�S�������Q�D���V�W���H�F�K�i�F�K�����O�H�ã�H�Q�t�F�K�����å�H�E���t�F�t�F�K��
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�N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t�P���E�R�G�H�P���Q�D���S���H�G�Q�t���V�W�U�D�Q�������Y���R�E�O�D�V�W�L���N�R�Q�W�U�R�O�Q�t�K�R���S�D�Q�H�O�X�����P�D�[�����Y�H���Y�ê�ã�L���N�R�O�H�Q���Q�H�E�R���Q�t�å�H�����D���K�U�X�G�Q�t�P
�'���N�U�R�X�å�N�H�P���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�K�R���~�Y�D�]�N�X�������������������-�L�Q�R�X���D�O�W�H�U�Q�D�W�L�Y�R�X���M�H���]�Y�R�O�L�W���V�L���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t���E�R�G���Y�]�D�G�X���D���V�S�R�M�L�W���M�H�M���S���t�P�R��
�V���'���N�U�R�X�å�N�H�P���Q�D���]�i�G�H�F�K���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�K�R���~�Y�D�]�N�X����������������

������ �-�H���P�R�å�Q�R���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W���S�R�X�]�H���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t���E�R�G�\���V���G�R�V�W�D�W�H�þ�Q�R�X���Q�R�V�Q�R�V�W�t�������������������N�W�H�U�p���M�V�R�X���X�P�t�V�W���Q�\���S���L�Q�H�M�P�H�Q�ã�t�P��
�������F�P���S�R�G���]�i�E�U�D�G�O�t�P�����3�R�X�å�t�Y�i�W�H���O�L���Y���N�O�H�F�L���Y�\�ã�ã�t���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t���E�R�G�\�����Q�H�Q�t���Q�D�G�i�O�H���]�D�U�X�þ�H�Q�R���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�p���I�X�Q�J�R�Y�i�Q�t��
�]�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ�H���S�i�G�X��

�-�H���Q�X�W�Q�R���G�R�G�U�æ�R�Y�D�W���S�U�D�Y�L�G�O�D���S�U�R�Y�R�]�X���]�G�Y�L�K�D�F�t���S�O�R�ä�L�Q�\��

������ �3���L���Y�ê�E���U�X���'���N�U�R�X�å�N�X�����E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�K�R���~�Y�D�]�N�X���D���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t�F�K���E�R�G�$���Y���N�O�H�F�L���M�H���W���H�E�D���Y�å�G�\���]�D�U�X�þ�L�W�����D�E�\���E�\�O�R��
�V�S�R�M�H�Q�t���Y�\�W�Y�R���H�Q�p���P�H�]�L���'���N�U�R�X�å�N�H�P���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�K�R���~�Y�D�]�N�X���D���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t�P���E�R�G�H�P���F�R���Q�H�M�N�U�D�W�ã�t�����3�U�R�Y�i�G���Q�t��
�]�P���Q���Q�D���V�\�V�W�p�P�X���M�H���]�D�N�i�]�i�Q�R��

������ �$�E�\���V�H���S�R���Y�\�P�U�ã�W���Q�t���R�V�R�E�\�����N�W�H�U�i���]�D���t�]�H�Q�t���S�R�X�å�t�Y�i�����Y�H�Q���]���N�O�H�F�H���]�D�P�H�]�L�O�R���M�H�M�t�P�X���Q�i�U�D�]�X���G�R���]�H�P�����Q�H�E�R���G�R��
�M�L�Q�ê�F�K���V�R�X�þ�i�V�W�t���S�U�D�F�R�Y�Q�t�K�R���S�U�R�V�W���H�G�t�����P�X�V�t���E�ê�W���S�R�G���S�U�D�F�R�Y�Q�t���N�O�H�F�t���D�O�H�V�S�R�������������P���Y�R�O�Q�p�K�R���S�U�R�V�W�R�U�X����������������

������ �=���S�U�L�Q�F�L�S�X���Q�H�O�]�H���S���L���S�R�X�å�L�W�t���]�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ�H���S�i�G�X���Y�\�O�R�X�þ�L�W���]�U�D�Q���Q�t���R�V�R�E���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�M�t�F�t�F�K���]�D���t�]�H�Q�t�����Q�D�S���t�N�O�D�G���X�G�H���t���O�L��
�V�H���R���S�U�D�F�R�Y�Q�t���N�O�H�F���þ�L���U�D�P�H�Q�R���]�G�Y�L�K�D�F�t���S�O�R�ã�L�Q�\��

������ �&�H�O�N�R�Y�i���G�p�O�N�D���V�\�V�W�p�P�X���+�:�%�����������Y�þ�H�W�Q�����Y�ã�H�F�K���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�Y�N�$���E�\���Q�H�P���O�D���S���H�N�U�R�þ�L�W�����������P����

�.�U�R�P���M�L�Q�p�K�R���M�H���W���H�E�D���G�R�G�U�å�R�Y�D�W���Q�i�V�O�H�G�X�M�t�F�t��

������ �=�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ���S�i�G�X���M�H���P�R�å�Q�R���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W���S�R�X�]�H���Y���N�R�P�E�L�Q�D�F�L���V���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�P�L���~�Y�D�]�N�\���G�O�H���Q�R�U�P�\���(�1��������������������
�V���'���N�U�R�X�å�N�\���Q�D���]�i�G�H�F�K���D���K�U�X�G�L��

������ �=�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ���S�i�G�X���M�H���S���L�S�R�M�H�Q���N�H���Y�K�R�G�Q�p�P�X���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t�P�X���E�R�G�X���S�U�D�F�R�Y�Q�t���N�O�H�F�H���S�U�R�V�W���H�G�Q�L�F�W�Y�t�P���V�S�R�M�N�\��
���P�D�[�����G�p�O�N�D�����������P�P�����G�O�H���Q�R�U�P�\���(�1�����������������������=�D�W�D�K�R�Y�D�F�t���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���M�H���V�Y�ê�P���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�P���S�U�Y�N�H�P���S���L�S�R�M�H�Q
�N���'���N�U�R�X�å�N�X���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�K�R���~�Y�D�]�N�X�����1�H�Q�t���S���t�S�X�V�W�Q�p���S���L�S�R�M�R�Y�D�W���]�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ���S�i�G�X���M�L�Q�D�N���Q�H�å���S���t�P�R���N���K�U�X�G�Q�t�P�X��
�'���N�U�R�X�å�N�X���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�K�R���~�Y�D�]�N�X����

�=�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ���S�i�G�X���E�\�O���Y���N�R�P�E�L�Q�D�F�L���V���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�P���~�Y�D�]�N�H�P���G�O�H���Q�R�U�P�\���(�1���������������������W�H�V�W�R�Y�i�Q���D���V�F�K�Y�i�O�H�Q���S�U�R��
�S�R�X�å�L�W�t���Y���S�U�D�F�R�Y�Q�t�F�K���N�O�H�F�t�F�K���]�G�Y�L�K�D�F�t�F�K���S�O�R�ã�L�Q�����N�W�H�U�p���M�V�R�X���Y�\�E�D�Y�H�Q�\���Y�K�R�G�Q�ê�P�L���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t�P�L���E�R�G�\�����M�D�N�R���R�F�K�U�D�Q�D���S�U�R�W�L��
�S�i�G�$�P�����E���K�H�P���Q�L�F�K�å���M�H���R�V�R�E�D���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�M�t�F�t���]�D���t�]�H�Q�t���Y�\�P�U�ã�W���Q�D���Y�H�Q�����H�I�H�N�W���N�D�W�D�S�X�O�W�X���Q�H�E�R���E�L�þ�H����

������ �=�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ���S�i�G�X���M�H���S���L�S�R�M�H�Q���N���'���N�U�R�X�å�N�X���Q�D���]�i�G�H�F�K���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�t�K�R���~�Y�D�]�N�X���S�R�P�R�F�t���V�S�R�M�N�\�����P�D�[�����G�p�O�N�D��
���������P�P�����G�O�H���Q�R�U�P�\���(�1�����������������������=�D�W�D�K�R�Y�D�F�t���O�D�Q�\�D�U�G���M�H���V�Y�R�X���V�S�R�M�N�R�X���S���L�S�R�X�W�i�Q���N�H���Y�K�R�G�Q�p�P�X���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�t�P�X��
�E�R�G�X���Y���S�U�D�F�R�Y�Q�t���N�O�H�F�L�����������������������������������1�H�Q�t���S���t�S�X�V�W�Q�p���S���L�S�R�M�R�Y�D�W���]�D�F�K�\�F�R�Y�D�þ���S�i�G�X���M�L�Q�D�N���Q�H�å���S���t�P�R���N���]�i�G�R�Y�p�P�X
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SLOVENSKO

�1�i�Y�R�G���Q�D���S�R�X�æ�L�W�L�H���+�:�%���������������+�:�%����

�%�H�]�S�H�ÿ�Q�R�V�W�Q�p���S�R�N�\�Q�\

���� �=�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���S�R�G���D���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=�������������������������V�~��
�R�V�R�E�Q�p���R�F�K�U�D�Q�Q�p���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�\���S�U�R�W�L���S�i�G�X���]���Y�ê�ã�N�\�����9���V�S�R�M�H�Q�t���V�R���]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�ê�P���S�R�S�U�X�K�R�P���S�R�G���D���(�1����������������������
�&�6�$���=�����������������$�1�6�,���6�6�(���=�����������������������V�O�~�å�L���W�H�Q�W�R���V�\�V�W�p�P���L�V�W�H�Q�L�X���R�V�{�E���S�U�L���S�U�i�F�D�F�K���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�H�����S�U�L���N�W�R�U�ê�F�K���K�U�R�]�t��
�Q�H�E�H�]�S�H�þ�H�Q�V�W�Y�R���S�i�G�X�������Q�D�S�U�����Q�D���V�W�U�H�F�K�i�F�K�����O�H�ã�H�Q�L�D�F�K�����U�H�E�U�t�N�R�F�K���D���Y���ã�D�F�K�W�i�F�K�������7�R�W�R���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�H���V�D���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D��
�O�H�Q���Y���V�~�O�D�G�H���V���X�U�þ�H�Q�ê�P���~�þ�H�O�R�P�����6�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�R�N���S�R�G���D���(�1�����������������������'�R�G�U�å�X�M�W�H���S�U�t�V�O�X�ã�Q�p���Q�i�Y�R�G�\���Q�D��
�S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�Y�N�R�Y�����K�i�N�\���N�D�U�D�E�t�Q�\����

���� �1�H�U�H�ã�S�H�N�W�R�Y�D�Q�L�H���Q�i�Y�R�G�X���Q�D���S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H���D���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê�F�K���S�R�N�\�Q�R�Y���P�i���]�D���Q�i�V�O�H�G�R�N���R�K�U�R�]�H�Q�L�H���å�L�Y�R�W�D����2 ������
�9���S�U�t�S�D�G�H���S�i�G�X���V�D���P�X�V�t���Y�\�O�~�þ�L�"�����D�E�\���R�V�R�E�D���Q�H�E�R�O�D���Y�R���Y�L�V�H���G�O�K�ã�L�H���D�N�R���������P�L�Q�~�W�����Q�H�E�H�]�S�H�þ�H�Q�V�W�Y�R���ã�R�N�X����

���� �3�U�L���S�R�X�å�L�W�t���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�p�K�R���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H���S�U�i�F�X���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�~���S�U�t�S�X�V�W�Q�p���O�H�Q���]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�p���S�R�S�U�X�K�\���S�R�G���D���(�1��
���������������������&�6�$���=�����������������$�1�6�,���6�6�(���=�������������������������S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H���L�Q�ê�F�K���S�R�S�U�X�K�R�Y���Q�L�H���M�H���G�R�Y�R�O�H�Q�p������1 ����

���� �-�H�G�Q�R���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�H���V�D���P�{�å�H���S�R�X�å�L�"���O�H�Q���Q�D���R�F�K�U�D�Q�X���M�H�G�Q�H�M���R�V�R�E�\�����Q�R���P�{�å�X���K�R���S�R�V�W�X�S�Q�H���S�R�X�å�L�"���Y�L�D�F�H�U�p���R�V�R�E�\����
�0�X�V�t���E�\�"���Y�\�S�U�D�F�R�Y�D�Q�ê���S�O�i�Q���]�i�F�K�U�D�Q�Q�ê�F�K���D�N�F�L�t�����N�W�R�U�ê���]�R�K���D�G�Q�t���Y�ã�H�W�N�\���]�i�F�K�U�D�Q�Q�p���S�U�t�S�D�G�\���S�U�L�F�K�i�G�]�D�M�~�F�H���S�U�L��
tejto práci do úvahy.

���� �3�U�H���W�R�W�R���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�H���V�D���P�X�V�t���]�Y�R�O�L�"���Y�K�R�G�Q�ê���X�S�H�Y���R�Y�D�F�t���E�R�G���V���G�R�V�W�D�W�R�þ�Q�R�X���Q�R�V�Q�R�V�"�R�X�����N�W�R�U�ê���]�R�G�S�R�Y�H�G�i��
�Y�Q�~�W�U�R�ã�W�i�W�Q�\�P���S�U�H�G�S�L�V�R�P�����V���P�L�Q�����Q�R�V�Q�R�V�"�R�X�������N�1�����6�H�Y�H�U�Q�i���$�P�H�U�L�N�D�������������N�1�������7�R�W�R���X�S�H�Y�Q�H�Q�L�H���V�D���X�V�N�X�W�R�þ�Q�t��
�S�R�P�R�F�R�X���N�D�U�D�E�t�Q�\���S�R�G���D���(�1�����������������������&�6�$���=�������������������������$�1�6�,���$�6�6�(���=���������������������������K�R�U�R�O�H�]�H�F�N�i���N�D�U�D�E�t�Q�D������
�D�O�H�E�R���]�i�Y�H�V�Q�ê�P���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�P���S�R�G���D���(�1�������������S�U�L�þ�R�P���V�D���W�H�Q�W�R���]�i�Y�H�V�Q�ê���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�R�N���S�U�H�W�L�D�K�Q�H���F�H�]���V�W�U�P�H����
�]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���D���]�D�W�Y�R�U�t���]�D�L�V�W�H�Q�R�X���N�D�U�D�E�t�Q�R�X����3 �������3�U�L���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D�F�K���V���R�W�R�þ�Q�ê�P���]�D�Y�H�V�H�Q�t�P�����V�D���N�D�U�D�E�t�Q�D���V�S�R�M�t���V��
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�V�D���P�X�V�L�D���E�H�]�R���]�E�\�W�N�X���Y�\�S�O�i�F�K�Q�X�"���þ�L�V�W�R�X���Y�R�G�R�X����

3. �3�R�]�R�U�����E�H�]�S�R�G�P�L�H�Q�H�ÿ�Q�H���U�H�ä�S�H�N�W�X�M�W�H�����8�F�K�R�Y�i�Y�D�Q�L�H���D���S�U�H�S�U�D�Y�D���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�t���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�D���P�X�V�L�D��
�X�V�N�X�W�R�þ�Q�L�"���]�D���V�X�F�K�D�����Y���E�H�]�S�U�D�ã�Q�R�P���S�U�R�V�W�U�H�G�t���D���E�H�]���R�O�H�M�D��

���� �6�X�ã�H�Q�L�H���W�H�[�W�L�O�Q�ê�F�K���N�R�P�S�R�Q�H�Q�W�R�Y�����N�W�R�U�p���]�P�R�N�O�L���Y���G�{�V�O�H�G�N�X���þ�L�V�W�H�Q�L�D���D�O�H�E�R���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�Q�t�P�����V�D���V�P�L�H���X�V�N�X�W�R�þ���R�Y�D�"��
�O�H�Q���S�U�L�U�R�G�]�H�Q�ê�P���V�S�{�V�R�E�R�P�����9���å�L�D�G�Q�R�P���S�U�t�S�D�G�H���V�D���Q�H�V�P�~���V�X�ã�L�"���Y���E�O�t�]�N�R�V�W�L���R�K���D���D�O�H�E�R���S�R�G�R�E�Q�ê�F�K���]�G�U�R�M�R�Y��
tepla.

���� �3�U�H�G���S�R�X�å�L�W�t�P���G�H�]�L�Q�I�H�N�þ�Q�ê�F�K���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�Y���M�H���N�Y�{�O�L���N�R�P�S�O�H�[�Q�ê�P���]�i�N�R�Q�Q�ê�P���N�O�D�V�L�¿�N�i�F�L�i�P���S�U�R�G�X�N�W�R�Y���S�R�G���D��
�ã�S�H�F�L�i�O�Q�H�K�R���S�R�X�å�L�W�L�D���D���]�O�R�å�L�H�N���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�p���N�R�Q�W�D�N�W�R�Y�D�"���Y�ê�U�R�E�F�X��

�+�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�i�O�Q�H���S�R�X�æ�L�W�L�H

Upozornenie:���=�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�H���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���E�R�O�R���~�V�S�H�ã�Q�H���W�H�V�W�R�Y�D�Q�p���D�M���S�U�H���S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H���Y���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�i�O�Q�H�M���U�R�Y�L�Q�H���D��
�S�U�L���V�L�P�X�O�R�Y�D�Q�R�P���S�i�G�H���F�H�]���K�U�D�Q�X�����3�U�L�W�R�P���V�D���Q�D���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D�F�K���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�R���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�P���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�P���]��
�R�F�H���R�Y�p�K�R���O�D�Q�D���D���Q�D���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D�F�K���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�R���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�P���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�P���]���S�R�S�U�X�K�X���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�p�K�R��
�S�i�V�X���S�R�X�å�L�O�����S�R�O�R�P�H�U���]�D�R�E�O�H�Q�L�D���K�U�i�Q���U��� �������������P�P����12�������1�D���]�i�N�O�D�G�H���W�H�M�W�R���V�N�~�ã�N�\���M�H���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�H���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K��
�Y�K�R�G�Q�p���S�U�L�����R�K�\�E�H���F�H�]���S�R�G�R�E�Q�p���K�U�D�Q�\���V���S�R�O�R�P�H�U�R�P���U���•�����������P�P����12a�����S�R�G���D���(�1���D���U���•�������������P�P���Y���8�6�$�����D�N�p���V�D��
�S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�M�~���Q�D�S�U�t�N�O�D�G���S�U�L���Y�D�O�F�R�Y�D�Q�ê�F�K���R�F�H���R�Y�ê�F�K���S�U�R�¿�O�R�F�K�����S�U�L���G�U�H�Y�H�Q�ê�F�K���W�U�i�P�R�F�K���D�O�H�E�R���S�U�L���R�E�O�R�å�H�Q�H�M�����]�D�R�E�O�H�Q�H�M��
atike. 

���� �3�U�H�G���]�D�þ�L�D�W�N�R�P���S�U�i�F�H���V�D���P�X�V�t���S�R�V�~�G�L�"���P�L�H�U�D���R�K�U�R�]�H�Q�L�D�����$�N���X���K�U�D�Q�\���S�i�G�X���L�G�H���R���]�Y�O�i�ã�"���Ä�R�V�W�U�~�³���D���D�O�H�E�R���K�U�D�Q�X��
�Ä�Q�L�H���E�H�]���R�V�W�U�t�Q�³�����Q�D�S�U�����Q�H�R�E�O�R�å�H�Q�~���D�W�L�N�X���D�O�H�E�R���R�V�W�U�~�����S�R�G�R�S�U�H�W�~���S�O�H�F�K�R�Y�~���K�U�D�Q�X�������P�X�V�L�D���V�D���S�U�H�G���]�D�þ�L�D�W�N�R�P��
�S�U�i�F�H���S�U�L�M�D�"���]�R�G�S�R�Y�H�G�D�M�~�F�H���R�S�D�W�U�H�Q�L�D����
�� �S�i�G���F�H�]���K�U�D�Q�X���V�D���P�X�V�t���Y�\�O�~�þ�L�"��

a 
�� �S�U�t�S�X�V�W�Q�p���P�H�Q�R�Y�L�W�p���]�D�"�D�å�H�Q�L�H���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�t���S�U�H���S�i�G�R�Y�p���]�D�"�D�å�H�Q�L�H���F�H�]���K�U�D�Q�X����9 �����V�D���Q�H�V�P�L�H���S�U�H�N�U�R�þ�L�"

a
�� �S�U�H�G���]�D�þ�L�D�W�N�R�P���S�U�i�F�H���V�D���P�X�V�t���Q�D�P�R�Q�W�R�Y�D�"���F�K�U�i�Q�L�þ���K�U�i�Q��
�9���S�U�t�S�D�G�H���S�R�F�K�\�E�Q�R�V�W�t���V�D���R�G�S�R�U�~�þ�D���Q�D�G�Y�L�D�]�D�"���N�R�Q�W�D�N�W���V���Y�ê�U�R�E�F�R�P��

���� �1�i�U�D�]�L�V�N�R���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�D���Q�H�V�P�L�H���Q�D�F�K�i�G�]�D�"���S�R�G���R�G�V�W�D�Y�Q�R�X���S�O�R�F�K�R�X�����Q�D�S�U�����S�O�D�W�I�R�U�P�D����
�S�O�R�F�K�i���V�W�U�H�F�K�D�����S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���D����13����
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9
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���� 119
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���� �3�R�W�U�H�E�Q�ê���Y�R���Q�ê���S�U�L�H�V�W�R�U���S�R�G���K�U�D�Q�R�X���M�H���Q�D���R�E�U�D�]�H���]�Q�i�]�R�U�Q�H�Q�ê��14 + 15 + 16 .
���� �3�U�H���]�D�E�U�i�Q�H�Q�L�H���N�\�Y�D�G�O�R�Y�p�K�R���S�i�G�X���M�H���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�p���R�K�U�D�Q�L�þ�L�"���S�U�D�F�R�Y�Q�ê���S�U�L�H�V�W�R�U�����U�H�V�S�����S�R�V�W�U�D�Q�Q�p���S�R�K�\�E�\���R�G��

�V�W�U�H�G�R�Y�H�M���R�V�L���N���R�E�R�P���V�W�U�D�Q�i�P���]�D�N�D�å�G�ê�P���Q�D���P�D�[���������������P�����9���L�Q�ê�F�K���S�U�t�S�D�G�R�F�K���V�D���Q�H�V�P�~���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�"���å�L�D�G�Q�H��
�M�H�G�Q�R�W�O�L�Y�p���N�R�W�Y�L�D�F�H���E�R�G�\�����D�O�H���P�X�V�L�D���V�D���S�R�X�å�L�"���Q�D�S�U�t�N�O�D�G���X�S�H�Y���R�Y�D�F�L�H���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���W�\�S�X���&�����O�H�Q���Y�W�H�G�\�����D�N���V�~��
�V�F�K�Y�i�O�H�Q�p���S�U�H���V�S�R�O�R�þ�Q�p���S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H�����D�O�H�E�R���W�\�S�X���'���S�R�G���D���(�1����������

���� �3�U�L���S�R�X�å�L�W�t���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���Q�D���X�S�H�Y���R�Y�D�F�R�P���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�t���W�\�S�X���&���S�R�G���D���(�1�����������V���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�i�O�Q�H��
�S�R�K�\�E�O�L�Y�ê�P���Y�H�G�H�Q�t�P���M�H���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�p���S�U�L���]�L�V�"�R�Y�D�Q�t���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�H�M���V�Y�H�W�O�H�M���Y�ê�ã�N�\���S�R�G���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���R�P���]�R�K���D�G�Q�L�"���D�M��
�Y�\�F�K�ê�O�H�Q�L�H���X�S�H�Y���R�Y�D�F�L�H�K�R���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D�����1�D���W�R���M�H���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�p���G�R�G�U�å�L�D�Y�D�"���Q�i�Y�R�G���Q�D���S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H���D���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�p��
�S�R�N�\�Q�\���N�R�W�Y�L�D�F�L�F�K���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�t��

���� �3�U�L���S�i�G�H���F�H�]���K�U�D�Q�X���H�[�L�V�W�X�M�~���U�L�]�L�N�i���S�R�U�D�Q�H�Q�L�D���S�R�þ�D�V���]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�p�K�R���S�U�R�F�H�V�X���Q�D�U�D�]�H�Q�t�P���S�D�G�D�M�~�F�H�K�R���Q�D���V�W�D�Y�H�E�Q�p��
�G�L�H�O�\���U�H�V�S�����þ�D�V�W�L���N�R�Q�ã�W�U�X�N�F�L�H��

���� �3�U�H���S�U�t�S�D�G���S�i�G�X���F�H�]���K�U�D�Q�X���M�H���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�p���X�U�þ�L�"���R�V�R�E�L�W�Q�p���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�p���R�S�D�W�U�H�Q�L�D�����N�W�R�U�p���V�D���P�X�V�L�D���S�U�H�F�Y�L�þ�R�Y�D�"��
8. �6�S�U�i�Y�Q�\���R�G�V�W�X�S���R�G���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���N���K�U�D�Q�H�����S�U�L���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�i�O�Q�R�P���S�R�X�å�L�W�t�����P�{�å�H�W�H���]�L�V�W�L�"���Y���]�R�]�Q�D�P�H���Q�D���]�D�þ�L�D�W�N�X���W�R�K�W�R��

�Q�i�Y�R�G�X���Q�D���S�R�X�å�L�W�L�H����17����

Príslušenstvo

Upozornenie�����$�E�\���V�D���]�D�E�U�i�Q�L�O�R���Q�H�J�D�W�t�Y�Q�H�P�X���R�Y�S�O�\�Y�Q�H�Q�L�X���E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�p�K�R���I�X�Q�J�R�Y�D�Q�L�D���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�t���Q�D���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K����
�V�P�L�H���V�D���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�"���L�E�D���Y�ê�U�R�E�F�R�P���V�F�K�Y�i�O�H�Q�p���S�U�t�V�O�X�ã�H�Q�V�W�Y�R�����Q�D�S�U�����]�i�F�K�U�D�Q�i�U�V�N�H���V�Y�R�U�N�\���S�R�G���D���'�,�1��������������������������
�R�F�K�U�D�Q�Q�p���N�U�\�W�\���D�W�����������$�N���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H�����S�R�X�å�t�Y�D���Q�H�V�F�K�Y�i�O�H�Q�p���S�U�t�V�O�X�ã�H�Q�V�W�Y�R�����Y�ê�U�R�E�F�D���Q�H�U�X�þ�t���]�D���ã�N�R�G�\���Q�D���]�G�U�D�Y�t���D��
�å�L�Y�R�W�H��

Pravouhlý pád cez hranu �%�R�ÿ�Q�ë���S�i�G���F�H�]���K�U�D�Q�X

13

16

14 15

   3,00 m

+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

   3,00 m

+ 1,00 m

   4,00 m

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê���R�G�V�W�X�S
���0�L�Q�L�P�X�P��

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê���R�G�V�W�X�S
���0�L�Q�L�P�X�P��



����
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�3�R�X�æ�L�W�L�H���V���G�Y�R�M�L�W�ë�P���]�i�Y�H�V�R�P���W�\�S�X���+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:

�3�U�L���S�R�X�å�L�W�t���G�Y�R�M�L�W�p�K�R���]�i�Y�H�V�X���,�.�$�5���V�D�����P�{�å�X���S�R�X�å�L�"�������E�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�p���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���W�\�S�X���+�:�%���������������+�:�%�������S�U�H��
�R�E�R�M�V�W�U�D�Q�Q�p���S�U�L�Y�L�D�]�D�Q�L�H���Q�D���Y�K�R�G�Q�p���N�R�W�H�Y�Q�p���E�R�G�\���N���Y�H�U�W�L�N�i�O�Q�H�P�X���D���K�R�U�L�]�R�Q�W�i�O�Q�H�P�X���S�R�V�W�X�S�Q�p�P�X���S�R�K�\�E�X���������Q�D�S�U�����S�U�L��
�S�U�i�F�D�F�K���Y���V�N�O�D�G�R�F�K���V���Y�\�V�R�N�ê�P�L���U�H�J�i�O�P�L�����P�R�Q�W�i�å�D�F�K���R�F�H���R�Y�ê�F�K���N�R�Q�ã�W�U�X�N�F�L�t�����S�U�L�H�P�\�V�H�O�Q�ê�F�K���O�H�ã�H�Q�t���D�O�H�E�R���Y�H�U�W�L�N�i�O�Q�H�K�R��
�Y�ê�V�W�X�S�X���Q�D���U�H�E�U�t�N�\���V���G�Y�R�P�L���G�U�å�D�G�O�D�P�L���V�W�X�S�D�þ�N�R�Y�p���S�U�H�F�K�R�G�\�������.�R�P�E�L�Q�i�F�L�D���G�Y�R�M�L�W�p�K�R���]�i�Y�H�V�X���D���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�t���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H��
�Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K�����+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:�����V�D���V�P�L�H���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�"���O�H�Q���V�R���]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�ê�P�L���S�R�S�U�X�K�P�L���S�R�G���D���'�,�1���(�1����������������������
�N�W�R�U�p���V�~���Y�\�E�D�Y�H�Q�p���V�R���]�D�G�Q�R�X���G�R�V�N�R�X���Q�D���¿�[�i�F�L�X���]�D�G�Q�ê�F�K���S�R�S�U�X�K�R�Y���D���M�H�G�Q�ê�P���]�D�G�Q�ê�P���]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�ê�P���R�N�R�P����18 + 18a������
Prav tako je treba upoštevati navodila za uporabo prestreznega pasu. V primeru dvomov glede primernosti 
�S�U�H�V�W�U�H�]�Q�H�J�D���S�D�V�X���V�H���S�R�V�Y�H�W�X�M�W�H���]���X�V�W�U�H�]�Q�L�P���S�U�R�L�]�Y�D�M�D�O�F�H�P�����1�D�S�U�D�Y�D���]�D���]�D�ã�þ�L�W�R���S�U�H�G���S�D�G�F�L���,�.�$�5���W�L�S�D���+�:�%����������
DW /HWB 2 DW je uspešno preverjena in dovoljena v povezavi s posebnimi vijaki IKAR tipa DW ali   v skladu s 
�V�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G�R�P�D���(�1���������������������L�Q���&�1�%�����������������������������Y�R�G�R�U�D�Y�Q�D���X�S�R�U�D�E�D���]���X�G�D�U�Q�R���R�E�U�H�P�H�Q�L�W�Y�L�M�R���þ�H�]���U�R�E�R�Y�H���U� ��������
�P�P���������*�O�H�M�W�H���Q�D�Y�R�G�L�O�D���]�D���X�S�R�U�D�E�R���L�Q���Y�D�U�Q�R�V�W�Q�H���Q�D�S�R�W�N�H��

���� �6�R���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�t�P���,�.�$�5���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���W�\�S���+�:�%�����������'�:�������+�:�%�������'�:���V�D���V�P�L�H���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�"���O�H�Q���G�Y�R�M�L�W�ê��
�]�i�Y�H�V���,�.�$�5���W�\�S���'�:�����ä�L�D�G�Q�H�����D�O�ã�L�H���N�R�P�E�L�Q�i�F�L�H���Q�L�H���V�~���S�U�t�S�X�V�W�Q�p�����$�G�D�S�W�p�U�\���L�Q�ê�F�K���Y�ê�U�R�E�F�R�Y���D�O�H�E�R���L�Q�p��
�]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�D���Q�H�V�P�~���S�R�X�å�L�"��

���� �=�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���,�.�$�5���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�S�R�M�t���]�D�ã�N�R�O�H�Q�i���R�V�R�E�D���V�����R�W�R�þ�Q�ê�P���þ�D�S�R�P���S�R�P�R�F�R�X���ã�S�H�F�L�i�O�Q�\�F�K��
skrutiek M8 akosti 8,8 s dvojitým závesom ��30 + 31 + 32 + 33�������� 
�.�U�~�W�L�D�F�L���P�R�P�H�Q�W���V�N�U�X�W�L�H�N���M�H���������1�P�����Q�D�Y�\�ã�H���V�D���V�N�U�X�W�N�\���P�X�V�L�D���]�D�E�H�]�S�H�þ�L�"���V�W�U�H�G�Q�H���S�H�Y�Q�ê�P�L���V�N�U�X�W�N�R�Y�ê�P�L��
poistkami.

���� �7�H�U�D�]���P�R�å�Q�R���D�G�D�S�W�p�U���S�R�P�R�F�R�X���]�D�V�~�Y�D�F�L�H�K�R���N�O�L�Q�X���S�U�L�S�R�M�L�"���P�H�G�]�L���]�D�G�Q�R�X���G�R�V�N�R�X���D���S�R�S�U�X�K�P�L���]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�p�K�R��
popruhu ��18��.

���� �,�G�H�i�O�Q�H���N�R�W�Y�L�D�F�H���E�R�G�\���S�U�H���N�D�U�D�E�t�Q�X���Y�W�L�D�K�Q�X�W�H���Q�ê�F�K���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�Y���V�D���P�X�V�L�D���Q�D�F�K�i�G�]�D�"���E�X�����]�D��
�S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���R�P���D���Q�L�H���K�O�E�ã�L�H���D�N�R���M�H���Y�ê�ã�N�D bedra ��19 + 20 + 25 + 24 + 26 + 29����
Výnimka: �3�U�L���S�U�i�F�D�F�K���Q�D���]�i�N�O�D�G�Q�H�M���U�R�Y�L�Q�H���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���D����22 + 23����
�Q�D�S�U�����S�U�L���P�R�Q�W�i�å�D�F�K���]�i�V�R�E�Q�t�N�R�Y�����]�D�E�H�]�S�H�þ�H�Q�t���S�U�R�W�L���S�i�G�X���]���S�O�R�F�K�H�M���V�W�U�H�F�K�\���D���P�R�Q�W�i�å�D�F�K���R�F�H���R�Y�ê�F�K��
�N�R�Q�ã�W�U�X�N�F�L�t���V���N�R�Q�ã�W�U�X�N�þ�Q�H���S�R�G�P�L�H�Q�H�Q�ê�P�L���Y�l�þ�ã�t�P�L���R�G�V�W�X�S�P�L�����1�R���Q�L�H���S�U�L���S�U�i�F�D�F�K���S�R�G���]�i�N�O�D�G�Q�R�X���U�R�Y�L�Q�R�X��
�S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���D����
�3�U�L�W�R�P���M�H���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�p���R�E�H���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K���V�S�R�M�L�"���S�R�P�R�F�R�X���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�Y�N�R�Y���]�D�V�~�Y�D�F�t�F�K��
�V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�Y���V���N�R�W�Y�L�D�F�L�P�L���E�R�G�P�L��

���� �0�R�å�Q�p���S�R�U�D�Q�H�Q�L�D���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���D���Y���S�U�t�S�D�G�H���S�i�G�X���V�S�{�V�R�E�H�Q�p���Q�i�U�D�]�R�P���Q�D���N�R�Q�ã�W�U�X�N�þ�Q�p���G�L�H�O�\���D�O�H�E�R���]�D�V�~�Y�D�F�t�P�L��
�V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�P�L���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�D�P�L�����Q�D�S�U�����R�G�U�H�Q�L�Q�D�P�L���Y���S�R�G�S�D�]�X�ã�t�����D�O�H�E�R���Q�H�N�R�Q�W�U�R�O�R�Y�D�Q�ê�P�L���Q�i�U�D�]�P�L���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H��
�L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K�����N�W�R�U�p���Q�L�H���M�H���V�S�R�M�H�Q�p���V���N�R�W�Y�L�D�F�L�P���E�R�G�R�P�����V�D���Q�H�G�D�M�~���Y�\�O�~�þ�L�"����28 + 29��.

���� �$�N���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H�����X�å�����D�O�H�M���Q�H�S�R�W�U�H�E�X�M�H���]�D�U�L�D�G�H�Q�L�D���S�U�H���L�V�W�H�Q�L�H���Y�R���Y�ê�ã�N�D�F�K�����D�E�\���V�D���]�D�E�H�]�S�H�þ�L�O���S�U�R�W�L���S�i�G�X�����P�X�V�t��
�N�D�U�D�E�t�Q�\���]�D�V�~�Y�D�F�t�F�K���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�Y���V�S�R�M�L�"���V���Y�K�R�G�Q�ê�P���E�R�G�R�P���]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�p�K�R���S�R�S�U�X�K�X�����Q�D�S�U�����V�R��
�]�i�F�K�\�W�Q�ê�P�L���R�N�D�P�L����

���� �3�U�H�G���S�R�X�å�L�W�t�P���M�H���Q�X�W�Q�p���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���D���S�U�D�N�W�L�F�N�ê�P�L���F�Y�L�N�P�L���R�E�R�]�Q�i�P�L�"���V���R�V�R�E�L�W�R�V�"�D�P�L���S�R�W�U�H�E�Q�ê�F�K���V�O�H�G�R�Y���S�R�K�\�E�R�Y��
�D���X�S�H�Y���R�Y�D�F�t�P�L���W�H�F�K�Q�L�N�D�P�L�����N�W�R�U�ê�F�K���F�L�H���R�P���M�H���S�U�H�G�R�Y�ã�H�W�N�ê�P���Y�\�O�~�þ�H�Q�L�H���V�N�U�~�W�H�Q�L�D���V�N�U�t�å�H�Q�L�D���]�D�V�~�Y�D�F�t�F�K��
�V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�Y�����D�E�\���Y�"�D�K�R�Y�D�Q�L�H���V�S�R�M�R�Y�D�F�t�F�K���S�U�R�V�W�U�L�H�G�N�R�Y���E�R�O�R���E�H�]���S�U�H�N�i�å�R�N����

8. �ý�L�V�W�ê���R�G�V�W�X�S���S�R�G���Q�R�K�D�P�L���S�R�X�å�t�Y�D�W�H���D���V�D���P�X�V�t���Q�H�Y�\�K�Q�X�W�Q�H���G�R�G�U�å�L�D�Y�D�"��
��19 + 20 + 22 + 23 + 24 + 25 + 27 + 29����
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SLOVENSKO
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�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup



����

SLOVENSKO

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup

�%�H�]�S�H�þ�Q�R�V�W�Q�ê��
odstup
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